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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 254

Notice is  hereby  given   that  Order , Notisi  as  Set  out  below, 
have been issued and are published in Subsidiary Legislation 
Supplement   No. 1  dated  9th January ,  2026  to this  number 
of  the  Gazette:-

Order  Under the Interpretation of Laws (The Rectification of 
Printing Errors) (The Tourism (Tourism Development Levy) 
(Amendment)   (Government  Notice No.1 of  2026)

Order  Under the Excise (Management and Tariff) (Remission 
on Thrush Aircraft 510P2+ to Tanzania Plant Health and 
Pesticides Authority for Controlling Crop Pests Project)  
(Government  Notice No.2 of  2026)

Order  Under the Ithe Tanzania Shipping Agencies (Sea and 
Inland Waterways Ports Tariff)(Government  Notice No.3 of  
2026)

Notisi ya Toleo Rasmi la Tafsiri ya Sheria Kuu zilizotafsiriwa 
kwa Lugha ya Kiingereza (Government  Notice No 4. of  
2026)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 255

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 167662
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Norbert Bartholomew Mtavangu, 

Limepigwa Chapa na Mpigachapa Mkuu wa Serikali, Dodoma - Tanzania

Matangazo yahusuyo  mali  za  watu  waliofariki,  kuvunja mikataba ya ushirikiano na mengineyo,  yakiwa  ya manufaa  kwa 
umma yaweza kuchapishwa katika  Gazeti. Yapelekwe kwa Mhariri,  Ofisi  ya  Rais --- Menejimenti ya Utumishi wa 

Umma, S. L. P.  670. 40404 Dodoma,  Simu  za  Ofisi:  +255(026)2963630.  Kabla ya Jumamosi ya kila Juma.
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Wa S.I.P 35040, Kinondoni, Dar Es Salaam.
Muombaji: Norbert Bartholomew Mtavangu, Wa S.I.P 35040, 
Kinondoni, Dar Es Salaam.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 558, Kitalu  Na “J Bunju, Kinondoni. 	
	

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 1191, Dar Es Salaam

 Dar Es Salaam		                                  Silverius Qorro

18 Decr, 2024                                   Assistant Registrar

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 256

Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Fatuma Mohamed Abdallah.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 1526, Kitalu  Na “N” Mbagala Ktika 
	 Manispaa ya Temeke.
Muombaji: Fatuma Mohamed Abdallah, S.L.P 46343,
	D ar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 1191, Dar Es Salaam

                                                          Godfrey  A. Mfalamagoha

19 Septemba 2025                                  Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 257

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 50014LRM
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Stanley Raphael Nyagawa

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 416 Kitalu  Na “KK”  Maisaka Katani 		
	W ilaya ya Babati Mjini.
Muombaji:Jane Charles Mgendi, Msimamizi wa Mirathi ya 
Marehemu Stanley Raphael Nyagawa P.o Box 383, Babati.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P.621, Babati - Manyara.

 		                                               Kidori  F. Mmbaga

22 December, 2025                                   Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 1461 Ruv
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Moses Vicent Ngongi Wa S.L.P 135, 	
	M binga.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 530 Kitalu  Na “A” (Part of) Lusonga “A” 	
	  Mbinga Urban Area.
Muombaji: Moses Vicent Ngongi Wa S.L.P 135, Mbinga.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 707 Songea - Ruvuma 

........................
                                                                       Christina Nyerere

                                                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi        
06 December,  2025                                    mkuu wa Mkoa Ruvuma
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 16838.
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Sadiq Yusufal Meghji S.L.P 1028, 		
	 Songea

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 6 Kitalu  Na “A”  Mjini kati in Songea 		
	M unicipality.
Muombaji:Sadiq Yusufal Meghji S.L.P 1028, Songea

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 707 Songea - Ruvuma. 

.........................
 		                                                 Christina Nyerere

                                                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi        
06 December,  2025                                    mkuu wa Mkoa Ruvuma
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 16838.
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Fedric Lyimo 
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 56&58  Kitalu  Na “OO”  “HD”  Kilichopo 
Eneo la Hali ya hewa  ya hewa ndani ya manispaa ya sumbawan-
ga.
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Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P.187 Sumbawanga.

.......................
      Furaha K. Ndabila                               

 Afisa Ardhi Mteule
Manispaayasumbawanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 261

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 81886
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Evans Simbeye.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 2  Kitalu  Na “8”  Keko Juu Katika Jiji 		
	L a Dar es Salaam.
Muombaji:Halima Shaban Simbeye kama  Msimamizi wa Mirathi 
ya Marehemu Evans Simbeye. S.l.p 10389 Dar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 1191, Dar Es Salaam.

.....................................
 		                                  Godfrey A. Mfalamagoha

22 Disemba, 2025                                   Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 25826
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Simon Magita Nchagwa Wa S.L.P 		
	 4072, Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 96 And 97  Kitalu  Na “C”  And 
	M ikocheni And Kinondoni.
Muombaji:Simon Magita Nchagwa Wa S.L.P 4072, Kinondoni, 	
Dar es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 1191, Dar Es Salaam..

........................
Dar Es Salaam.		                                     Hadija Milulu

11 November, 2025                                       Registration Officer
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Na: 21325
Mmiliki aliyesajiliwa: Thomas Joseph Assenga  wa S.L.P 19 		
	M kuu Rombo.
Muombaji:Deodath Thomas Assenga Kama msimamizi wa 		
	 mirathi ya Thomas Joseph Assenga  wa S.L.P 		
	 209,  Mkuu Rombo.

Ardhi:  L.O. Na. 19226, Kiwanja Na. 71 Block “J” Himo  
	U rban  Area Moshi District.			 
	
Eneo:  Mita za Mraba 450. 

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja (1) tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Iwapo Hati ya Asili itaonekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati 
Msaidizi, Mkoa wa Kilimanjaro, S. L. P. 190, MOSHI.

Samwel I. Fungavyema

                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi (M)
31 Disemba 2025                   KILIMANJARO

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 264

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 22681
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Onesmo Busumabu Wa S.L.P 526 		
	M wanza.	
Muombaji:Editha Onesmo Busumabu Msimamizi wa Mirathi ya 
Onesmo Busumabu (marehemu)
Ardhi:  KL.O. Na  39879, Kiwanja Na.53 kitalu “GG”  Nyaka	
	 to Mwanza Jiji. 
Eneo:	 284  Mita za Mraba	
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya  Msajili wa Hati, S. 
L. P.1101, Mwanza.

............................
		                                                Revina Kayanda

                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
30 December, 2025                 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 265

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 22681
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Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Onesmo Busumabu Wa S.L.P 526 
	M wanza.	
Muombaji:Editha Onesmo Busumabu Msimamizi wa Mirathi ya 	
	O nesmo Busumabu (marehemu)
Ardhi:  KL.O. Na  39879, Kiwanja Na.53 kitalu “GG”  Nyaka	
	 To Mwanza Jiji. 
Eneo:	 284  Mita za Mraba	
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya  Msajili wa Hati, S. 
L. P.1101, Mwanza.

30 December, 2025  		                    Revina Kayanda

                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 22681
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Onesmo Busumabu Wa S.L.P 526 
Mwanza.	
Muombaji:Editha Onesmo Busumabu Msimamizi wa Mirathi ya 
Onesmo Busumabu (marehemu)
Ardhi:  KL.O. Na  39879, Kiwanja Na.53 kitalu “GG”  Nyakato 
- Mwanza Jiji. 
Eneo:	 284  Mita za Mraba	
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya  Msajili wa Hati, S. 
L. P.1101, Mwanza.
 		                                             Revina Kayanda
                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
30 December, 2025                   (Mkoa Wa Ruvuma)
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 5804 - TNG
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Bernice Medical Solutions Ldt

	W a S.L.P 72814, Dar Es Salaam.
Ardhi:  L.O.NO. 560448 Kiwanja Na.1 Kitalu “V”  Eneo La 		
	M kata Wilaya Ya Handeni.			 
Muombaji:Bernice Medical Solutions Ldt Wa S.L.P 72814, 		
	D ar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
5058, Tanga

 		                                                     Kihiyo , M .A
                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi 
17 October, 2025                                                        Mkoa Wa Tanga
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KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 5804 - TNG
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Bernice Medical Solutions Ldt

	W a S.L.P 72814, Dar Es Salaam.
Ardhi:  L.O.NO. 560448 Kiwanja Na.1 Kitalu “V”  Eneo La 		
	M kata Wilaya Ya Handeni.			 
Muombaji:Bernice Medical Solutions Ldt Wa S.L.P 72814, 		
	D ar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
5058, Tanga

 		                                                     Kihiyo , M .A
                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi 
17 October, 2025                                                        Mkoa Wa Tanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 269

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 8365 - Dlr

Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: The Board Of Trutees  Of National 
Social Security Fund.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.9 Block Na “68”  Mlimwa West, Jijini 
	D omdoma. 			 
Muombaji:The Board Of Trutees  Of National Social

	  Security Fund. S.L.P 1322, Dar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P.621, Babati - Manyara.

 		                                               Juliana Ngonyani

Machi, 2025                                          Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 270

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
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Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi
(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 6054 - Mbylr

Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Digna John Njau Wa S.L.P 212 Son-
gea.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.915 kitalu “FF”  Bombambili - Songea Ma-
nispaa. 
				  
Muombaji:John Donacian Njau Wa S.L.P 212, Songea.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P.707, Songea - Ruvuma.
 		                                              Christina Nyerer

                                                               Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
18 December, 2025                   (Mkoa Wa Ruvuma)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.271

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Namba ya Leseni: KNDO 18469
Mmiliki: Iddi Selemani Kondo(Msimamizi wa Mirathi)
Namba ya Kiwanja: KND/MZS/UZR11b /14 
Muombaji: Aggrey Fahamu Mussa (Msimamizi wa Mirathi).

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Leseni ya Makazi iliyotajwa hapo 
juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Leseni ya Makazi mpya 
badala yake, iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali.

Leseni ya Makazi  ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili 
wa Nyaraka Msaidizi,, S. L. 55068, Ubungo-Dar Es Salaam

 		                Afisa Ardhi Mteule  Leseni za Makazi
17 October, 2025             Halmashauri ya Manispaa ya Ubungo

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. .272

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI NA 

NYARAKA ZA KUHAMISHA  MILKI

Barua ya toleo yenye Kumb. No. LD/TMC/16183 YA TAREHE 
05/09/2007 ILIYOANDIKWA JINA LA  PRITESH 
ANILKUMAR MORJARIA JAGJVAN MORJARIA 
KWA NIABA YA PRITESH ANILKUMAR MORJARIA  
KWENDA KWA EDWARD MICHAEL LAIZER

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 18 & 20 Kitalu ‘B’  Usule - Manispaa ya  
Tabora

Muombaji: Edward  Michael Laizer

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kumiliki  

Ardhi na  Nyaraka za Kuhamisha Miliki zilizotajwa  hapo juu  
zimepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa Nakala halisi ya Barua ya 
Toleo ya Kumiliki Ardhi  na Nyaraka za Kuhamisha Miliki 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tangua tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NA NYARKA ZA KUHAMISHA  
MILIKI zikipatikana, zirudishwe  kwa  Mkurugenzi Halmashauri 
ya Manispaa ya Tabora,  S.L.P 174, TABORA .

..............................
Damas F. Mwakindigo

KNY: MKURUGENZI WA MANISPAA  TABORA 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 273

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/KIG/UVI/5483/2025

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Cathbert Bent Dongwe ametoa 
taarifa  monday,   1th September,  2025  kuwa amepotelewa na 
mali zifuatazo :- Transcript ya chuo

Namba ya Malipo : 9910847546288.

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 274

SHERIA YA UMILIKI WA ARDHI YA MWAKA 1999
 (SURA 113)

KUSUDIO LA KUMMILIKISHA NDUGU GEORGE 
SIMON MWAIPOPO KIWANJA NAMBA 499 KITALU 
‘PP KILICHOPO ENEO LA KIZWITE MANISPAA YA 
SUMBAWANGA MKOA WA RUKWA. NAMBA YA UPIMAJI 
WA AWALI 816 KITALU ‘PP’ KIZWITE.

Kichwa cha habari hapo juu chahusika. Miliki ya kiwanja tajwa 
ilitolewa kwa Ndugu GEOFREY RUTAGENGWA wa S.L.P 
381, SUMBAWANGA kwa Barua ya Toleo ya muda wa mwaka 
1 kuanzia tarehe 01 April 1992.

Taarifa inatolewa kwamba hati ya kumiliki Ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imekwisha muda wake tangu tarehe 31 Machi 1993. 
Ofisi haina nia ya kuhuisha miliki hiyo kwa kuwa mmiliki 
aliyeandikishwa hakutimiza masharti ya umiliki wa kiwanja 
hicho kama ilivyoelekezwa na fungu la 32(3) la Sheria ya Ardhi 
(Sura 113). Napenda kutoa taarifa kuwa tunakusudia kutoa 
miliki mpya kwa Ndugu GEORGE SIMON MWAIPOPO wa 
S.L.P 187 SUMBAWANGA aliyeuziwa na Ndugu MICHAEL 
MKUYU ambae alikuwa amekiendeleza kiwanja husika. Hivyo 
mtu yeyote mwenye pingamizi au maslai kwenye kiwanja tajwa 
anatakiwa kuwasilisha pingamizi lake kwa MKURUGENZI 
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WA HALMASHAURI YA MANISPAA YA SUMBAWANGA, 
S.L.P 187 SUMBAWANGA ndani ya siku 15 tangu tarehe ya 
kutangazwa kwa taarifa hii katika gazeti. 

Imesainiwa leo Sumbawanga tarehe 29 Mwezi Disemba, 2025.

 ..……………..  
FurahaK. Ndabila 
Afisa Ardhi Mteule  

Halmashauri Ya Mnispaa  Ya Sumbawanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 275

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Chanica Real Estate Limited

F. Jumanne

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.276

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Cto Company  Limited

F. Jumanne

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 277

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Nieleze Ari Safari Company Limited  

Leticia J. Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 278

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

H.K. Holdings Limited  

Leticia  Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 279

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

 Family Fashions Wear  Limited

Leticia  Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 280

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Famsco Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 281

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-
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Greenham(Tanzania) Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 282

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gonja Timber And Mining(Company) Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 283

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gonja Timber And Mining(Company) Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.284

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gondwe & Comany Enterprises Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.285

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni

(Sura  Na. 212 )

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Boss Beverages Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.286

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212 )

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Farm Injection Services  Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 287

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Griffith And Company Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 288

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	F amily General Store  Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 289

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Global Publicity Agency Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 290

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	G reen Coffee Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 291

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

D & J. Home Makers Limited

L.Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 292

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 

ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

H.M’S  Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 293

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	G ill Management  Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 294

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gupta Auto Spares(Mwanza) Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 295

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gpm Construction And Fumigation Company Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 296

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI
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Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	G lobal Freigth Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 297

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	G upta And Company Limited

Leticia Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.298

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	G lobal Enterprises Limited

L. Zavu

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 299

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Karimjee Properties Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 300

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kibo Estates  Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 301

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 K&C International Advertising Agency Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 302

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 K BR International  Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.303

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
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Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kent Tours & Travel Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 304

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	I zz Steel Works Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 305

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	J umbo General Trading Comany  Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 306

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Karia Industries Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 307

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	I ringa Exhibitors (Paradise) Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 308

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Karimjee Jivanjee Estates Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.309

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kabombe Tours Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 310

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	I smailia Flats Limited
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Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 311

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Kampuni Ya Usafirishaji Katwe Na Maisome ((ukama) 
Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 312

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kerogaz Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 313

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Kentana (Tanzania) Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kassam Autoworks Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	 Kashai Lake Products Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Kawida General Supplies Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

	J oint Enterprises Limited

Neema Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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JEV TOURS & SAFARIS LIMITED, P. O. BOX 13681,
ARUSHA – TANZANIA. 

INCORPORATION No. 163332892 

1.   EDEN DAVID MAEDA –         COMPANY SECRETARY
2.   VENANCE DESIDERI BENGWAY   – DIRECTOR
3.   JANE DAVID MAEDA- DIRECTOR
AT AN EXTRA - ORDINARY MEETING OF THE MEMBERS 
OF THE COMPANY HELD AT THE REGISTERED OFFICES 
OF THE COMPANY ON THE 2ND  DAY OF JULY 2025; THE 
FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS WERE DULY PASSED;

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1.   It was resolved that pursuant to the provisions of section 340- 
345 of the Companies Act 2002 (CAP 212), and other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2002, and Rules made 
there under, the consent of the members of the Company be and 
is at this moment accorded to voluntarily wind up the affairs of 
the Company subject to the approval of the members in general 
meeting.

2.   It was further resolved by members of the Company that the 
declaration of solvency and financial audited report thereon, is 
hereby considered and approved and all directors of the Compa-
ny be and are hereby authorized to sign the declaration and the 
same to be filed with the registrar of Companies.

3.   It was further resolved by the members of the Company 
that, LUICE KEFA KUPA  of address Corridor Area, Uzunguni 
Street, P o Box 1597 Arusha- Tanzania, be and is hereby ap-
pointed as a LIQUIDATOR and authorized to do all such acts, 
deeds, and things as may be required to implement the above 
said decision of the Board.

Certified to be a true extract of the minutes of the meetings held 
on 2nd July 2025.

Dated at Arusha this 2nd July 2025.
.....................                                                                ...............
Director                                                                    Secretary
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THE COMPANIES ACT, 2012
HARBOURS INVESTMENT LIMITED

COMPANY NUMBER (36930)
SPECIAL RESOLUTION

EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF HARBOURS INVEST-
MENT LIMITED
MEMBERs MEETING HELD ON 6th January 2026 AT ITS 
REGISTERED OFFICES IN DARES SALAAM, TANZANIA

AGENDA
1. Directors Report
2. Resolution to wind up the company
3. Appointment of Liquidator

QUORUM
1. Nazir Mustafa Karamagi: Chairman
2. Cam Logistics Limited: Member (Represented by Geetha Siv-
akumar)
3. Vertex Capital Limited: Member (Represented by Nazir Mus-
tafa Karamagi)
4. Khadija Abdul Slim: Company Secretary

It was unanimously RESOLVED by the MEMBERS that the fol-
lowing resolutions be adopted:

a) That the company has failed to operate and as a result it has 
been generating unsatisfactory financial results overtime.

b) That the shareholders of the above-mentioned company do 
not intend to continue with the operation of the company

c) That the company is to be voluntary wound up.

d) That, the company is appointing Mr. Nyakorema Sammy 
Mosabi as a liqudator for the purpose of winding up the affairs 
of the company and distributing the company’s assets.

e) The undersigned hereby certifies that he is the duly elected and 
qualified custodian of the books, and records of HARBOURS 
NVESTMENT LIMITED a company duly ormed pursuant to 
the laws of United Republic of Tanzania and the foregoing is a 
true record of a resolution duly adopted at the meting of MEM-
BERS and that said meeting was held in accordance with the 
state laws and by laws of the above-named company and that 
said resolution is now in full in full force and effect without 
modification or rescission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We certify that the above is a true 
extract of members resolution of HARBOURS INVESTMENT 
LIMITED passed on ..6th Day of ...January.. 2026.

……………………………                                                    ……………………….
CHAIRMAN HARBO                               COMPANY SECRETARY
NAZIR MUSTAFA KARAMAGI               KHADIJA ABDUL SLIM
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NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING OF JEV TOURS & SAFARIS 
LIMITED, P. O. BOX  13681, ARUSHA –  TANZANIA.

 INCORPORATION No. 163332892.

Notice of an Ordinary General meeting made under section 345 
of the Companies Act

No 12 of 2002 of the Laws of United Republic of Tanzania, to 
the members of the Company:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that JEV TOURS & SAFARIS 
LIMITED calls for its final meeting of the Company and its 
Creditors which shall be held on the 1st of February 2026  from
10.00 am at the Company Registered Offices to discuss the fol-
lowing agenda:

Ordinary Business;
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a.   To adopt the agenda of the meeting.

b.   To lay before the members the accounts of the Company 
showing how the winding up of the Company has been conduct-
ed, and the properties of the Company have been disposed off 
and the same was done accordingly.
c.   To discuss any other Business which may arise during the 
meeting.

Dated this 2nd day of July 2025.

THE LIQUIDATOR)
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TCompany No. 41416

Company Name: SKYLINE GENERAL  BUSINESS INTER-
NATIONAL LIMITED

VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION
NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING

Date of notice: 1st  December 2025
 

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT pursuant to section 345 of the 
Companies Act 2.002 the meeting of the members for the pur-
poses of laying down the accounts and giving any explanations 
thereof with respect to the voluntary winding  up of SKYLINE 
GENERAL  BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED {the 
“Company”) will be held on 30/12/2025.

The meeting will  be held at 10:00 am at the registered office of 
the Company  at Plot No. 259, Block No. NIL,  House No. NIL 
Nelson Mandela Street,  Nelson  Mandela Road, Tabata ,Ila I a 
P.O.  Box 7185 Dar Es Salaam The Agenda of the meeting will 
be laying of the account of winding  up of the Cornpanv and 
giving any explanation thereof on closure of the Company.

If any person has any interest, they are advised to contact the 
liquidator at the address below within thirty (30) days   of this 
notice

...................................
Joyce Kabila Sabasaba

Advocate

P.obox 100217
Dar Es Salaam.
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AFRIDAMIA LIMITED
REG. N0. 154443673

NOTICE OF FINAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Final General Meeting 
of the above named Company will be held on the 10th day of 
February 2026 at 10:00 hours at the registered office of the com-
pany, Girl Guides Building 15t Floor, Tower B, Kibasila street, 
Upanga, llala CBD, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. Members or their 
proxies who will not manage to attend physically are invited to 
join the Meeting virtually through the link and passcode that will 
be provided through their respective emails.

Agenda

1. To receive the winding up report from the liquidator;
2. To lay down accounts of the Winding up of the Company; and
3. Any Other Business.
By Order of the Company liquidator
Florian Mutagwaba
Liquidator
Dated at Dar es Salaam this 09th day of January 2026
Circulation:
To all members
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NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A LIQUIDATOR
NEWMARK HOLDINGS LIMITED

REG NO. 137584646

Notice is hereby given that the Members of the above Company 
i.e. NEWMARK HOLDINGS LIMITED with Registration No. 
137584646 (the Company) have resolved to wind up the compa-
ny voluntarily and Mr. Florian Mutagwaba (Advocate) of PKF 
Advisory Limited, Girli Guides Building, 1st Floor, Tower B, 
Kibasila Road, Upanga P.0. Box 7323, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania, 
has been appointed as a liquidator for the purpose of winding up 
the Company with effect from 09th September 2025.
The Public is Hereby notified Accordingly.

Any person who has claims against the Company is required 
within Thirty (30) days after the issuance  of this notice to send 
to the liquidator, full particulars of any claim against the Com-
pany supported by appropriate documentation thereof. Claims 
which are not supported and substantiated shall be excluded 
from the benefits of any distribution to be made.
All correspondence should be addressed to:
Florian Mutagwaba,
PKF Advisory Limited, 1t Floor, Tower B, Girl Guides Building,
Kibasila Street-Upanga P.O. Box 7323,
Dar es Salaam.
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HARBOURS INVESTMENT LIMITED (WINDING UP THE 
COMPANY)

COMPANY NUMBER: 36930
NOTICE OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP THE COMPANY 

VOLUNTARILY BY MEMBERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the general public that by 
special resolution of HARBOURS INVESTMENT LIMITED 
dated 6th January 2025, the company resolved to wind up the 
company voluntarily by members.

FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Nyakorema Sammy Mosabi, a 
credited CPA-PP and Fellow of
ACCA (UK), who is a Tax Director at Coretax Africa Limited, 
located at House Ground Floor,
Block No. Ursino, Plot 395, Mwai Kibaki Road, Bonde La 
Mpunga Street, Kinondoni Ward,
Kinondoni District, Dar Es Salaam Region, Tanzania, has been 
appointed as the liquidator for the purpose of winding up the 
affairs of the company.
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All creditors of HARBOURS INVESTMENT LIMITED are 
hereby requested to submit full details of their claims to the liq-
uidator at the address below within fourteen (14) days from the 
date of publication of this notice.
Dated this 7th day of January 2026.
…………………………
Nyakorema Sammy Mosabi
Liquidator

ADDRESS: HOUSE GROUND FLOOR, BLOCK NO. URSI-
NO, PLOT 395, ROAD MWNAI
KIBAKI, STREET BONDE LA MPUNGA, WARD KINON-
DONI, DISTRICT KINONDONI,
REGION DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA.
PHONE NUMBER: 0754371951
EMAIL: info@coretaxafrica.co,tz
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THE LAND ACT 1999
(NO. 4 OF 1999)

 

APPOINTMENT OF AUTHORIZED  OFFICER
(Under Section  11  (5)

I,  NATHANIEL  NHONGE MATHEW,  Commissioner for 
Lands in terms  of Section  11 SUB-SECTION   5  of  the  Land  
Act  (Cap   113)  hereby  APPOINT  EXAUD   ELIUD CHEN-
GULA  of MOROGORO  DISTRICT COUNCIL  to  have  
POWERS  to  perform the functions of an AUTHORIZED  OF-
FICER as contained  in  the  Land  (Functions of Authorized  
Officers)   Regulations,  2001  published  in  the  Government 
Notice  No. 76 of 4th  May, 2001.

TAKE  NOTE
(i)    This  appointment is  open  subject  to  in-

struction  by  the Assistant Commissioner for 
Lands  in the respective area assigning  you 
area of jurisdiction.

(ii)   This     appointment    will    automatically    
expire     upon withdrawal   of  the   powers   by  
the   Commissioner  for Lands.

(iii)   This   appointment  is   subject   to   adher-
ence  to   daily additional   duties    and   respon-
sibilities   that   needs   to comply  with  client  
service  charter  provision.  Particularly is  to be 
assessed in  the Open  Performance  Review  and 
Appraisal Form as hereunder attached  (Duties  
Incidental to the Appointment of Authorized Of-
ficers).

                                                             .......................................
Dodoma                                            Nathaniel Nhonge Mathew

15/12/2025                                          Commissioner For Lands
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THE VALUATION  AND VALUERS REGISTRATION  ACT, 

2016 (N0.7 OF 2016)

APPOINTMENT  OF AUTHORIZED  VALUER 
(Under Section 10)

I, EVELYNE BARUTI  MUGASHA, Chief Valuer in terms of 
Section 11  of the Act HEREBY AUTHORIZE,  Elias Claudian 
Kamanzi of Chief Valuer office to have jurisdiction  in RUK-
WA  REGION  as Authorized  Valuer  to perform  the function   
as   contained   in   the   Valuation   (Functions   of  Authorized   
Valuer) Regulations,   2018   published    in   the   Government    
Notice    No.136    of  23th March,2018.

TAKE NOTE:               
  (i)     This appointment  shall be withdrawn  by the 
Chief Valuer upon failure to perform satisfactorily 
the delegated function and/or upon performing un-
authorized functions.

                                                             .......................................
Dodoma                                            Evelyne Barute Mugasha

19/12/2025                                          Chief Valuer
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THE VALUATION  AND VALUERS REGISTRATION  ACT, 
2016 (N0.7 OF 2016)

APPOINTMENT  OF AUTHORIZED  VALUER 
(Under Section 10)

I, EVELYNE BARUTI  MUGASHA, Chief Valuer in terms of 
Section 11  of the Act HEREBY AUTHORIZE,  Raphael Ki-
lumanga of Chief Valuer office to have jurisdiction  in SIMIYU 
REGION  as Authorized  Valuer  to perform  the function   as   
contained   in   the   Valuation   (Functions   of  Authorized   
Valuer) Regulations,   2018   published    in   the   Government    
Notice    No.136    of  23th March,2018.

TAKE NOTE:               
  (i)     This appointment  shall be withdrawn  by the 
Chief Valuer upon failure to perform satisfactorily 
the delegated function and/or upon performing un-
authorized functions.

                                                             .......................................
Dodoma                                            Evelyne Barute Mugasha

19/12/2025                                          Chief Valuer
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LAND FORM  No. 1

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA THE LAND ACT.1999
(NO. 4 OF 1999)

DESIGNATION OF LAND FOR INVESTMENT PURPOSES 
(Under Section 20)

I,   GEOFREY  SETH   MWAMSOJO   of  P.   0.   Box   I 062,   
DODOMA   being   Assistant Commissioner for Lands HERE-
BY DESIGNATE the following land(s) for investment purpose 
under the Tanzania Investment Act No. 26 of 1997:
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a)  Area known as Plot No. 9 Block”-” Located at MEDELi 
WEST  in Dodoma City Council.

b) Measuring Four thousand eight hundred thirty-two 
(4832) square metres c)  Situated at Medeli West in 
Dodoma City Council.

d) The land is designated for Housing  Estate purposes only.

Dated at Dodoma this 22nd Day of December 2025

..............................................
Assistant Commissioner for Lands

Date: ..................................   
                      

.........................................
Authorized office in Charge of City Council of Dodoma

Date: 22/09/2025
  

Copies served upon us:

.......................................
Director General of the Tanzania Investment Centre

Date: 22/09/2025
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BUSINESS  REGISTRATIONS  AND LICENSING  
AGENCY

Notice of  Appointment  of  Liquidator: Voluntary  Winding-Up: 
Pursuant to section 360 of  the Companies Act, 2002

To  the Registrar of  Companies

Company Number:    36930

Company  Name:      Nyakomera Investment Limited

(in Full)          

I, We                            Nyakomera Sammy Mosab

name(s)               
                        
             of  
 Address (es)             House Ground Floor, Block No. Ursino , 
plot 395, Road Mwai Kibaki, Street Bonde La Mpanga, Ward 
Kinondoni, District Kinondoni , Region Dar es salaam, Tanzania.
    				                        
givenotice that on 6th , 01, 2026
I/We was/ Were appointed Liquidators of the above named Company 
The appointed was by 
Type of liquidation: Members

Signed .....................................      Date: 06/1/2026

Name in Block Letters:     Nyakomera Sammy Mosabi  
(by one each liquidator if more than one) 

For Official  Use Only
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TANGAZO LA UFILISI

MLANDIZI SACCOS LIMITED (Chama chenye usajili Na.  786)
(Chini ya Ufilisi)

Kwa mujibu wa Sheria  ya Vyama  vya  Ushirika  Na.6  ya  Mwa-
ka 2013 pamoja na Kanuni zake, wanachama  na umma wote 
unafahamishwa kuwa Mlandizi SACCOS Limited imewekwa 
chini ya Ufilisi (Liquidation) kuanzia tarehe 23 Mei 2025.

Mimi, BENEDICT JACKSON  MINJA,  niliye teuliwa kuwa 
Mfilisi,  ninatoa  notisi  ya siku 30 kwa:

1. WANAODAI
Wote wenye madai dhidi ya Mlandizi  SACCOS  Limited  wa-
natakiwa  kujitokeza  na
kuwasilisha vielelezo vya madai  yao ndani ya siku 30 kuanzia 
tarehe ya  kutolewa kwa tangazo hili.

2. WANAODAIWA
Wote wanaodaiwa  na chama wanatakiwa  kuwasiliana na ofisi  
ya Mfilisi  ndani ya muda huo iii kufanya marejesho au kuthibit-
isha taarifa za madeni yao.

3. WANACHAMA HAI WALIOFARIKI
Kwa   wanachama    hai    ambao    wamefariki    dunia,    warithi/
wategemezi    wao wanahitajika  kujitokeza  na  kuwasilisha  
vielelezo  vya  madai   kwa  mujibu   wa taratibu husika ndani 
ya siku 30.

MUDA WA KUPOKEA VIELELEZO

•    Kuanza kupokea vielelezo:  12/12/2025
•    Mwisho wa kupokea vielelezo:  10/01/2026 (baada ya                  	
	 siku 30)

MAWASILIANO YA MFILISI (Unaweza tuma vielelezo  vyako  
kupitia njia ya
Email, Simti na Sanduku  la posta)

Jina: BENEDICT JACKSON MINJA
Simu: 0747 507 378
Email: benedictjackson91@yahoo.com
Sanduku  la Posta: 30153,  Kibaha - Pwani

Wote  mnashauriwa  kuwasilisha  taarifa  sahihi,  vielelezo  ka-
mili  na  kufuata  muda uliopangwa iii  kurahisisha mchakato wa 
ufilisi wa Mlandizi SACCOS Limited.                                

.....................................
Benedict Jackson  Minja

0747507378
Mfilisi..
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE) 

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE  NO  32508 OF  
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2025

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late   ENOCK THOMAS 
NCHAGWA

and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of 
Administration  by   ALPHAXADY GETANDO MAKONDE

GENERAL  CITATION 
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of the 
above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and see 
the proceedings if they think fit before the grant letters of 
administration is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the  
30TH day  of   1, 2026.

Dated  at  Dar es Salaam this  23rd  day of  12,  2025

................................
Prinsipal  Resident Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

By this DEED I, ELLY OSTERN SOMPO of P.O BOX 36 
TUKUYU MBEYA formerly known as ELLY SAMSON 
SOMPO as registered in National identity system with Numbers 
19890603-67125-00001-20 DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of ELLY SAMSON 
SOMPO as registered in National identity system with numbers 
mentioned above and in lieu thereof do hereby assume as from 
the date hereof the name of ELLY OSTERN SOMPO.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
DOHEREBY declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever 
use and sign in the said named ELLY OSTERN SOMPO as my 
name in lieu of the former names of ELLY SAMSON SOMPO as 
registered in National identity system with numbers mentioned 
above

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me by the assumed name of ELLY 
OSTERN SOMPO only.

I, the said ELLY OSTERN SOMPO make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true in accordance with 
the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and Statutory 
Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have executed this DEED this 28th 
day of November, 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TUKUYU by the said

ELLY OSTERN SOMPO who is known
To me personally 28h this day of November, 2025

BEFORE 
Name: Janeth Changa

Signature:……………..
Address: 676Tukuyu

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths.
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED, I FARIDA RAMADHAN MUSSA 
of P.O.BOX 194 MUSOMA formerly known FARIDA 
RAMADHANI MSALIKA do hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of my former name FARIDA RAMADHANI 
SALIKA in pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid 
for the purpose of changing name of FARIDA RAMADHANI 
MSALIKA as it appears in ID NIDA 200204153933090000110, 
FARIDA RAMADHANI MSALIKA were wrongly recorded 
and were different from the names appearing in my BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE FARIDA RAMADHAN MUSSA.

I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, Deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasion whatsoever use and sign the names of FARIDA 
RAMADHA MUSSA as my new names in lieu of my former 
names of FARIDA RAMADHANI MSALIKA renounced as 
aforesaid, and I do hereby authorize and request all persons to 
designate, describe and address me by such assumed names of 
FARIDA RAMADHAN MUSSA.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the
FARIDA RAMADHAN MUSSA
Who is has Been identified to me by
 The latter Being known to me personally 
This 23rd  day of  Dec 2025

BEFORE 
Name: Baraka Makawe

Signature:……………..
Address: 1125 Musoma

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths.
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

THIS DEEDPOLL ON CHANGE OF NAME İs made on this 
23rd day of April, 2025 by me AMINA OMARI ABUBAKARI 
formerly known as AMINA ABUBAKAR OMAR with Mobile 
Number- 0710676685 of Post Office Box Number 219 Bunda 
and Resident of Bunda District
.
‘IN WITNESSES HEREIN I HEREBY DECLARED as 
follows:.
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1. l absolutely renounce and abandon the use my former 
name of AMINA ABUBAKAR OMAR as used and 
appearing on my National identity Card with Registration 
Number-19981224-31113- 00002-14, 1 assume and determine 
to take and use the new name of AMINA OMARI ABUBAKARI 
as appearing on my Birth certificate with number- 4081313A as 
well as on my academic certificates namely, Advanced Certificate 
of secondary education with number- ACS18000000071 and 
Secondary School Certificate with Number- CS150153316, 
in substitution of my former name of AMINA ABUBAKAR 
OMAR.

2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings 
and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of AMINA 
OMARI ABUBAKARI in substitution for my former name of 
AMINA ABUBAKAR OMAR so relinquished as aforesaid to the 
intent that I may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid former 
name, but by the new name AMINA OMARI ABUBAKARl 
only.

3. The reason for changing the name is due to inconsistence 
of names in my official important documents the same which 
leads to failure to effectively access services that I need from 
Government offices/Private offices.]

4. AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
all times to describe and address  me by the new name AMINA 
OMARI ABUBAKARI.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of AMINA OMARI ABUBAKARI and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
AMINA OMARI ABUBAKARI
who is personally known to 
me this 23rd  day of April, 2025.

BEFORE 
Name: Emmanuel Paul

Signature:……………..
Address: 254 Bunda

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths.
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I CHRISTINA PAUL MAGANGA SHIJA, of 
P.O.BOX 877,MTWARA,DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
names of CHRISTINA DANIEL NGUNO and adopt as from 
the date of this deed poll, the new name of CHRISTINA PAUL 
MAGANGA SHIJA

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 

deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of CHRISTINA PAUL MAGANGA SHIJA as my name In 
lieu or and in substitution for my former names of CHRISTINA 
DANIEL NGUNO.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
CHRISTINA PAUL MAGANGA SHIJA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my signature in the manner 
and on the day and year hereinafter appearing

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mtwara by the)
Said CHRISTINA PAUL MAGANGA SHIJA,
who is known to me personally/identified
to me by………………………….
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 02 day of  2026

BEFORE 
Name: Mary Nabijo

Signature:……………..
Address: 85 Mtwara

Qualification: RM.
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED I, the undersigned ALICK BENEDICTA 
MUZE, formerly known as ALICK ANTHONY MUZE and/
or DOTO ANTHONY MUZE, a Tanzanian of P.0. Box 743, 
Dodoma, Tanzania, on behalf of myself and heirs and issues 
lawfully begotten, do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names of ALICK ANTHONY MUZE and 
DOTO ANTHONY MUZE, in lieu thereof do assume and adopt 
the name of ALICK BENEDICTA MUZE.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of the said name, I 
hereby do solemnly declare that I shall at all times hereafter, 
in all records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all 
actions, proceedings and transactions including business and 
bank transactions and in all dealings and upon all occasions 
whatsoever, use and sign the said name of ALICK BENEDICTA 
MUZE as my formal name in lieu of the former names of ALICK 
ANTHONY MUZE and DOTO ANTHONY MUZE.

AND T HEREBY EXPRESSLY authorize and request all 
persons to designate, describe and address me and my heirs and 
issues by such adopted name of ALICK BENEDICTA MUZE 
only.

The reason for changing my name is due to inconsistence of 
names in my records including bank, employment, academic, 
NIDA and Birth records. I want all my transactions and records 
to appear in one formal name of ALICK BENEDICTA MUZE.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name 
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ALICK BENEDICTA MUZE on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

Signed and Delivered by the said
ALICK BENEDICTA 
This 24th day of 2025

BEFORE ME
Signature: ................................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

THIS DEED, I FREDSON JOHN SAMWELI of P. O. Box 
12324, Dar es Salaam DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of FREDSON JOHN MAKALA and adopt as from the 
date of this poll and in substitution of my former name, the name 
of FREDSON JOHN SAMWELI.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of FREDSON JOHN SAMWELI as my name in lieu 
of and substitution for my former name of FREDSON JOHN 
MAKALA.

I hereby expressly authorize and require all and every person 
and whosoever at all times after the date hereof to designate, 
describe and address me by the name of FREDSON JOHN 
SAMWELI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old name of 
FREDSON JOHN MAKALA by the new name of FREDSON 
JOHN SAMWELI and have set my hand at Dar es Salaam this 
24th day of March, 2016.

BEFORE ME
Signature:……………
Commissioner: Quallification
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned now or lately called ZAWADI 
MUSSA   MAJENGO.

Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name of  MODESTA  HERMAN   MAJENGO

And in lieu thereof ASSUME  from the date hereof my name of 
ZAWADI   MUSSA  MAJENGO

In pursuance of such change of my name J HEREBY  
DECLARE that I shall at all times here after in all records,  
deeds and  instruction,  instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  
and proceedings  and  in  all dealings and transaction and upon 
all occasions whatever use and sign the said name of  ZAWADI 
MUSSA   MAJENGO

That reason for this variation of names is that I used the name 
MODESTA  HERMAN  MAJENGO  when I was registering my 
National Identity Card (NIN) with registered No.  19740819-
14124-0000l-11 which is not my Official names instead of 
ZAWADI  MUSSA   MAJENGO which is my correct and 
Official Names as appeared in my Birth Certificate.

AND I HEREBY anatomize and request all persons to designate 
and address me by such assumed name of   ZAWADI  MUSSA 
MAJENGO and I relinquish my former name of  MODESTA 
HERMAN   MAJENGO

SWORN AT DAR ES SALAAM by the said
ZAWADI  MUSSA  MAJENGO 
who is known to me/identified  to me by the said 
the latter known to me personally
Dated this 30 TH  day of SEPTEMBER, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:...........................
Signature:.......................
Address:........................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

By  THIS DEED, I, the  undersigned and the  person with the  
names PETRO PATRICK HUMPHREY as which  appeared in  
my academic certificates,  to  include Certificate of  Secondary 
Education,  and  National Vocational  Award  detailed  with  Reg 
No.16/CBA-II/DSCT/20D/014  of  P.O  Box  1249  DODOMA 
a Citizen  of  Tanzania  by birth.  DO  HEREBY ABSOLUTELY  
renounce and  abandon the  use of my  names  of PETRO 
PATRICK KITUNDU as which  appeared in my Citizen Identity 
Card details  with 19990519-37303-00001-22

And  in  pursuance of such  change  of name as aforesaid  I   
hereby declare that I  shall at all times  hereafter in  all  records, 
deeds   and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all actions  and  
proceedings and  in all dealings  and  transactions and  upon 
all occasions whatsoever related  to  my professional  use and  
sign the  name of PETRO PATRICK HUMPHREY as my name  
in lieu of the  said names  of PETRO PATRICK KITUNDU, 
which  does  not include the  last name  of “HUMPHREY” and  
it includes the  name of “KITUNDU” which  is not correct.

THATthe  reason  for  such change  is to  use my Citizen  Identity 
Card  names and  in my academic certificate’s names  as modified.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and  request all persons to 
designate and  address  me by such assumed name of PETRO 
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PATRICK   HUMPHREY and  I  relinquish the   names of 
PETRO   PATRICK   KITUNDU, this 13th day  of  February, 
2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  hereunto subscribed the 
name  of   PETRO  PATRICK   HUMPHREY on the  day  and  
in a manner hereinafter  appearing.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said           
PETRO  PATRICK   HUMPHREY who  is
Personally, known to  me in  my presence 
this 13th day  of February, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Zulu Leonidas Gama

Signature:.......................
Address:704,Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

By   this   Deed   I,   the   undersigned   JOSEPHAT  SOSPETER  
BAJWAHUKA, Christian,  an  adult,  resident of Dar es salaam, 
Tanzania,  formerly  known  as JOSEPHAT SOSPETER and 
sometimes SOSPETER JOSEPHAT or JOSEPHAT   SOSPETER 
MUHABUKILWA do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of former names of   JOSEPHAT SOSPETER, 
SOSPETER JOSEPHAT and JOSEPHAT SOSPETER 
MUHABUKILWA     and  in  lieu  thereof do adopt and assume 
the name of  JOSEPHAT   SOSPETER   BAJWAHUKA.

In  my O LEVEL Education  and DIPLOMA my Certificates was  
Registered  as JOSEPHAT   SOSPETER,   in   my  DEGREE   
level  Education  my  Certificate  was Registered in  the  name of 
SOSPETER   JOSEPHAT and when I was  registered by NIDA it 
appear the name of   JOSEPHAT   SOSPETER    MUHABUKILA.

IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid,  I hereby  
declare that  I  will be known at all time hereinafter in all actions 
and proceedings in all dealings and  transactions  and  upon all  
occasions whatsoever use and  sign  the  name of JOSEPHAT 
SOSPETER   BAJWAHUKA.

And I do hereby authorize and  request all persons to designate,  
describe and address me by such assumed name of  JOSEPHAT 
SOSPETER   BAJWAHUKA.

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all Deeds. Documents, 
Transactions, Dealings, Records and my other Instrument in 
which my former names appears are Valid.

SIGNED and DELIVEREED at Dar es Salaam   
By the said JOSEPHAT SOSPETER BAJWAHUKA 
Who is Identified to me by HENRY JOSEPH         
KARUGILA, the letter known to me personally 
this 22nd  day of May , 2025.  
                    
BEFORE ME

Name:...........................
Signature:.......................
Address:........................
Commissioner: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned AMINA SALUM 
MKAMBA, of P .0 .Box 1290  Dar es salaam, formerly known  
as AMINA   SALUM   MAKUKA, Do hereby renounce and 
abandon the use of my  name AMINA SALUM  MAKUKA 
appearing in  National Identity Card  and in lieu thereof 
I    assume the name of AMINA  SALUM MKAMBA and  I  
HEREBY   DECLARE   that,  I    shall,  in  future and  in  all  
records,  deeds  and instruments  in writing and in  all  actions,  
proceedings,  dealings and  transactions upon  all  occasions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  assumed  names  of  AMINA   
SALUM   MKAMBA instead of the renounced  name.

The reason for the change is that I   want to include and use my 
clan’s name as a surname.

AND  I     HEREBY  AUTHORISE   and  Request  all  persons  to  
address  me  by  such assumed names instead of the renounced  
names.

SWORN ED at DAR ES SALAAM by the said
AMINA  SALUM  MKAMBA who  has been		
Introduced to me by ..............................
This 21 day of   August,2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:...........................
Signature:.......................
Address:........................
Commissioner: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)
 

THIS CHANGE  OF NAME DEED is made  at Arusha this  11 
day of NOVEMBER, 2025 by me SAUDA HIJA ALLY  formerly 
known as SAUDA  HIJA  MUUNGUTWA   of  Post Office Box 
1006 USA  River-  Arusha a resident of Meru  District in Arusha 
Region now or until recently called SAUDA   HIJA    ALLY and/ 
or SAUDA   HIJA  MUUNGUTWA;

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.   THAT,  I absolutely renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  
the  use  of  my  said former  name  of   SAUDA   HIJA 
MUUNGUTWA  in lieu  thereof  do assume as from the 
date hereof  my new name  of   SAUDA   HIJA   ALLY 
in substitution of my former name  of   SAUDA  HIJA   
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MUUNGUTWA

2.    THAT, IN PURSUANCE  of such  change  of name(s)  as 
aforesaid I DECLARE that,  I shall at all times hereafter in 
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions  
and dealings and  on all occasions whatsoever use the new  
name  of SAUDA  HIJA   ALLY in substitution  for   my   
former  name   of; SAUDA    HIJA    MUUNGUTWA  so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that, I may hereafter 
be known not by the aforesaid former name,  but by the new 
name  of only; AND

3.   I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  persons at  
all times  to  describe and address me by the new name  of 
SAUDA   HIJA   ALLY

IN  WITNESS  whereof,  I have  hereunto subscribed  my  new  
name of  SAUDA   HIJA   ALLY and  have  affixed my signature 
the day and  year herein written.

AFFIRMED at Arusha by the said SAUDA   HIJA   ALLY
who is known to me personally/
to me by.............................................
on this 11th   day of NOVEMBER, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Frank  R. Wiliam

Signature:.......................
Address:........................
Commissioner: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED  I, ANNA ROKI  KUNDI  of  UKONGA 
MADAFU - DAR ES  SALAAM,formerly   known as  ANNA 
ZAKARIA  MBUYA. 

Do  hereby   absolutely  and  abandon  the  use ANNA   ZAKARIA  
MBUYA  which  was written  WRONGLY in  MY CITIZENSHIP  
CARD ONLY  and in lieu thereof assume as  from the date 
ANNA  ROKI  KUNDI  which was written  CORRECTLY 
in  MY BIRTH CERTIFICATE  AND  DAUGHTER  BIRTH  
CERTIFICATE (EDNA ZAKARIA MBUYA).

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of my name  as aforesaid  
hereby  declare  that I shall at all time here in after in all records 
deeds and instrument  in writing and  in all actions upon all 
occasions whatever use and sign ANNA  ROKI   KUNDI  my 
name in lieu of the former name ANNA  ZAKARIA  MBUYA.
  
AND I hereby  authorize and request  all persons to designate 
and address me by such assume name of  ANNA ROKI KUNDI  
which written  CORRECTLY in MY  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE  
AND  DAUGHTER  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE (EDNA  
ZAKARIA  MBUYA )while ANNA  ZAKARIA  MBUYA  which 
was written WRONGLY in MY  CITIZENSHIP  CARD ONLY 
from now on will be using assumed  ANNA   ROKI   KUNDI  
as My real name.

 
IN WITNESS thereof I have executed this  deed on the  14 of 
NOVEMBER, 2025.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED                                                    
Said ANNA  ROKI KUNDI who is                
known to me personally 
on this14  day of November, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Hon . T. Chalamila

Signature:.......................
Address:278,Dsm

Commissioner: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED  I, AGRREY BAHATI CLEMENCE the 
undersigned  formerly  known by the names  AGRREY  BAHATI  
MARENGE a resident of    Dar es Salaam Region.

DO  HEREBY  RENOUNCE and abandon  and relinquish  the 
use of my  former names  of   AGRREY   BAHATI   MARENGE 
and IN  LIEU  thereof do  assume  and adopt  the names  
AGERREY BABATl   CLEMENCE as my new names AND  
I  DO HEREBY DECLARE that in future in all records, deeds 
and instruments  in writing and in all actions and proceedings  
whatsoever, use and sign in the assumed names of  AGGRREY  
BARATI  CLEMENCE   instead  of  AGRREY HAHATI  
MARENGE names  so renounced.

I   FURTHER   STATE   THAT   my  names    mistakenly  entered  on  
my  Citizen  Identitty  Card  with No.19900618151120000624 as 
AGRREY   BAHATI   MARENGE in lieu of AGRREY BAHATI 
CLEMENCE as correctly appearing on my Postgraduate 
Diploma  in Education Certificate with No. DPGDE0000003 
issued by University of  Dar es salaam.

I FURTHER  STATE  THAT,  the reason  behind the change of 
names is to rectify  the mistake that was made by entering and 
using “MARENGE” as my Grandfather’s names instead of using 
“CLEMENCE” as correctly  appearing  on my Postgraduate 
Diploma  in Education Certificate so as to harmonize my 
documents.

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE and  request all person  to  
address  me  by  such  assumed  names  of   AGRREY   BAHATI  
CLEMENCE instead of  AGRREY   BARATI   MARENGE the 
names so renounced.

IN WITNESTH   WHEREOF I have hereunder  signed my 
names of   AGRREY   BAHATI    CLEMENCE  and has set my 
hand hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  in Dar es Salaam by the               
Said is AGRREY   BAHATI   CLEMENCE who is                
known to me personally on this 11TH  day of October, 2025    
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BEFORE ME
Name:Respicius  Renatusi  Simeo

Signature:.......................
Address:46242,Dsm

Commissioner: Advocate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED  I,  DAWSON ANDREA MUSHUMBUSI  do 
hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
names of   ANDSON   ANDREA   RUBERWA as appears in  
my NATIONAL  IDENTIFICATION  CARD  with  19570701-
15108-00036-22 and in  lieu  thereof DO ASSUME from  this date 
hereof the names of   DAWSON    ANDREA    MUSHUMBUSI  
as  appears  in  my  PUBLIC  SERVICE  SOCIAL  SECURITY  
FUND (PSSSF) with NO. 80428 herein attached  as supportive 
evidence.

The   main  reason   of  changing  the  names   is  to  have  
correct  and   similar particulars as appears  in my Public Service  
Social Security Fund (PSSSF) which differs with that appearing 
National Identification Card and other documents herein attached 
as evidence,  leading to the hurdles when  the said institution 
wants to pay me my funds due to the said anomalies, that’s the 
main reason i want to rectify my names so as i can receive my 
PSSSF funds.

In  pursuance  of  such  change  of  my  names  I HEREBY  
DECLARE that,  at  all  times hereafter  in  all  records,  deeds  
and  instruction  instruments  in  writing  in  all  action  and 
proceedings and  in  all dealings  and  transactions  and upon 
all occasions whatsoever  use and   sign  of   the   names  of   
DAWSON  ANDREA  MUSHUMBUSI.   And  I HEREBY 
authorize  and  request  all  persons  to  designate  and  address   
me  by  such  names  of DAWSON ANDREA  MUSHUMBUSI  
and  I  relinquish  my former  names of  ANDSON   ANDREA 
RUBERWA this 03RD   day of DECEMBER, 2025. 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the Said 
DAWSON   ANDREA    MUSHUMBUSI 
the latter being known to me personally 
this 03RD  day  of  December,  2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Gottardo Joachim  Kweka

Signature:.......................
Address:........................
Commissioner: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY   THIS DEED, I, ABDUL-RAZAQ MDHAKIRU 
RUSENENE  of DAR ES SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use 

of my former name of  ABDULRAZAQ  MDHAKIRU  ABDUL  
as it can be seen in  my National Identity Card (NIDA)  FOR THE 
REASON· THAT the variation  of names is  because  at the time 
of registration of names on the identity card I   used the name 
ABDUL but now it is my wish to use the name RUSENENE  
so from  now on I want to use and to be known as ABDUL-
RAZAQ MDHAKIRU RUSENENE  and as from the date of 
this deed poll and in  substitution  of  my former name  and  use  
the  name  ABDUL-RAZAQ  MDHAKIRU RUSENENE as it 
appears in my Birth Certificate and Academic  Certificates.

For the purpose of evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents  and other  writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and· proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of  ABDUL-RAZAQ   MDHAKIRU RUSENENE   
as  my  name  in   lieu .  of  and  in   substitution  for  my  former   
name  of ABDULRAZAQ MDHAKIRU ABDUL                                                           

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
ABDUL-RAZAQ  MDHAKIRU  RUSENENE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of ABDULRAZAQ 
MDHAKIRU ABDUL by my new name of ABDUL- RAZAQ 
MDHAKIRU  RUSENENE

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ABDUL-RAZAQ MDHAKIRU RUSENENE who 
is known to me personally/ to me by
..................................................................
the latter being known me personally
in my presence this  05 day of  12, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:...........................
Signature:.......................
Address:5415,Tanga

Commissioner: Advocate And/ Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  the undersigned NESTORY  PHILIPO  
DIMOSO  of P.O  BOX  166  MOROGORO,  formerly known 
interchangeably as NESTO   PHILIPO   CHIWAMBALANGWA
and  NESTORY   PHIUPO DIMOSO entirely renounce, 
relinquish   and abandon the use of my former names of NESTO 
PHIUPO CHIWAMBALANGWA  as the same appears in some 
of my certificates/documents.

AND in  pursuance of such  renouncement,  abandonment and   
change of some of my names as aforesaid,  I hereby declare 
that  as from the date  hereof I shall at all times hereafter  in  
all  records,   deeds and instruments  in  writing   and  in  all  
actions  and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions  
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and upon all OCcasions whatsoever, use and sign in the  name of 
NESTORY PHILIPO DIMOSO as my new name in lieu of my 
former names of NESTO PHILIPO CHIWAMBALANGWA as 
the same appeared anywhere   in my records.

AND I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of NESTORY 
PHILIPO  DIMOSO.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I  have  subscribed  my old  names  
of  NESTO  PHILIPO CHIWAMBALANGWA and  in  my new 
name of NESTORY PHILIPO DIMOSO  because I want the 
uniformity with my certificates/documents and have set my hand 
on the date and in the manner herein below appearing. 

SIGNED and DEUVERED at Morogoro by
the said NESTO PHILIPO CHIWAMBALANGWA in his 
former name and in his assumed name of NESTORY PHILIPO 
DIMOSO who is identified to me by HUSSEIN ABDALLAH 
KIMWAGA the latter being known to me in my presence this 
30™ day of DECEMBER, 2024.

BEFORE ME
Name:Jackson Liwewa

Signature:.......................
Address:959,Morogoro

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 348

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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By  this  Deed,  I   the  undersigned  MAIMUNA  SAIDI 
MOHAMED formerly known as     ZAFARANI   SAID  
KAYOZA   (which   names   were   being   used    Interchangeably) 
presently   of  Post  Office  Box  MIKOCHENI,  DAR   ES  
SALAAM,  Tanzania.  do hereby  absolutely and  entirely  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of the  names 
ZAFARANI  SAID KAYOZA as  appearing   in  my  National  
Identity  Cero  Registered with  number   19770903-16102-
00001-16.  THE   REASON for  change  of the  said names  is  
due  to  My  Personal   Preferences,  My  real/  Official  names   
are  MAIMUNA    SAIDI   MOHAMED  as   appearing   in   my   
Voter  Identity   Card,   my   children    birth Cedifica1es and in  
pursuance of such change  of names as aforesaid.

I     tiereby  declare  that  as  from  the date  hereof,  I    shal’  at 
all times  in writing  and  in  ci!i actions,  proceeding, dealings.  
transactions  and  upon  all occasions whatsoever  use .and sign  
the  names  of  MAIMUNA   SAIDI  MOHAMED  as  my  names  
in  lieu  of  former    names  of   ZAFARAN   SAID   KAYOZA.

The aforesaid  change  of  names  is  necessitated by the desire  
to  maintain  consistency in the use of names.

And  I     hereby  authorise  and  request  all persons  to 
designate,  describe  and  address  me  by such assumed  name of   
MAIMUNA   SAIDI  MOHAMED.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I     have set rr.y  hand  on the date 

and manner herein below appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR  ES  SALAAM
by said   MAIMUNA SAIDI  MOHAMED
wno is  Known  to me personally/Identified to me
By................................................
presence  this 17  DAY of OCTOBER ,  2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Shelembi Malangwa

Signature:.......................
Address:12016,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner For Oaths
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By this deed, I the undersigned YUSUFU ONYESHA  
ABDALLAH  P.O.Box MABIBO DAR ES SALAAM. formerly 
known as YUSUFU ONESHA  KAWAMBWA  . DO HEREBY 
absolutely  renounces  and   abandon  the  use  of  the  said  name   
of  YUSUFU ONESHA KAWAMBWA as appeared in my 
NATIONAL IDENTlTY CARD (NIDA). FOR THE REASON 
THAT during registration of the National  Identity Card  {NIDA), 
I used the name  of my CLAN the  name  KAWAMBWA but now  
l  wont to use the name  of my GRAND FATHER   the  norne  
ABDALLAH  at that  ooslfion  and from  now on I   want to use 
and  to be  known  as YUSUFU   ONYESHA   ABDALLAH  
and  as from of the  date of this deed poll  and  substitution  
of my former  name, the r,ame of   YUSUFU ONYESHA 
ABDALLAH as it is appears in my Birth Certificate and  in my 
Passport attached hereto in  pursuance of such change of name  
as aforesaid.

I   HEREBY DECLARE  that I   will  be  known  at all times  
hereafter  in  records  deals and  instrument  in  writing  and  in  
actions  and in  proceedings  in  dealing  and  transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and  usign  the sold  name  of
YUSUFU  ONYESHA  ABDALLAH  as  my  name  in  Heu  of 
the  soki  termer  name  of   YUSUFU ONESHA   KAWAMBWA 
as aforesaid.

AND I  DO  HEREBY AUTHORISED and  request all persons 
to describe  end address me by such  name  of  YUSUFU  
ONYESHA  ABDALLAH  cas my name  in  lieu  of the  said 
former  name  of  YUSUFU  ONESHA   KAWAMBWA.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF    I      have   hereunder   signed   my   
cssumed   name    of    YUSUFU  ONYESHA   ABDALLAH.  
And   I     have   sef  my  hand   on  this  26   day   of  MARCH, 
2025.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED                                     
 said YUSUFU ONYESHA   ABDALLAH             
Who is identified to me by..................
This 26TH Day of  MARCH, 2025
 
BEFORE ME
Name:L. R. Kasebele
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Signature:.......................
Address:70814,Dsm

Commissioner: Advocate
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BY THIS  DEED    I the  undersigned JOHN MATHAYO  
JOHN of   P.O. Box  178  Tanga  formerly  known  as  JOHN    
MATHAYO  TILLYA  the name  w hich   features   in   my   
Citizen  Identity   Card  with  Registration Number 20020601-
21813-00002-28 do hereby absolutely renounce relinquish  
and   abandon  the  use   of my  said   former  name  of  JOHN 
MATHAYO  TILLYA and in  lieu  thereof do assume as  from  
the date hereof my new  name of  JOHN MATHAYO JOHN 
as appearing  in my Birth Certificate with Registration Number 
No.2190239A

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as  aforesaid 
I  hereby declare   that  I   shall  at  all    times   hereafter   and  
in    all   records, proceedings, deeds,  instruments and in all 
things dealings, acts and transactions   as   well  oral   and  in   
writing  and  upon    all   occasions whatsoeve r use  and sign 
the new  name of   JOHN   MATHAYO   JOHN in lieu of the  
former name of JOHN  MATHAYO TILLYA  so renounced as 
aforesaid.

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  require  and   request  all  
persons  to designate   describe  and  address  me   by   my   
assumed  name   JOHN MATHAYO JOHN only.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and 
signed my assumed name  of JOHN  MATHAYO  JOHN the  
day month and  year hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JOHN   MATHAYO   JOHN in my  
presence this 25th  day  of March,  2025 
                           
BEFORE ME
Name:Nemes M. Mombury

Signature:.......................
Address:97, Tanga

Commissioner: Resident  Magistrate
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BY THIS  DEED I,  HAMISA  ATHUMAN  AMRI, of Muleba  
District Kagera  Region - Tanzanian  DO  HEREBY  absolutely  
renounce  and   abandon  the  use  of former  names HAMISA 
AMRI ATHUMAN  as appears on my Citizen  Identity Card   
N0.19931006-35521-00001-15  in  lieu  thereof do assume  and  
adopt the name of   HAMISA   ATHUMAN   AMRI.

And  in  pursuant  of  such  change  of   names  as  aforesaid  do   

hereby DECLARE that at all times hereinafter in  all records,  
deeds  and instructions, in  writing  and   in  all  action  and   
proceeding  and   in  all  dealing  and transactions  and  upon  all  
occasions whatsoever use  and sign  the  said names of   HAMISA  
ATHUMAN   AMRI  in  lieu  of  the  said  names of  HAMISA 
AMRI    ATHUMAN   renounced as aforesaid.

And I    HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all person  
and whatsoever at all  times  after  the  date hereof to  designate 
and   address  me  in  the name of   HAMISA   ATHUMAN  
AMRI only.

ln WITNESS WHEROF, I,  HAMISA    ATHUMAN   AMRI  have 
abandoned my old names  of   HAMISA  AMRI  ATHUMAN   
AND  I    have set  my hand  this   07th  dayof October,  2025.

This signed and  delivered at Bukoba  by the said  
HAMISA   ATHUMAN  AMRI who  is
Known to me  personally/identified to me by
...............................................................
The latter is known  to me personally
This 07th day of October ,  2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Victor  Blasio

Signature:.......................
Address:1245, Bukoba

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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By   this    deed    I    the    undersigned      CHARLES   PIUS    
CHACHA   BOX    663,    - MOROGORO formerly    Known 
as    CHARLES  PIUS JUMA  CHACHA do  hereby Absolutely  
renounce and  abandon the said name  of CHARLES  PIUS 
JUMA  CHACHA and  in  lieu thereof do assume the name  of  
CHARLES PIUS CHACHA.

AND  in  pursuance of such change of name as  aforesaid  I   
hereby declare  that  I  will  be known  at   a ll   time   hereinafter  
in   all  actions   and   proceedings  in   all   dealings   and 
transactions  and  upon  all  occasions whatsoever use  and  
sign the  name  of   CHARLES   PIUS   JUMA   CHACHA as 
my name in  lieu of my  former name of  CHAR.LES  PIUS 
CHACHA   renounced as aforesaid.

AND  I do hereby authorize and  request all persons to designate 
describe   and   address me as assumed the  name of  CHARLES 
PIUS CHACHA.

IN  WITNESS  whereof I  have   hereunto subscribed  my old  
name of   CHARLES  PIUS      JUMA CHACHA  and  the  new  
name  of  CHARLES  PIUS CHACHA.

And have set my  hand this  13     day of   July   ,2017.

Signed in my presence this 13 day of July ,2017.
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BEFORE ME
Name:...................
Signature:.......................
Address:................
Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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By this  Deed I, the  undersigned  MUKSINI  BAKARI  MOOE           
of P.O. BOX  824  TANGA,  do hereby absolutely  renounce and  
abandon the use of my former  names  of   MUSTANI  BAKARI  
SHELUTETE  and in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  from  the  date 
hereof the name of  MUKSINI   BAKARI   MOOE

AND

In  pursuance of  such  change of  my name, I  hereby declare  
that  I  shall  at  all  times herein after in all records, deeds 
and instruments,  in  all actions and  proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions  and upon all occasions whatsoever  
use and sign  the said name of  MUKSINI  BAKARI   MOOE 
in  lieu  of  MUSTANI  BAKARI  SHELUTETE so renounced 
as aforementioned.

AND

I hereby authorize  and request  all persons  to designate,  
describe and address  me  by such assumed  name of MUKSINI 
BAKARI MDOE

In witness whereof,  I have hereunder signed my assumed  name 
of    MUKSINI  BAKARI    MOOE       in lieu of the relinquished 
name of   MUSTANI   BAKARI    SHELUTETE

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MUKSINI BAKARI MOOE
Who is known/identified to me by
...............................................
The later being known to me in my presence
this  13 day of  January, 2021.

BEFORE ME
Name:M.R. Kombo

Signature:.......................
Address:46242,Dsm

Commissioner: Magistrate
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BY THIS  DEED,  I, WARDA  SEBASTIAN  MATHIAS of  
Katoma  - Geita,  Adult,  Mustim,  Haya by tribe and Enterpreneur. 
By the consent DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name, 
the names WARDA  SEBASTIAN  KULUNGE  adopt as from 

the date  of  this deed  poll  and  in  substitution  of  my former 
name,  the  name of WARDA   SEBASTIAN MATHIAS.

Whereas, WARDA  is my birth name, SEBASTIAN  is my 
father’s name and MATHIAS is my surname while KULUNGE 
is my husband’s surname.

The  names of   WARDA  SEBASTIAN  MATHIAS   are intended 
to  be used from now onward  while WARDA   SEBASTIAN  
KULUNGE  are  used  in  my  National  ID  ( 19780424-30101-
00005-12),  in  my Driving licence (4002798375)  and in my 
CRDB bank account details (0112061572800J.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination  I    hereby 
declare that,  I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and  
proceedings as well as in  all  public and private  dealings and 
transactions  and  occasions whatsoever  use and  subscribe 
the said  name of  WARDA  SEBASTIAN  MATHIAS as my 
name in  lieu  of and substitution for my former names of name 
WARDA  SEBASTIAN  KULUNGE.

I    hereby expressly  authorize  and require  all and  every 
person  and  whosoever  at  all times  after the date hereof to 
designate,  describe and address  me by the name of WARDA  
SEBASTIAN  MATHIAS. A reason for renouncing the former 
names of   WARDA  SEBASTIAN KULUNGE is due to the 
need of usir19 my proper full name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    herein substitute my old names 
of WARDA  SEBASTIAN  KU LUNGE  by the new name  of 
WARDA  SEBASTIAN  MATHIAS and have set  my hand  at 
Geita  this 07th day of May,2024.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at GEITA by the said WARDA  
SEBASTIAN MATHIAS formerly known as WARDA  
SEBASTIAN  KULUNGE
who is  known to me personally/identified to me by
.........................................
in my presence this day of  May 07, 2024

BEFORE ME
Name:Kalabo  Mabula

Signature:.......................
Address:97,Geita

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned CASTUS KALOKOLA 
RICHARD, a  ·1 anzania  subject. of P.O. BOX 30054  Kibaha  
Pwani.  Tanzania,  dri hereby  absolutely and entirely renounce, 
relinquish  and abandon the use ofmy former names of  CASTUS 
RICHARD KAROKOLA, and in lieu therefore  assume  as 
from the date hereof the names  of CASTUS  KALOKOLA 
RICHARD.

AND
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AND PURSUANCE of such change  of names  as previously 
mentioned I hereby declare  thr1t as from the date hereof,  I  shall 
at all times  hereinafter in all records,  deeds,  instruments, in 
writing and in all actions and proceedings and all dealings  and  
transactions and upoi- all occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
names  of CASTUS   KALOKOLA    RICHARD.as my assured  
names.

AND

I    HEREBY    AUTHORISE and request  all persons  to 
designate,  describe  and address me by   such assumed names  
of  CASTUS   KALOKOLA   RICHARD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereununder signed  my 
assumed names  of CASTUS KALOKOLA RICHARD 
effectively this 22  day of  January, 2025.

 
SWORN and  DELIVERED at Kibaha
by the said CASTUS  KALOKOLA  RICHARD.  
who is known to                                                          
me personally/who-has’been identified
to me by....................................................
the later being known to me personally
this 22 day of January, 2025. 

BEFORE ME
Name:Burton Mahenge

Signature:.......................
Address:10271,Dsm

Commissioner: Advocate
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BY THIS DEED,  I, WILFRIDA   SPRIANI  KAVISHE  of 
DAR.ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and 
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my 
former name  of WILFRIDA  MKALESO CYPRIAN  MAIBA  
as it  can be seen  in  my Marriage Certificate  and the name 
FRIDA.C.  MLAY  as it can be seen in  my Vote Id Card and 
the  name  FRIDA CHARLES  MLAl as  it can ·be seen  in  my  
National ·identity  card (NIDA)  FOR .THE  REASON. THAT  
the variation· of names  is  because ·at  the time of registration 
ofnames there is ty’ping ‘error where· instead of writing the 
name WILFRIDA they wrote FRIDA and also I   used tne name 
CHARLES MLAI  but now I  want to use the name    SPRIANI   
KAVISHE  so  from  now  on  I     want  to  use  and  to  be  known  
as  LACKSON   JACOB  MSHOMBO   and  as. from  the  date  
of  this  deed   poll  and   in  substitution of my former name.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination, I,  hereby  
DECLARE that I  shall at ail times  hereinafter  in  all recoros,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as.in all Public and Private dealings  and 
transactions and creations   whatsoever   use  ancJ  subscribe  
the  said  name   of  WILFRIDA   SPRIANI KAVISHE · as 
my name. in  lieu  of and :n  substttution  for my former name 

of WILFRIDA  MKALESO CYPRIAN MAIBA,  FRIDA C. 
MLAY  and FRIDA CHARLES   MLAI.

AND I  HEREBY expressly  authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
WILFRIDA SPRIANI  KAVISHE.  

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and I  hereon substitute my old name of WILFRIDA 
MKALESO   CYPRIAN  MAIBA,  FRIDA C. MLAY and 
FRIDA   CHARLES  MLAI by my ne.w name of WILFRIDA 
SPRIANI KAVISHE.              
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
WILFRIDA SPRIANI KAVISHE who
is known to me personally/ to me by
.............................................................
the latter being knowi to me personally  
in my presence this  18  day of  12, 2025. 

BEFORE ME
Name:.....................
Signature:.......................
Address:5415,Tanga

Commissioner: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths
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I      MAYASA   JUMANNE    KHAMISI  of P.O. BOX Dar es 
Salaam. (Citizen of Tanzania)  do hereby absolutely renounce  
and  abandon  the use of   the  former name  of  MAYASA  
JUMANNE  SELEMANI and  that I  shall at all time  here 
in  all records,  deeds  and  instruments  in writing and in all 
actions and  proceedings and  in all dealing  and  transaction and  
upon  all  occasions whatever, use and sign the name MAYASA 
JUMANNE  KHAMISI  as my name, in lieu of the  said name  
MAVASA     JUMANNE   SELEMANI so renounce  and 
abandon  a s aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address  me by such name MAYASA   JUMANNE  KHAMISI

Reason for change of name

MAYASA     JUMANNE     SELEMANI  name  is   incorrect,   
it  was  written incorrectly   on  my   National   identity   card,   
the  MAYASA     JUMANNE KHAMISI  as my real name that 
appears in my all legal documents and  Birth   certificate

SIGNED AND DELIVERED:   MAYASA JUMANNE 
KHAMISI
Known to me personally/ identified to me by
............................................................
The letter being know to me personally in
My presence this 17    day of  12, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME
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Name:Vestory  Baro

Signature:.......................
Address:36044,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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BY  THIS  DEED  I,  NDEBILE  JOHN  MAGIDA  of  Dodoma  
HEREBY  absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former  name  of  JILALA  EMMANUEL MAGIDA  and  in 
lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name  of NDEBILE  JOHN 
MAGI DA.

AND IN PERSUANCE of such a change of name as aforesaid 
Records, Deeds and Instruments in writing  and in  all  actions 
and  proceedings  and  in  all dealings  and transactions  and  
upon  all occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign the  said  name  
of NDEBILE  JOHN  MAGIDA   as  my  name  in  lieu  of  the  
said  name  of  JILALA EMMANUEL MAGIDA renounced as 
aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  and request all persons to 
designate and address me by the name of NDEBILE JOHN 
MAGIDA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I    have hereunto  subscribed  my 
name NDEBILE  JOHN MAGIDA on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the Said 
NDEBILE JOHN MAGIDA 
Who is known to me personally 
This 24th day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Steven  Mhina

Signature:.......................
Address:558,Dodoma

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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By  this   DEED  I,   GODFREY  NYINGI     MBAULE  of  P.O   
BOX   148  TUKUYU MBEYA formerly  known  as   GODFREY     
NYINGI    MWAKANEMA  as  registered  in  National Identity   
system   with   Numbers   19960104535150000221       DO   
HEREBY    absolutely renounce   and   abandon   the   use   of   my   
former   names   of   GODFREY   NYINGI MWAKANEMA as 
registered  in  National  Identity system with numbers mentioned 
above and  in  lieu thereof  do  hereby assume as from the date  
hereof  the  name of GODFREY   NYINGI   MBAULE.

AND    IN   PURSUANCE  of such  change of names  as 
aforesaid,  DOHEREBY declare  that  I shall  at  all  times  

hereafter  in  all  records. deeds  and  instruments  in writing 
and  in  all actions  and proceedings  and  in  all dealings  and 
transactions whatsoever  use and  sign  in the said named 
GODFREY   NYINGI   MBAULE as my name in lieu of the 
former names of GODFREY   NYINGI   MWAKANEMA as   
registered   in   National   Identity   system   with numbers 
mentioned above

AND I    HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me by  the assumed name of GODFREY 
NYINGI   MBAULE only.

I,  the said  GODFREY  NYINGI  MBAULE make this declaration  
conscientiously  believing the same to be true in accordance 
with  the provisions of the Oaths  (Judicial  Proceedings)  and 
Statutory Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002
 
IN WITNESS WHEROF. I    have executed this  DEED this 6 
day of October, 2025
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED at TUKUYU by the said
GODFREY   NYINGI    MBAULE who is known
To me personally this   6  day of  October,2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Janeth Chang’a

Signature:.......................
Address:676,Tukuyu-Mbeya

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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BY   THIS   DEED,   I,   the   undersigned,   BENJAMIN   
MANHYABIL   PUNGUJA,   of MOROGORO,   formerly   
known   as  BENJAMIN   PUNGUJA   MANHYABILI   and 
BENJAMIN P. MANHYABILI do hereby  renounce and  abandon 
the use of the names  BENJAMIN  PUNGUJA  MANHYABILI  
as  appearing  in  my  Academic Certificates and Transcripts,  
and  the names  of BENJAMIN  P.  MANHYABILI  as appearing 
in my Voter’s Registration Card with No. T. 5731-4799431-1,  
In lieu thereof  do assume the new names of BENJAMIN MAN 
HYABIL PUNGUJA which appears in my Citizen Identity Card 
with No. 20020925-63104·00001-29 and in my certificate of 
birth with  Entry  No.  688617591288  and  other  records  and  I
HEREBY  DECLARE  that I  shall in future  in all records,  deeds  
and  instruments in writing  and  in  all  actions,  proceedings,  
dealings  and  transactions  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use   
and   sign  the   assumed   names  of  BENJAMIN   MANHYABIL   
PUNGUJA  instead   of  BENJAMIN     PUNGUJA   
MANHYABILI   and BENJAMIN P. MANHYABILI names 
renounced.

The  reason  for  the  change is  that  I    want   to  be  identified  
as  BENJAMIN MANHYABIL  PUNGUJA  which  includes  
my  first  name,   middle  name   and surname correctly spelled 
and  I  want  to be identified  by similar names in all records and  
documents instead of the names renounced.
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AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  request  all persons  
to address  me  by  such assumed names of BENJAMIN 
MANHYABIL   PUNGUJA instead of the  names renounced.
 
This declaration is made and  subscribed
by the said BENJAMIN   MANHYABIL   PUNGUJA
who is known to me personally or is identified to 
meby..............................................                     
the latter  being known to me personally
this   11 day of    June ,2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Jovith Byarugaba

Signature:.......................
Address:1761, Morogoro

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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1.   BY THIS  DEED, I  DONARD   STANSLAUS    SOSTHENES  
of   Dar es Salaam formerly known as DONALD  SOSTHENES 
STANSLAUS  DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use 01  my former  name, namely  DONALD SOSTHENES  
STANSLAUS and   in  lieu thereof DO CONFIRM and continue 
to use as from the date  hereof the name of  CHRISTINA 
HEZEKIA JEKELLA

2.   That the reason for changing my names to DONARD 
STANSLAUS SOSTHENES  is due  to typing  error in  my 
NIDA  registration, whereas my other name  is DONALD  
SOSTHENES  STANSLAUS as appear in  my NIDA with  No. 
19990826-33333-00001- 28, the said names have in the past 
been adopted and used interchangebly  and they all mean one 
and ti1e same person

3.  AND IN  PURSUANCE  of such renunciation of my former 
name DONALD SOSTHENES  STANSLAUS  I  HEREBY 
DECLARE and CONFIRM that in all matters and dealings and
transactions,  whatsoever use and sign and be known cs end by 
the name of  DONARD    STANSLAUS   SOSTHENIES.

4. AND I HEREBY   authorize and request all persons to designate 
me and address me by the name of DONARD STANSLAUS   
SOSTHENIES.

5.   IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunder signed  my 
name of DONARD    STANSLAUS   SOSTHENIES   and 
renounced name of   DONALD  SOSTHENES  STANSLAUS  
set my hanc; hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the Said 
DONARD    STANSLAUS   SOSTHENIES  
Who is known to me personally 
to me by ....................................

This 7th day ofAugust , 2024

BEFORE ME
Name:Coletha Mushi

Signature:.......................
Address:55068,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, the  undersigned FARAJA  STANLEY  
MGAYA    a  male  Tanzanian resident of Njombe P.O.  Box 
Njombe, HEREBY  renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name of MGAYA FARAJA REDGARY  that appears in 
my PPF  Membership Card and I HEREBY DECLARE  that 
I shall and hereby as of now and hereto forever in all records, 
deeds, documents and instruments,  proceedings, dealings and 
transactions whatsoever adopt use and sign in the assumed names 
of   FARAJA   STANLEY  MGAYA   instead of my renounced 
and abandoned name of  MGAYA   FARAJA    REDGARY.

That, all what is stated above is true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have this 24th day of November, 
2025 set my hand on the dates and in the manner hereinafter 
appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
FARAJA STANLEY MGAYA 
who is known to me personally/identified  
to me by..............................................                                                       
 this 24th day of November, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Alex Mgani

Signature:.......................
Address:856,Njombe

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)
                           
By this Deed, I,  the undersigned HERIELI OMBAELI                             
it Phone  No. 0752 218409, Tanzania  do hereby renounce  and  
abandon the use  of my  former  names  of HERIELI  OMBAELI  
SAMWELI  MSUYA the name which appears in 1ny BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE with  No.00003132 and    it   also    appears   in   
my    CITIZEN    IDENTITY    CARD    with   Identification No. 
19790802-11473 -00001 -21.

And  I  HEREBY DECLARE  that  I shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  
in  all records,  deeds, instrument, in writing  and in all actions  
and proceedings and all dealings  and  transaction and upon  all 
occasions  whatsoever, use and  sign in the name  of HERIELI 
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OMBAELI  SAMWELI    as my name, in lieu of the said names  
as renounced aforesaid.

And I hereby  authorize and request all persons  to designate and 
address me by such name of HERIELI   OMBAELI   SAMWELI  
only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed  my 
assumed name of  HERIELI OMBAELI SAMWELI  in the 
manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
HERIELI OMBAELI SAMWELI
known  to me personally/identified to me
by..............................................                                                         
in my presence this  02 day of  December,2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Godfrey Wasonga

Signature:.......................
Address:2550,Dodoma

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I FATUMA  SAIDI ISMAIL the undersigned  
of Dar  es Salaam, Tanzania, formally known  as FATUMA  
SAIDI  SALAMA  absolutely  renounces  and abandons  the  
said names ofFATUMA SAIDI SALAMA.

IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, I hereby 
declare that I shall be known at all  times  hereafter  in  all  
records,  deeds,  and  instruments  in  writing  and  in all  actions  
and proceedings;  in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions wherever used and signed by the names FATUMA  
SAIDI  ISMAIL as written in my birth and academic certificates 
as my name in  lieu  of my former name  of FATUMA   SAIDI 
SALAMA  which  is appeared  in the National identification 
card.

I  DO  HEREBY renounce  as aforesaid  and  I   do  hereby  
authorize  and  request  all  persons  to designate, describe 
and address me by such name of FATUMA  SAIDI ISMAIL 
as appeared  in my birth and academic certificates to be my 
identification and officially  genuine.

THAT  the reason for this change is the incorrect registration 
of my name on my National  identity card I am requesting the 
change to ensure that my name matches the one appears in my 
birth and academic certificates which is my correct and legal 
name.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed  my old names of 
FATUMA  SAIDI SALAMA
and DO HEREBY assume the new name of FATUMA SAIDI 
ISMAIL.

DATED  at Dar es Salaam this 23 day of  October, 2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By the said ofFATUMA  SAIDI  ISMAIL
who is known to me personaliy this
23 day of October 2025 at Dar es Salaam.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Bitwahiya Lyimo

Signature:.......................
Address:60588,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED,  I the undersigne MBAYA  SAIDI   
LWANGILA, of P.O BOX DAR ES SALAAM do hereby 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of MBAYA 
SAIDI MBAYA and in  lieu thereof do hereby assume the names 
of;

I  HEREBY  REQUEST  THE   CHANGE  OF   MY   NAME   
BECAUSE   It  was mistakenly appeared as MBAYA  SAIDI  
MBAYA  on  my National Social  Security Fund  with  
no.64406636   instead  of MBAYA  SAIDI  LWANGILA as  it’s  
appearing on my all other certificates including birth certificates 
and others.

AND I HEREBY declare  that I shall in future in all records, 
deeds and writing  and in sections and proceedings  and in all 
dealings and transactions, upon all times, places and occasions,   
whatsoever,     use  and  sign   the   assumed   names   of     
MBAYA   SAIDI LWANGILA   instead of the names hereby 
renounced;

AND  I HEREBY authorises  and requests  all persons  to 
designate  and address  me by assumed   names   of  MBAYA   
SAIDI   LWANGILA  Instead   of  the   names   hereby renounced;

AND  I MAKE  THIS  DECLARATION conscientiously  
believing the same to be true and  in accordance  with  the Oaths 
(Judicial Proceedings) and  Statutory Declaration Act, 1966.

In witness  whereof I have this 17th day of DEC, 2025 set my 
hand and seal in execution of this deed.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam  
By the said MBAYA  SAIDI LWANGILA
Who is known to me personally
This 17   day of DEC, 2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Martha Mwita

Signature:.......................
Address:8182,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

By this deed I, KELVIN  DEVID  MHENGA of P.O.Box 
76,MAFINGA absolutely renounce and  abandon the  use of 
my former names  KELVIN  D. MHENGA  and   KELVIN 
DAMIANI MHEGA.

And in  lieu  thereof do assume and adopt  the  name of  KELVIN  
DEVID  MHENGA   and in pursuance of such change of name 
as aforesaid.

I  HEREBY  DECLARE  that I  shall all  times  there after in all  
records, deeds and instruments,  in  all dealing and transactions 
and upon  all occasions  whatsoever use and sign  the  said  
name  of KELVIN  DEVID   MHENGA  name in  lieu  of the 
said names of KELVIN D. MHENGA and KELVIN DAMIANI  
MHEGA As aforesaid.

I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST all person to 
designate and address me in the name of KELVIN DEVID  
MHENGA only.

THE  REASON   FOR THE  CHANGE  is apart from  using 
the name of KELVIN  D. MHENGA,   I  have  been using  the  
name  of  KELVIN  DAMIANI  MHEGA  in  my Citizen Identity 
Card (NIDA), and the names of KELVIN D. MHENGA  in my 
Voters Registration  Card.  So far the names KELVIN DEVID  
MHENGA were registered  on my Birth Certificates. The use of 
the three different names to refer one person has been prone to 
confusion,  hence this deed poll to rectify the situation.

IN WITNESS  THEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my 
name of KELVIN DEVID MHENGA  on the day and manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MAFINGA by the said 
KELVIN  DEVID  MHENGA
Who is introduced/identified to me by
.....................................................................
The latter known to,me personally in  my
Presence this  25 day of Aprly,2025
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Vedasto Chonya

Signature:.......................
Address:111,Mafinga

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS   DEED  I, JAPHARI  MUSSA ATHUMANI of 
GONGO  LA MBOTO - DAR  ES SAIAAM, formerly known 
as JAPHARI MUSSA GHAMBUNA.

Do hereby absolutely and abandon the use JAPHARI MUSSA 
GHAMBUNA which was written  \XJRONGLY  in  MY  

CITIZENSHIP  CARD (19950926-14118-00001-23)  ONLY 
and in  lieu thereof assume  as from the date JAPHARI MUSSA 
ATHUMANI which was written  CORRECTLY in  MY BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE AND ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my  name as afore 
said  hereby  declare  that  I shall at all time  here in after in al: 
record., deeds and instrument; in writing and in all actions  upon  
all  occasions  whatever  use  and  sign  JAPHARI  MUSSA 
ATHUMANI  my name in  lieu  of the former  name  JAPHARI 
MUSSA GHAMBUNA.

AND I hereby, authorize and request,  all persons to designate  
and  address me by such    assumed  name of JAPHARI  MUSSA 
ATHUMANI which was  written  CORRECTLY in

MY  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE AND ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES 
While JAPHARI MUSSA    GHAMBUNA which  was written 
WRONGLY in  MY CITIZENSHIP CARD (19950926-14118-
·00001-23)   ONLY   from   now   on will    be  using  assumed   
JAPHARI   MUSSA  ATHUMANlas My real  name.

I.  the  said  JAPHARI  MUSSA  ATHUMANI with  the  
provisions  of  the  “Oaths  and  statutory  declarations Act”.

IN WITNESS thereof I   have executed  this  deed on the 21ST of 
OCTOBER,  2025.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said
JAPHARI   MUSSA  ATHUMANI who is   
Known to me personally / identified to me 
In my presence  this 21 day of 10 ,2025.                            

BEFORE ME
Name:T. Chalamila 
Signature:.......................
Address:278,Dsm

Qualification: Magisrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  MAMBO OMARY  MAMBO  of  
CHANIKA   -  DAR ES  SALAAM,   formerly  known  as 
MAMBO OMARY  BILALI.

Do  hereby  absolutely  and abandon  the use  MAMBO  OMARY  
BILALI  which  was written WRONGLY  in  MY CITIZENSHIP 
CARD (19870217-12106-00004-29)  ONLY and in  lieu  thereof 
assume as from  the  date MAMBO OMARY  MAMBO which  
was written   CORRECTLY  in   MY  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE,  
NSSF  CARD  AND  DRIVING LICENCE.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of  my  name as 
aforesaid hereby declare that  I shall at all time  here  in  after in 
all records, deeds and instrument:  in  writing and  in  all actions  
upon all  occasions  whatever use  and  sign  MAMBO  OMARY  
MAMBO  my name  in  lieu  of the former name  MAMBO 
OMARY BILALI.
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AND I hereby,  authorize and request, all persons to designate 
and address me by such assumed  name of MAMBO OMARY 
MAMBO which  was  written CORRECTLY in MY BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE, NSSF CARD AND DRIVING LICENCE While 
MAMBO OMARY BILAL! which  was  written  WRONGLY 
in  MY CITIZENSHIP CARD  (19870217-12106- 00004-29)  
ONLY from  now on  will be using assumed MAMBO OMARY 
MAMBO as Ju1y real  name.

l, the said MAMBO OMARY MAMBO with the provisions of 
the  “Oaths and statutory declarations Act”.

IN WITNESS thereof I    have executed this  deed on  the 23TH 

of OCTOBER, 2025.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said
MAMBO OMARY MAMBO who is
known to me personally /identified to me
In my presence this 23 day of October ,2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Hon . P.F. K0mba

Signature:.......................
Address:278,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I  VERONICA  KATOTO JOHN, a citizen 
of Ionzcnlo and  a Resident of TANZANIA,  female,  of P.O  
BOX  03 MBOZI.     DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and 
utterly  renounces,  relinquish  and   abandon  the   use  of  my  
former   name   of   VERONICA   JOHN    KATOTO  and   adopt  
as  from   the  date  of this  poll  and   in substitution  of  my  
former  name,   the  name   VERONICA  KATOTO  JOHN  For 
the purpose  of evidence  of such  determination I,  HEREBY  
DECLARE  that I   shall  at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents  and  other  writings  and  in  all action, suits 
and  proceedings as well  as in all  Public and  Private dealings 
and transaction and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
name  of   VERONICA   KATOTO   JOHN  as  my  name   in  
lieu of and  substitution  for. my  former  name  of   VERONICA 
JOHN   KATOTO appearing in  my NATIONAL   IDENTITY 
CARD ( NIDA ) Number 19830219-53103-00001-1   and Birth 
Certificate.

AND  I     HEREBY   expresslv  authorize  and   require   all  and   
every   person  and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by name  of  VERONICA 
KATOTO   JOHN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I,  hereon  substitute  my old  name  
VERONICA JOHN  KATOTO by new  name  VERONICA 
KATOTO JOHN have  set my hand at VWAWA URBAN 
PRIMARY COURT

SWORN and  DELIVERED at MBOZI.   by the Said
VERONICA   KATOTO   JOHN.  Who is identified to me 

By.............................................the latter being  known to 
personally in my presence this  12nd  day of DEC 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:L.S. Okello

Signature:.......................
Address:81,Mbozi

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  TIDS   DEED  I,  the  undersigned  ALLI  SAID  KISOMA  
of P.  0.  Box  44-KIGOMA, formerly known as ALLY SAID 
MAALUM do hereby renounce relinquish and abandon the use 
of my names of ALLY  SAID  MAALUM in lieu of thereof 
do assume as from the date hereof the name of ALLI  SAID 
KISOMA.

AND   IN   PURSUANCE OF  SUCH,  change of name as aforesaid  
I hereby  declare that at all time hereafter all records, Deeds and 
instruments,  in writing and in all actions, and proceedings and  in 
all dealings and transactions  and upon  all occasions  whatsoever  
use and sign the said name of ALLI  SAID KISOMA as my 
name in lieu of the said names ALLY  SAID MAALUM and 
ALLI  SAID MAALUM KISOMA That, the reasons for such 
change of name is due to the discrepancies  of my names on my 
national Identity cards and my child’s birth certificate.  That my  
National Identity Card Number 19940912151120000122 bears  
the name  ALLY  SAID MAALUM and my Birth Certificate 
bears the name ALLI   SAID   MAALUM    KISOMA.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons  to 
designate  and address me by such assumed  name of   ALLI  
SAID  KISOMA as appeared  on my Certificate of Secondary 
Education with Certificate number CS12 0048259.

In witness whereof I have hereunder signed  my namet\of ALLI  
SAID  KISOMA and assumed name and have set my hand this      
16   day of  December,2025.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said         
ALLI SAID KISOMA who                          
Known to me personally/introduced to me by
.................................................................
 the latter being         
known  to me  personally in my presence         
This 16  day of December,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Beatrice Mongi

Signature:.......................
Address:3373,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  ALEN MZEEGA GIDION     of  P.O.BOX 200 
KISESA MAGU -MWANZA Tanzania,    do  hereby  wholly,   
absolutely  and   utterly  renounce,   relinquish and    abandon the 
use of my former name  of  ALEN   GIDION   MSHUMBUSI     
and adopt as from the  date  of this poll and in substitution of 
my former name,  the  name  of  ALEN   MZEEGA   GIDION      
for the   purpose  of evidence  of such  determination   I  hereby  
declare  that  I shall at all  times  hereafter  in   all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions,  suits  
and proceedings as well as in  all public   and  private dealings,   
transactions and   occasions whatsoever use and  subscribe  the  
said name  of  ALEN MZEEGA  GIDION      as My name  
in   lieu  of and substitution for my former name ‘of  ALEN 
MZEEGA  GIDION      expressly authorize  and   require all   
and   every person and whoever at all times  after  date hereof 
to designate, describe  and address me by the adopted name  of 
ALEN   MZEEGA    GIDION

I have  assumed the said  name  of    ALEN   GIDION 
MSHUMBUSI      which   name  was officially given  to me 
by my parents in lieu of that I  had   adopted the name   ALEN 
MZEEGA    GIDION And    used  it  in  my previous   academic   
and  private documents,  thus I  deem    it proper  and convenient 
if  I  resort to  the  name of   ALEN    MZEEGA  GIDION      
.Which is the  Official and only  name passed on  to me by my 
parents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: I hereon substitute my old name of   
ALEN   GIDION   MSHUMBUSI  by  the new name   ALEN 
MZEEGA GIDION     and have set  my hand  at KISESA P/C 
this 18th Day  December 2025.

The said DONNY JOSEPHAT SHULE
SIGNED at KISESA P/C
Is known/identified to me by
............................................ 
the later being personally known to me
 this 18th Day December,2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:HonMgesa K. Sijjo

Signature:.......................
Address:4,Magu

Commissioner: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I, KULWA  SHABAN I  SAIDI born on 
03/05/1994 of P.   .     ox 20950  Bala Dar es Salaam Tanzania DO 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish  
and abandon  the use of my former name  of   SALIM   SHABAN 
SAID  and adopt as from the date of this deed  poll and in 
substitution of my former name, the name  KULWA  SHABANI 

SAIDI  for the purpose of evidence of such determination.

REASON:
The name SALIM   SHABAN   SAID  Is interchangeably 
written in some of documents such as my Citizen Identity 
number 19940503-12103-00002-20 Therefor I abandon  the 
name of SALIM   SHABAN   SAID and adopt the name KUIWA 
SHABANI   SAIDI The name SALIM is  my  father’s  name   
(clan),  but now  I   intend to  use  the  name  KULWA   SHABANI 
SAIDI which also appears in my birth certificate   and Education 
Certificate.

I hereby DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deed, documents and other writings and in all action, 
suits and proceedings   as well  as  in all Public  and  Private 
dealings  and  transactions and  creations whatsoever use and 
subscribe the said name of KULWA  SHABANI SAIDI as my 
name in lieu of and in substitution for my former names of  
SALIM   SHABAN   SAID.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
KULWA   SHABANI   SAIDI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at  Dar es Salaam, 
and I hereon substitute my old names of SALIM SHABAN 
SAID  by my new name KULWA  SHABANI  SAIDI.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
KULWA SHABANI SAIDI who is
Identified to me by..........................
in my presence this  05  day November, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:.....................
Signature:.......................
Address:.............................
Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED  is made this 16™ day of 
September 2025 by me ,LYDIA  PETER     MHINA formerly  
Known as LYDIA  PAUL SANGA.  of P.O.BOX  05  SONGEA  
within  RUVUMA REGION. Now and until recently called 
LYDIA PETER MHINA a Tanzania citizen and it is hereby 
declared as follows.

WITNESSED AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AS 
FOLLOWS:

1.    That, I   absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of the said 
former name of  LYDIA   PAUL   SANGA  and  I     assume 
and  determine  to  take  and  use the  new  name  of  name  
LYDIA PETER    MHINA.

2.   AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name (s) as 
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aforesaid I   DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereafter in 
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever  use the name 
of LYDIA   PETER   MHINA.

3.   AND I   HEREBY  EXPRESSLY STATE,  AUTHORISE 
AND REQUEST all persons  at all  times hereafter to 
designate and address me by name of   LYDIA   PETER   
MHINA.

4.   IN WITNESS whereof  I  have hereunto  subscribed my name of  
LYDIA  PETER   MHINA, and renounced  my former  name 
of  LYDIA   PAUL   SANGA, and  haveaffixedmsignaturethe  
day year herein written.                                                                                                                         

 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
LYDIA  PETER   MHINA
who known to me personally in my presence
this 18 day of September,2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Beatrice Mongi

Signature:.......................
Address:3373,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  THIS  DEED,   I   SADA   RAMADHANI   MOHAMEDI   
of   DAR  ES  SALAAM,   DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and 
utterly .renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former  
name  of  SADA  RAMADHANI   MUMBA  as  it  can  be  seen  
in  my  National Identity  Card  (NIDA)   FOR THE  REASON  
THAT  The deference  of  my name  to the identity is because 
when they were writing my details I   used the name MUMBA 
but now it  is  my wish to use  the name MOHAMEDI  at that 
position  and  from  now  on I   want to use and to be known as 
SADA  RAMADHANI  MOHAMEOI and as from the date  of 
this deed   poll  and   in   substitution   of   my   former   name,   
and   use   the   name  SADA   RAMADHANI  MOHAMEDI 
as can  be  seen  in  my Child’s  Birth Certificate  and  my Vote 
Identity

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE  thatl  shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and  in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions  and creations   whatsoever  use   and  subscribe   the  
said  name   of  SADA   RAMADHANI   MOHAMEDI  as my 
name  in  lieu  of and  in  substitution for  my  former  name  of 
SADA   RAMADHANI   MUMBA

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize and require all and every  
person and  whatsoever at  all  times  after  the  date  hereof  to  
designated,   describe  and  address  me  by  the adopted name of 
SADA   RAMADHANI  MUMBA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my hand at Dar es 

Salaam, and I    hereon substitute my   old   name   of   SADA   
RAMADHANI    MUMBA   by   my   new   name   of   SADA 
RAMADHANI  MOHAMEDI
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED·by the said
SADA   RAMADHANI  MOHAMEDI who
is known to me personally/ideetified to me by
.....................................................................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 27 day of  11, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:........................
Signature:.......................
Address:14599,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY  TIDS   DEED,  I  the  undersigned  now  or  latterly   called   
OMARI  SAID OMARI  born on 15th  June,1982   do hereby  
absolutely renounce  and abandon the use of my former name  
of  OMARI  SAIDI MPEKI   born  on  15th   August  1982 and 
in lieu  thereof   DO ASSUME  from the  date hereof my  name  
of   OMARI SAID  OMARI      and  in  pursuance   of  such  
change  of  my  name  I  HEREBY DECLARE  that I shall at 
all times hereafter  in all dealings and transactions  and upon  all 
occasions   whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said  name  of OMARI  
SAID  OMARI  who was  born on 15th  June, 1982.

AND the main reason  is  that,  the names  OMARI  SAID 
OMARI  appears  in my Birth Certificate,  Driving  license,  TIN 
and Voter _Identity  Card.  Therefore,  I want now to adopt and 
use from now on, the names appearing  in those documents.

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request  all persons to describe  
and address me by such assumed name of   OMARI  SAID 
OMARI and I relinquish  my former name of OMARI SAIDI 
MPEKI  appears  in my Citizen Identity  Card.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunto  subscribe  my 
names  OMARI   SAID   OMARI on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing

SIGNED and DELIVERED  at Dar es Salaam by the said 
OMARI   SAID  OMARI who is known to me
personallyI identified..........................
the latter being known  to me
Personally  this   12  day of   11,   2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Thomas Chubwa

Signature:.......................
Address:20912,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.376
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  ZAINA  NURU ALLY  of  DAR  ES 
SALAAM,   DO HEREBY  wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon the  use of my former name. 
of ZAINA  NURU SHESHUNDA  as it  can be seen  in  my 
National  Identity  card (NIDA) also the name ZAINA NURU 
ALLY SEKUBA  as appears in  my Birth certificate  FOR THE 
REASON THAT the variation  of names  is because  at  the  time  
of registration  of names on the Identity  card   I   used  the name  
SHESHUNDA but  now  it  is  my wish to use the name ALLY 
also on my birth I   want to leave one name SEKUBA  so from 
now on I  want to use and to. be known as ZAINA NURU ALLY  
and  as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution  of 
my former name and use the name ZAINA NURU ALLY as it 
appears in my Academic certifi.cates

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE that I  shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and .Private dealings 
and transactions  and creations  whatsoever  use and subscribe  
the said name of ZAINA  NURU ALLY  as my name in  lieu  
of and in  substitution  for my former name of ZAINA. NURU 
SHESHUNDA and ZAINA NURU ALLY SEKUBA

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize. and require atland 
every person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me bythe adopted name of 
ZAINA  NURU ALLY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at’ Dar es 
Salaam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of ZAINA NURU 
SHESHUNDA and ZAINA NURU ALLY SE KUBA By my 
new name of  ZAINA   NURU   ALLY

SIGNED and DELIVERED bythe said
ZAINA NURU ALLY who
Is known to me personally/to me by
........................................................
The latter being known to me personally
In my presence this  15  day of  12, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:.................................
Signature:.......................
Address:5415,Tanga

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)
                                                                    
BY THIS  DEED,  I the  undersigned  SIMEON  MWOGOYE  
CYPRIAN  of  P.O.    Box 174 Tabora,  also  known  as  SIMEON  
CYPRIAN  the  name  which  appears  in  my  ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATES  and   SIMEON   CYPRJAN   MWOGOYE   
which   appears   NATION   IDENTITY  CARD WITH  REG  NO 

19900612-30101-000015-27,do  declare  that   ‘the  names refer 
to me as the same person and I opt, for clarity and uniformity, 
to use the name of  SIMEON  MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN  as it 
appears on my CERTIFICATE  OF  BIRTH.

IN  PURSUANCE of such  clarification  of name  as aforesaid  I   
hereby  declare that  I  will   be  known at all times,  in all actions 
and  proceedings,  in dealings and transactions,and  upon  all  
actions and upon   all   occasions   whatsoever,use   the   name   
of  SIMEON   MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN in  substitution of the  
said  names SIMEON CYPRIAN and SIMEON CYPRIAN  
MWOGOYE.So, the said name is so relinquished as aforesaid.  
I   authorise and require all  persons  at all time to describe and 
address me by the name of SIMEON MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN.

The  basis  of  this  deed   poll  is  that  the  names  SIMEON  
CYPRJAN  which  appears  in  my  ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATES  
and  the  name  SIMEON  CYPRIAN  MWOGOVE  which 
appears in my NATIONAL IDENTITY  CARD WITH  REG 
NO 19900612-30101-0000l5-27 were all wrongly  registered 
and the correct reacting is   SIMEON  MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN   
as  appears in my CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   Have  set my hand  at TABORA 
and  hereunto  substitute  my old names  of  SIMEON   CYPRIAN   
and  SIMEON   CYPRIAN   MWOGOYE   to  my   new    name    
Of SIMEON MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN. 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SIMEON  MWOGOYE  CYPRIAN.
In  my presence this  16  day of 12,2025. 

BEFORE ME
Name:D. S Nyakunga

Signature:.......................
Address:33, Tabora

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I DAFROZA NTIYAKUNZE KAROLI, 
Adulk onemale,Tanzania, Christian by faith and the resident 
of Mivumoni area Kinondon Municipality in Dar es Salaam 
Region. DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce, relinquish and 
abandon the use of my former names of DAFROZA KAROLI 
NTIYAKUNZE, which appears in my Citizen Identity Card 
(National Identity Card) No. 19670727-11461-00001-12, the 
name   DAFROZA KAROLI which appears in my Secondary 
Education Certificates and  College Certificates and that of 
DAFROZA N. KAROLI which appears in my salary slip  and 
adopt as from the date of this poll and in substitution of my former 
names, the name  of  DAFROZA  NTIYAKUNZE KAROLI as 
it appears in my Birth Certificate, my banks  account particulars, 
Staff Identity Card and in my voter Identity Card.

That the reason for such change of names is to align all my 
names as they appear in my various documents and identity 
cards, therefore to do away with any inconvenience which may 
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be caused by the use of different names in my credentials.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, I 
hereby declare that I  shall at all the time hereafter in all records, 
deeds documents and other writing and in all  actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of   DAFROZA   NTIYAKUNZE   KAROLI as my 
name in lieu of and substitution for my former names  mentioned 
herein above.
I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whosoever at all  times after the date hereof to 
designate, describe and address me by the name of  DAFROZA 
NTIYAKUNZE   KAROLI:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of  DAFROZA    NTIYAKUNZE   KAROLI and set my 
hand this,1st day of December, 2025.

SWORN and DECLARED at DAR ES SALAAM
by the said DAFROZA   NTIYAKUNZE   KAROLI
who is known to me personally in my presehce
on this 1st day of December, year 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Sabath Cazmiry

Signature:.......................
Address:35941,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

By this DEED  I, KULWA SAID  KASSIM  of DSM,  Tanzania,  
DO  HEREBY wholly  and absolutely, utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use ofmy former name KURWA 
SAID MCHILO   and adopt  as from  the date of this poll and in 
substitution  of my former  name, the name of KULWA  SAID 
KASSIM.

REASON
The name KURWA  SAID MCHILO was mistakenly written 
in my my National Identification (NIDA) Number,  19960828-
15102-00001-12.  Hence the name KULWA  SAID KASSIM  is 
my true name which I  have been using them interchangeably 
such as my academic certificate and birth certificate.

For the purpose  of evidence  of such  determination,   I hereby  
declare  that  I shall  at all  times hereafter,  in  all  records,  deeds,  
documents  and  other  writings,  and  in  all  actions,  suits  and 
proceedings,  as  well  as  in  all  public  and  private  dealings  
and  transactions   and  occasions whatsoever, use and subscribe 
the said name of  KULWA   SAID  KASSIM as my name in 
lieu of and substitution for my former name KURWA  SAID 
MCHILO.

I hereby expressly authorize  and require all and every person, 
whosoever,  at all times after the date hereof, to designate, 
describe and address me by the name ofKULWA SAID KASSIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old name of 
KURWA SAID MCHILO with the new name of KULWA SAID 
KASSIM  and have set my hand at Dar es Salaam this 201h  day
of MAY, 2025.

This declaration has been subscribed 
on this  20 day of May, 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name:Mbute Akaro

Signature:.......................
Address:.......................
Commissioner: Advocate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

HATI   YA   KIAPO   CHA KUTHIBITISHA    MAJINA

Mimi MISPERES MKAMA MASAMAGA,  Umri 66,  Kabila  
MJITA, Dini MKRISTO,  Mkazi wa MAJUMBASITA, Wilaya 
ya ILALA, Mkoa wa DAR ES SALAAM.

Naapa kwa kiapo hiki nikiwa na akili yangu timamu bila 
kushawishiwa na mtu yeyote yule naapa na kuthibitisha.

KWAMBA   Jina   la  MISPERES  MKAMA  MASAMAGA   ni  
Jina  langu  ambalo limetumika kwenye Kitambulisho changu 
cha Taifa (NIDA) na MKAMA  CHANGURU   MKAMA  ni 
Jina  langu  ambalo  limetumika  UTUMISHI  Pamoja  na
nyaraka  mbalimbali.

Hivyo  kwa  Kiapo  hiki  naomba  Wizara/Taasisi/Ofisi  husika  
itambue kuwa Jina  la  MISPERES  MKAMA  MASAMAGA   
na  MKAMA  CHANGURU MKAMA yote ni  Majina yangu 
yaani mtu mmoja.

Kwa  kuwa mtoa  kiapo  ni  mtu  mzima na mwenye  kuelewa nini  
maana ya kiapo nakubali kiapo chake leo tarehe 28/10/2025.

Kiapo  hiki  kimetolewa  mbele yangu  na kupigwa  chapa na 
muhuri  leo  hii  tarehe  28/10/2025.                                                                                              

KIAPO HIKI KIMESAINIWA
MBELE YA ;N. Komba

ANWANI; 278,Dsm

TAREHE; 28/10/2025
CHEO; Hakimu

SAHIHI;..................................
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS  DEED,  I the  undersigned NICHOLAUS  NYAMITI   
PAUL,  of NIDA  19970929-45601-0000-222   formerly   known   
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as  NICOLAUS  PAUL  NYAMIT,  do  hereby   absolutely 
renounce   relinquish  and  abandon   the  use  of ‘my  said  
former  names   of  NICOLAUS  PAUL NYAMIT  and in  lieu 
thereof do assume  as from the date hereof my new name of 
NICHOLA  US  NYAMITI   PAUL.

And  in  pursuance  of such  change  of name  as aforesaid  
I hereby  declare  that I shall at all  times hereafter  and  in  
all  records, proceedings deeds,  instruments  and in  all  acts  
and  transactions  in writing  and as well as in  oral and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  the new name  of 
NICHOLAUS   NYAMITI   PAUL, in lieu of the former names 
of   NICOLAUS   PAUL    NYAMIT, renounced  as aforesaid.

AND HEREBY AUTHORIZE require and request all persons  
to designate  describe and address me by my assumed  name  of 
NICHOLAUS   NYAMITI   PAUL, only.

The reasons  for change of this name are:-

1)   That, the name of NICHOLAUS NYAMITI PAUL, is the 
name appear in my Academic certificates, wherefore I abandon  
the name of NICOLAUS PAUL NYAMIT appeared  in my 
National  Identification Card with number.  19970929-45601-
0000-222.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF   I  have   hereunto    set   my   hand   
and   signed   my   assume  NICHOLAUS  NYAMITI  PAUL, 
the day month and year hereinafter appearing.
 
SWORN  at Dar es Salaam                                   
by the said NICHOLAUS  NYAMITI PAUL
who is known to me personally
This 27 day  of September, 2025

BEFORE ME
Name:Elisaria Mosha

Signature:.......................
Address:70462,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

THIS DEED OF CHANGING NAME  is this day of November, 
2021 by me the undersigned  MALIANA  NDUTTU  
FUMBUKA,   formerly  know     as  MARIMBUKA  NDUTTU  
of  Busoka  in  Kaharna  Municipal  Council,  now  or  until 
recently called  MALIANA  NDUTTU   FUMBUKA;

WITNESSES AND IT IS  HEREBY DECLARED on  behalf of 
myself as follows:

1. Thnt  I am  a  person,  who in  my  Voters  Registration  Card  
and  Citizenship  Registration   by tne  Nationa]  Identification  
Authority  (NIDA)  with  No.  19990325-33410-00001-13  I 
was  registered  in  the names  of MARIANA  FUMBUKA  
NDUTTU.  (Certified  copy  of NIDA ID is  appende d 
hereto).

2. That,  in other records including   Bank Account No. 
50910022446 of NMB,I was referred to in the  names of 
MALIANA  NDUTTU  FUMBUKA  as well as in  my 
academic certificates, whereby  I  was registered  in the  
names of MALIANA   NDUTTU  FUMBUKA, whilst 
in  Birth  certificate  I was  registered  in  the  names  of  
MALIANA  FUMSUKA  NDUTTU Certified copies  of   
NMB ID, Birth Certificate and  Academic  Certificate    are  
appended  hereto)

3.  I, ABSOLUTELY  and  entirety  renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon  the  use  of my  former names   of  and  I  assume,  
adopt  and  determine  to  take  and  use  the   new  names  of 
MALIANA   NDUTTU FUMBUKA in subscitution of my 
former names of MARIANA  FUMBUKA  NDUTTU  and  
other  names  so mentioned.

4.  ANDIN PURSUANCE  of such change of names as aforesaid 
I  DECLARE that I shall at all time hereafter in all records, 
documents and  other writings and in all actions and  dealings  
and on all occasions  whatsoever, use the new names of 
MALIANA   NDUTTU    FUMBUKA in subbstitution  for 
my former names of  MARIANA   FUMBUKA   NDUTTU 
appearing in the above  reference  so relinquished as 
aforesaid  to the intent that I m by hereafter   be known not 
by the aforesaid former names, but by the new names of  
MALIANA   NDUTTU   FUMBUKA  only.

5. I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the names  of  
MALIANA   NDUTTU  FUMBUKA.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my  
adopted and  substituced new name of  MALIANA  NDUTTU  
FUMBUKA, and  have affixed my signature the day and year 
herein  written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED bythe said
MALIANA   NDUTTU FUMBUKA who
Is known to me personally/to me by
........................................................
The latter being known to me personally
In my presence this  12 day of  November, 2021.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:Thomas Chubwa

Signature:.......................
Address:20912,Dsm

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED,   I,  BRIGITHA  MICHAEL  MKAMLEMI, 
of P.  O.  Box 285, Mafinga,  Iringa,  DO   HEREBY wholly  
absolutely   and  utterly  renounce, relinquish and abandon the  
use of my former names of BRIGITHA MICHAEL MARUNDA   
which  appear  in  my   Citizenship   Identity   Card  with   No.
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19771202-51401-00001-10  [NIDA]  and adopt as from  the date 
of this poll and in  substitution  of my  former  names,  the name 
of BRIGITHA   MICHAEL  MKAMLEMI.

For the  purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings  and in  all  actions,  suits  and 
proceedings  as  well  as in  all public  and  private dealings  
end cransactions  and occasions whatsoever  use and subscribe  
the said name of   BRIGITHA  MICHAEL  MKAMLEMI as  
my  name in lieu of and substitution for my  former names of 
BRIGITHA MICHAEL MARUNDA  which appear  in  my   
Citizenship   Identity   Card  with   No.   19771202-51401-
00001-10.

AND  I   HEREBY   expressly authorize  and require all  and 
every   person and whosoever at a11 times after the date hereof to 
designate, describe and address me  by the name of BRIGITHA 
MICHAEL- MKAMLEMI.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  herein substitute  my  old  names 
of BRIGITMA  MICHAEL MARUNDA  which appear in my 
Citizenship Identity Card with No.  19771202-51401-00001-10  
by  the  name  of BRIGITHA  MICHAEL  MKAMLEMI and 
have set my hand at Dodoma this 02°d day January, 2026,.

Signed and Delivered by the  said   
BRIGITHA MICHAEL  MKAMLEMI  
who  is known to 
me  personally,  in  my presence
This, 02  day January,  2026    

BEFORE ME
Name:Emmanuel  Muyengi

Signature:.......................
Address:57, Dodoma

Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 200)

BY THIS DEED, I  DLVIIA JUSTINE MALIAKI of Post Office 
Box  1249 Dodoma, do hereby ah·)ol111el)’  renounce and 
abandon  the  use  my   former  names of  DIANA JUSTINE 
MOLLEL and in  lie 1,  thereof do assume and adopt the name 
of  DIANA  JUSTINE   MALIAKI.

THAT, The major concern that propelled to such radical  change 
of name is  due to  my desire  to abandon my father’s  third  name    
MOLLEL as  I   intend  to  adopt  my  father’s  second  name 
MALIAKI as to be recognized  in such name as last name rather 
than previous one( MOLLEL)

THAT, considering the above count, with sound mind, l firmly 
intend to change my name from DIANA   JUSTINE   MOLLEL 
to a devoted  name of  DIANA  JUSTINE   MALJAKI with my 
father’s  first names and his mid name respectively.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change or names as aforesaid I  
hereby declare that shall at all material  times  hereinafter  in  all  
records,  deeds  and  Instruments  in  writing  and  in  actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings  and transactions  either private 
or public and upon all Occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
name of   DIANA  JUSTINE   MALIAKI as my name in lieu of 
my former name of  DIANA  JUSTINE  MOLLEL.

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and require all and 
every person  and whatsoever  at  ail cirucs  after  the  date  hereof 
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me  by  the  adopted name  
of  DIANA  JUSTINE   MALIAKI.

THEREFORE, I the said  DIANA JUSTINE MALIAKI  
solemnly make this declaration while consciously  believing  the  
same  to  be   true  by  virtue  of  the   Judicial  Oaths  (statutory 
declaration] Act, Cap 34 R:  E 2019.

In  witness whereof  I  have hereunto  set my hand  this  12   Day 
of  December, 2025.
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED at
Dodoma by the said
DIANA  JUSTINE MALIAKI
Who is known to me personally/identified 
To me by.........................................                                                     
The letter being   known to me personally
This day of  12  Day of December 2025.
 
BEFORE ME
Name:.................
Signature:.......................
Address:................
Commissioner: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED,  I IBRAHIM   ZAKARIA  JAMES  of 
TEMEKE, DAR ES  SALAAM   REGION,  do  hereby  
absolutely renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the  use of 
IBRAHIM ZACHARIA  MIDNA,  and  in lieu  thereof do  use 
as  from the date  hereof the  name of IBRAHIM ZAKARIA  
JAMES.

THAT, the reason for Changing of names is to abandon the 
names which are  in my NIDA so that I can apply the names 
which were mostly used in my Birth Certificate .
AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall  at all times hereafter and in all 
records, documents, deeds, instruments and upon all occasions 
whatsoever, use and sign the name of IBRAHIM  ZAKARIA 
JAMES  as my name in lieu of  IBRAHIM  ZACHARIA  
MUINA as renounced above.
I HEREBY authorize and request  all persons to designate  and 
address me in the name of  IBRAHIM   ZAKARIA   JAMES 
from today  forthwith and to construe all documents  and 
instrwnents bearing the name abandoned which is of  IBRAHIM 
ZACHARIA  MHINA, as if were addressed io my present name 
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of  IBRAHIM  ZAKARIA  JAMES.

SWORN at Dar es Salaam by the said
IBRAHIM  ZAKARIA   JAMES who
is known  to me personally/identified
to me, the latter being known to me personally
This  18th   day of  December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Shija Paul Kaseko

Signature:…………….
Address: 2025,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed I the undersigned  OLVANUS VITALIS  MKONJI 
of P.O. Tandika  DAR ES SALAAM   formerly  known  as  
OLVANUS  .VITALIS  GERALD   do  hereby  absolutely 
renounce and abandon  the said  name  of OLVANUS  VITALIS  
GERALD and in  lieu thereof do assume the name of OLVANUS 
VITALIS MKONJI

AND in  pursuance  of such change of name as aforesaid  I 
hereby declare that I will be known  at  all  time  hereinafter  in  
all   actions  and  proceedings in  all   dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions  whatsoever use and  sign the name of 
OLVANUS VITALIS  MKONJI  as  my name in  lieu of my 
former name of OLVANUS  VITALIS GERALD renounced  as 
aforesaid.
AND I  DO HEREBY  authorize  and  request  all  persons to  
desiqnate  describe  and address me as assumed the name of 
OLVANUS VITALIS MKONJI.
IN  WITNESS wherefore  I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my old  
name  of  OLVANUS VITALIS GERALD And have set my hand 
this 03RD MAY, 2021

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said
OLVANUS VITALIS MKONJI who is Known 
to me personally/identified to me by KAPUFI 
who is known to  me personally, in my presence 
this   03RD day of MAY, 2021     

BEFORE ME:
Name:M. M. Kondo

Signature:…………….
Address:  278, Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.387

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 4th day of 
JOSEPHAT   KINGAZI ELINISAFI,  a  resident  of P.O.   Box  
33,  Kibiti  District, within Coastal Region.

WITNESSES  AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:
1.       I,  absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former  names  of  JOSEPHAT   K.  ELINISAFI  as  appearing in  
my  academic  Certificates,  JOSEPHAT  ELINISAFI  WILLIAM 
appearing   in   my   National/   Citizen  Identity Card (NIDA)  
No.  19941201-21620-00001-23 and  JOSEPHATI ELINISAFI  
WILLIAM KINGAZI  appearing  in   my  Birth  Certificate  No.
BB/No.0323012  and I assume and determine to take and  use 
the name of JOSEPHAT  KINGAZI ELINISAFI  appearing in  
my  work  and   official records.
2.      The  reason for  the change of the aforesaid  names is  to  
rectify clerical errors   appearing in   my   National/   Citizen  
Identity   Card  .(NIDA)   No. 19941201-21620-00001-23 and 
abovementioned Certificates.
3.       AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I HEREBY DECLARE  that I shall at  all  times  
hereafter  in all  records,  documents and other writings and in 
all  actions and dealings and  on all  occasions whatsoever use 
the new  names of JOSEPHAT  KINGAZI ELINISAFI.
4.       AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE  all  
persons at all  times to describe   and    address  me    by    the   
name   of  JOSEPHAT KINGAZI ELINISAFI instead of the 
names renounced.

AND, I HEREBY make this declaration  conscientiously 
believing the same to be true  and  in   accordance  with  the  
provisions   of the  Oaths   and   Statutory Declarations Act, Cap 
34 of the Laws of Tanzania Revised Edition, 2019.
IN WITNESS whereof I  have hereunto  subscribed my  new  
name of JOSEPHAT KINGAZI ELINISAFI,  and have  affixed 
my  signature  on the day and  year herein written.

SIGNED and DECLARED at KIBITI 
by the  said JOSEPHAT KINGAZI ELINISAFI 
who  is known  to me  personally, the later known 
to me  personally jn my presence
this 4th day of November, 2021.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Nyamhanwa David Nyamhanwa

Signature:…………….
Address:  12160,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.388

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED I,  RAMADHANI  MUSSA TWALIBU     a 
Citizen  of Tanzania, of P.O.BOX DAR ES SALAAM, DO 
HEREBY Wholly, absolutely and utterly,  renounce,  relinquish  
and abandon  the  use  of  my former name of  RAMADHANI 
MUSSA MBAVILEJE and  adopt as from  the date of this deed  
poll and  in substitution of my name,  the name of RAMADHANI 
MUSSA TWALIBU.
REASON:
The  name  “RAMADHANI   MUSSA  MBAVILEJE”   was  
Interchangeably written  in  National Identity Card  (NIDA) with  
registration  number 20021113-15118-00002-20  and  VOTE ID  
Therefore,  I  abandon  the  name    RAMADHANI    MUSSA   
MBAVILEJE    and    adopt    the    name RAMADHANI   
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MUSSA   TWALIBU   which   also    appears   in    BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE and SCHOOL CERTIFICATES
For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby 
DECLARE  that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds document and other writings and  in  all  actions  Suit  
and  proceedings  as well  as in  public  and  private dealings and 
transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe the 
said  RAMADHANI   MUSSA  TWALIBU   as  my  name   in   
lieu   of  and substitution for my former name of RAMADHANI 
MUSSA MBAVILEJE.
AND I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person  and whosoever at all times after the date  hereof to 
designate,  describe  and  address  me by the name RAMADHANI 
MUSSA TWALIBU.

IN WIHTNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old r,arne of 
RAMADHANI MUSSA  MBAVILEJE   by  the   new   name  of   
RAMADHANI   MUSSA TWALIBU.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
RAMADHANI MUSSA TWALIBU Who is 
known to me personally/identified 
to me by the latter being known to me 
personally in my presence 
this 18th day of Dec  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Mochiwa M. S.
Signature:…………….
Address:  278,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.389

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

That I. CHARLES MANASE PETRO  of P.O.  BOX  l249.  
DODOMA with mobile number 0753702389 formerly known  
as CHARLES PETRO NKOMOLA  DO  hereby absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my fonner names of CHARLES 
PETRO NKOMOLA and in  lieu thereof assume and adopt the 
name of CHARLES MANASE PETRO

AND  PURSUANCE  of such change of name aforesaid,  I  
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all  times herein  after in 
all  records    DEEDS and INSTRUMENTS in writing  and in 
all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions  
and upon all occasions whatsoever  use and sign the said name of  
CHARLES MANASE PETRO as my name in  lieu of the said 
names CHARLES PETRO MOMOLA,
AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST  all  persons to 
designate and address me in  the name of  PETRO.
The reason of change of my name is due to the fact  that, I 
registered names which do not match  in my Citizenship Identity 
Card and that I want the sae to bear the names which appears in 
my Academic certificates and  in my Birth  Certificates.

I CHARLES MANASE PETRO makes this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS AND  STATUTORY 
DECLARATION ACT,  CAP 34.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of CHARLES MANASE PETRO the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

The declaration is made  and subscribed at 
DODOMA by the said CHARLES MANASE PETRO
who is known to me personally, the latter known to 
personally in my presence
This 17th day of December, 2025 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Chrispo Nicholaus  S.
Signature:…………….
Address:  0766313710,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.390

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I    the  undersigned  YANDU  BILOS BURA 
of Phone  Number 0782 163579, Dodoma - Tanzania  DO 
HEREBY ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE and ABAND0N  the 
use of the name YAN OU SILOS BAYYO as was mistakenly 
registered at my National  Identity Card No. 19880515-31324-
00002-20   YANDU  BILOS  BURA  BAYYO  which  appear  at   
my   Birth Certificate,   YANDU  BURA BILOS which appear  
at  my Employment  Conflrmation  Letter, and  at  my  Letter  
of Appointment  and  YANDU  BILOS  which  appear  at  my  
Academic Certificate  in  lieu  thereof DO ASSUME from  the  
date  hereof my name  of YANDU  BiLOS BURA which appear 
at my TIN  No. 148-037-280, Marriage Certificate, Promotion, 
Study Leave Permit.  LAPF  Pension  Fund, NHIF,  ID  No.  
RDC/MR  00321,  NMB  Bank  Account  No. 32810004156 and   
cit my Vote Card.

In  pursuance  of such  change  of  my name  I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I   shall at  all  times hereafter  in   all  records,  
deeds  and  instruction  instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
proceedings and  all  dealings  and transactions  and  upon  all 
occasions  and whatsoever  use  and sign  the said  name of  
YANDU BILOS BURA.
AND I HEREBY authorizes  and  requests all persons  to 
designate and address  me by  such assumed name  of YANDU 
BILOS BURA and I   relinquish  my former name of YANDU 
BILOS BAYYO, YANDU  BURA  BILOS and YANDU BILOS 
this 23rd December, 2025.         .   .

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dodoma 
by the said    YANDU BILOS BURA who is 
known to me  personally the latter being known
to me personally at Dodoma 
this 23rd day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Maria Ntui

Signature:…………….
Address:  0756 285 108, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.391
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I the undersigned MAGRETH  DONALD 
FILIPO, do hereby  make oath and absolutely renounce  and  
abandon  the  use of the names  AMINA DONALD  PHILIPO 
which  appears  on CITIZEN IDENTITY CARD   with 
Number.  19780716-43401-00003-13, my CERTIFICATE OF  
MARRIAGE dated  10th September 2024, my CERTIFICATE 
OF  BIRD No.  02263074  with Entry no. L.0.807/2014  and  in  
lieu  thereof do assume  from  this date the name  ofMAGRETH 
DONALD FILIPO the names  which appear  on my NATION 
HEALTH   INSURANCE  FUND    MEMBERSHIP   CARD   
No.   402201621152,   My CERTIFICATE OF CHRISTIANITY 
Dated on 13th July  1980 and my other documents.

AND  in  pursuance of such  change  of name  as aforesaid  I 
hereby  declare  that  I shall  at all times  hereinafter in  all  
records,  deeds,  proceedings and  instruments  in  writing  and  
on  all actions, and in all dealings  and transactions and upon all  
occasions  whatsoever use and sign the said name MAGRETH 
DONALD FILIPO as my name  in  lieu of the abandoned names 
of AMINA DONALD PHILIPO.

AND  I  HEREBY authorize  and  request all  persons to  
designate and  address  me  by  my assumed name of MAGRETH 
DONALD FILIPO.

IN  WITNESS whereof I have  subscribed my  name  MAGRETH  
DONALD FILIPO  this
20th day of OCTOBER, 2025 and set my hand in the manner  
appearing hereunder.

SWORN at MANYONI, by the said 
MAGRETH DONALD FILIPO who is 
known to me Personally /identified
to me. The latter being known to me 
this 20th day of OCTOBER,2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Salome Ibrahim M.
Signature:…………….
Address:  986, Nzega

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.392

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
 
BY THIS DEED, I   DIANA JUSTINE MALIAKI of Post 
Office Box  1249 Dodoma, do hereby absolutely  renounce and 
abandon  the use  my   former  names  of DIANA JUSTINE 
MOLLEL and in  lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of 
DIANA JUSTINE MALIAKI.

THAT, The major concern that propelled to such radical change 
of name is due to my desire to abandon  my  father’s  third  name    
MOLLEL as  I    intend  to  adopt  my  father’s  second  name 

MALIAKI as to be recognized in  such name as last name rather 
than previous one( MOLLEL)

THAT, considering the above count, with sound mind. I  firmly 
intend to change my name from DIANA JlJSTINE MOLLEL 
to  a devoted  name of DIANA JUSTINE MALIAKI with my 
father’s  first names and his mid name respectively.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that shall at all material  times  hereinafter  in  all  
records,  deeds  and  Instruments  in  writing  and  in  actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions either private 
or public and upon all Occasions whatsoex er use and sign the 
name of DIANA .JUSTINE MALIAKI as my name in  lieu  of 
my
to, mer name of DIANA JUSTINE MOLLEL.

AND I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and require  all and every 
person  and whatsoever  at all times  after  the  date  hereof to  
designated,  describe  and  address  me  by  the  adopted  name  
of DIANA JllSTINE MALIAKI.

THEREFORE, I the said  DIANA JUSTINE MALJAKI 
solemnly make this declaration while consciously  believing  the   
same   to  be  true   by  virtue  of the  Judicial  Oaths  (statutory 
declaration) Act, Cap  34 R:  E 2019.

In  witness whereofl have hereunto set my hand  this  12th  Day 
of December,  2025.
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dodoma 
by the said DIANA JUSTINE MALIAKI
Who is known to me personally/identified
The  letter being known to me personally
This day of 12th  Day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Sedrick  Alex  Mbunda

Signature:…………….
Address:  2121, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.393

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I,  BAYANA  ELICK BININI of DAR ES 
SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish and abandon the· use of my former name of 
BAYANA  ERICK KITASARILA  as it  can be seen my National  
Identity  Card  (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT the variation  
of names is  because there was a typing error where  instead  of 
writing  the name .ELICK  they wrote ERICK  also  I     used the 
name KITASARILA  but now  it  is  my wish  to use the name 
BININI at that position and from now on I   want to use and to 
be known as BAYANA  ELICK BININI and as from the date of 
this deed poll and in  substitution of my former name,  and use 
the name BAYANA  ELICK BININI as can be seen in my. Birth 
Certificate.                                ·
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For the purpose of evidence such determination,  1,· hereby 
DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said riame of. BAYANA  ELICK BININI as my  name  in. lieu  
of  and  in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of  BAYANA   
ERICK  KITASA RILA.                                                                  

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all  times  after  the  date  hereof to  
designated;  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted name of 
BAYANA ELICK BININI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of BAYANA  ERICK 
KITASARILA by my new name of BAYANA  ELICK BININI                                                                 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BAYANA ELICK BININI who is known to 
me personally, the latter being known to me 
personally in my presence 
this  17th day of December, 2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:…………….
Address:  5415, Tanga

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.394

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED IS  MADE is made this 11th day of December, 
2025.
BY THIS  DEED,  I  SUED  SAID  SELEMANI  formerly  
known   as  SUED SELEMANI CHIPONONO  of Post Office 
Box,  DAR ESSALAAM.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES as follows:
1.          I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
said  former  name  of     as  SUED SELEMANI     CHIPONONO  
AS   PER   MY   (NATIONAL   IDENTIFICATION CARD)  
NUMBER- 19920326-15125-00003-25     and  in  lieu  thereof 
do assume, adopt and   determine   to   take   and   use   the   new   
name   of   SUED   SAID   SELEMAN AS PER  (MY  ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATE     AND  MY OTHER DOCUMENT  I hereby     
request    your  institution  to  recognize  name  of  SUED  SAID  
SELEMAN as PER  MY  ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE      AND 
MY  OTHER DOCUMENT  in substitution of my former name 
of   as   SUED SELEMANI  CHIPONONO  REASON  FOR  
CHANGES NAME  I WANT  to take and  use the  new name  
of   SUED  SAID SELEMAN    AS  PER   MY  ACADEMIC   
CERTIFICATE    AND  MY  OTHER DOCUMENT
2.          AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforesaid I DECLARE that I shall,  at all times hereafter, in all 
records, Proceedings, documents and other writings and in all 
actions and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the 

new name of_SUED SAID SELEMAN    in substitution for my 
former name of   as  SUED SELEMANI CHIPONONO
3.          AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe  and     address      me     by     the     
new     name     of     SUED     SAID     SELEMAN only.
4.           IN WITNESS whereof I  have  hereunto  subscribed  
my new name of     SUED  SAID SELEMANI  only, and have 
affixed my signature the day and year herein written

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
by  the said   SUED SAID SELEMAN
This 11th  day of December, 2025 
who is known to me personally

BEFORE ME:
Name:Marry Nyasebwa

Signature:…………….
Address:  1466, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.395

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED is made this .......day of December 2025

By THIS DEED, J the undersigned and the person with names of 
SUZANA CHAKOMA ROGE a resident  of DAR  ES  SALAAM, 
TANZANIAN, DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce  and 
abandon  the use of SUZANA MGETA NYARUGA my former 
names of and in  lieu therefore do assume  as from the date 
hereof the name  of SUZANA CHA.KO.MA  ROGE as my 
name  in lieu. Reason as why I change my names is to harmonies 
my documents is because i want to abandon my former names 
which  I was using as my clan  names.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of narne(s) as aforesaid  
I DECLARE that T  shall at all times hereafter in  aJI Records, 
Deeds,  instruments in writing, in aJI actions,  proceedings and 
in  all dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  all  occasions   
whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said  names   of SUZANA 
CHAKOMA  ROGE  in  substitution  for  my  former  names   of  
SUZANA  MGETA NYARUGA so relinquished as aforesaid  to 
the intent that I may  hereafter be known  not by the aforesaid 
former names,  but by the new name SUZANA CHAKOMA 
ROGE only.
AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons  
at all times to describe  and address me by the new name 
ofSUZANA CHAKOMA ROGE only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of SUZANA CHAKOMA ROGE, and set my hand this                    
day of December, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM.
by the said SUZANA CHAKOMA ROGE  who is 
known  to me personally in my presence    
this 18th day of December, 2025
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BEFORE ME:
Name:Sweetbert Festo Mushi

Signature:…………….
Address:  105383, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.396

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY 1HIS DEED, I the undersigned HADIJA MAKONGORO 
RAPHAEL, a female, Muslim, citizen of the United Republic  
of Tanzania Dar Es Salaam, with Mobile No.  0713-618023,  
originally  known  as KHADUA RAMADHAN KADEGE 
which appears in my NIDA No. 19680107121030000115 do 
hereby affirm and absolutely renounce and abandon the use 
ofmy former names of KHADUA RAMADHAN KADEGE and 
in  lieu  thereof do asswne as from this date the name BADUA  
MAKONGORO RAPHAEL.

The reasons for change of my former names is to make 
consistence of my names as appears on my Marriage Certificate 
No. 00667983 and my daughter’s Birth Certificate No. 0028490 
and my other documents AND in pursuance of such change 
ofmy name as aforesaid I hereby declare that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deeds, proceedings and instruments in 
writing and on all actions, and in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said names 
BADIJA MAKONGORO RAPHAEL as my names in lieu of 
my abandoned names of KHADIJA RAMADHAN KADEGE.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request all  persons to 
designate and address me by my assumed names of HADIJA 
MAKONGORO RAPHAEL.

IN WITNESS hereof I have this 16th day of  October, 2025 set 
my hand in the manner appearing hereunder.

SWORN at Dar Es Salaam by the said 
HADIJA MAKONGORO RAPHAEL
who is known to  me personally in 
my presence this 16th day of October, 2025  

BEFORE ME:
Name:Bernadeta Shayo

Signature:…………….
Address:  11924, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.397

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, MOSHI HAMIS JUMA, Adult, female,  
resident of Unyankhae area, Mandewa  Ward,  Singida  
Municipality  within  Singida  Region,  P.   0.  Box  256  Singida, 
Mobile No. 0712180699.

DO HEREBY, absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 

former name of MOSHI HAMIS JUMA and in  lieu therefore do 
assume and adopt this ih October, 2025  the name of MOLLY 
HAMIS JUMA.
AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  
I, HEREBY DECLARE, I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deed and instrument in writing and  proceeding and in  
all  dealings and  transaction  and upon all occasion whatever  
use  and sign the said name of  MOLLY HAM IS JUMA as my 
name in  lieu  of the said  MOSHI  HAMIS JUMA renounced 
as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons to 
designate  address  me in  the name of MOLLY HAMIS JUMA 
on the day and the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Singida
by the said MOLLY HAMIS JUMA who 
is known to me personally/identified to me by                                                      . 
the later being known to me personally
this 7th day of  October,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Joyce Musa Shilah

Signature:…………….
Address:  93, Singida

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.398

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   RAPHAEL LUJANGI   ALEXANDER   
of  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of RAPHAEL ALEXANDER LUJANGI   as it can be 
seen in my NATIONAL IDENTITY  CARD (NIDA).  FOR THE 
REASON THAT,  during  registration  of the identity cards I  
used the name  of my father the name ALEXANDER but now  it 
is rny wishes to use the name of my GRANDFATHER the name 
LUJANGI  and at that position and from now on I    want to 
use  and to be known as RAPHAEL  LUJANGI  ALEXANDER  
as from the date of ·this  deed poll and in  substitution  of my 
former name,  and use the name  of RAPHAEL LUJANGI 
ALEXANDER  as it appears in my ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE.

For the purpose  of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I    shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents  and other writings and in all action, suits and  
proceedings  as well  as  in  all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and creations   whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of  RAPHAEL  LUJANGI ALEXANDER as 
rny name in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of 
RAPHAEL  ALEXANDER LUJANGI

AND I    HEREBY expressly  authorize  and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date  hereof to 
designated,  describe  and address  me by the adopted name of 
RAPHAELLUJANGIALEXANDER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es 
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Salaam,  and I   hereon substitute my old name  of RAPHAEL 
ALEXANDER  LUJANGI   by my  new  name  of  RAPHAEL  
LUJANGI  ALEXANDER
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
RAPHAEL  LUJANGI  ALEXANDER who
is known to me personally
the later being known to me personally
this 31st  day of  October,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jimmy Samwel Mabula

Signature:…………….
Address:  34245, Dsm

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.399

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, HAPPINESS ANDERSON KATABALO of 
GONGO  LA MBOTO H      DAR  ES SALAAM formerly 
known as I  HAPYNES PETERSON  LWEIKILA.

Do hereby  absolutely  and  abandon  the  use HAPYNES  
PETERSON  LWEIKILA  which was written WRONGLY in my  
CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY and in lieu thereof assume as from   
the    date    HAPPINESS   ANDERSON    KATABALO   which   
was    written WRONGLY in MY BIRTH CERTIFlCATE AND 
ALL DOCUMENTS

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of my name  as aforesaid  
hereby  declare that I shall  here  in  after in  all  records,  deeds 
and  instrument:  in writing and  in all actions upon  all occasions 
whatever use and sign HAPPINESS ANDERSON KATABALO 
my name in lieu of the former name HAPYNES PETERSON 
LWEIKILA.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST,  all person to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of HAPPINESS 
ANDERSON KATABALO which was writen CORRECTLY in 
MY BIRTH CERTIFICATE AND ALL  DOCUMENTS While 
HAPYNES    PETERSON   LWEIKILA which was written 
WRONGLY in MY CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY from now on 
will be using assumed HAPPINESS ANDERSON  KATABALO    
My real  name.

IN WITNESS thereof I have executed this deed on the 10th of 
December, 2025.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said 
HAPPINESS ANDERSON  KATABALO
Who is known to me personally/identified
to me in my presence
This day of 10th of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: T. E. Chalamila

Address:  278, Dsm

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.400

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, AMINA  JUMA IKOMBE an adult, Female,  
Christian  of   Maswa-Simiyu, do hereby pray to Wholly,  
Absolutely, and Utterly renounce and abandon  the  use of 
Former names  of AMINA MASATU EDWARD as they appear 
on My National   ldentity Card, and in lieu thereof do assume  
and adopt the names  of  AMINA JUMA IKOMBE  which are 
my father’s names  as they appear  on my Birth Certificate  and  
All academic Certificates from the date of this deed poll.

That, the names  of AMINA MASATU EDWARD, I adopted after 
contracting Marriage  with MASATU EDWARD MASATU.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names of aforesaid 
the reason  is to resolve the ambiguous  rising in using various  
names,  

I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT, at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions  and 
in all dealings  and upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign 
by the said names of AMINA JUMA IKOMBE as aforesaid.

I DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT, all previously documents, 
records,  deeds  and all dealings which were entered  by the name 
of AMINA MASATU EDWARD, before existence of This deed 
Stand to be valid and true.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request  all persons  and 
authorities to designate an address me, in the names of AMINA 
JUMA IKOMBE only.

IN WITNESS  THEREOF I have hereunto  substitute the old 
names  of AMINA MASATU  EDWARD  by the new names  of 
AMINA JUMA IKOMBE:
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
AMINA JUMA IKOMBE Who is known to 
me personally in my presence 
On this 16th  day of  December,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: G. K. Ngalula

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Senior Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.401

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

This  change  of name  deed  is  made  this   17th  Day  of  January,  
2025; by me,  the undersigned. YASSIN  AMIRY  MTUKA now,  
or lately  called  YASIN  AMIR  MTUKA  a Tanzanian citizen. 
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and it is hereby declared  as follows:  -

1.   I  absolutely   and  entirely  renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon. the  use  of my  said  former name of  YASIN  AMIR  
MTUKA  and assume,  adopt and determine to take and use from
the date hereof,  the  name  of YASSIN  AMIRY  MTUKA,  as 
appearing in my Academic  Certificates   and  Birth Certificate,   
in  substitution  for my  former name  YASIN  AMIR MTUKA  
as appearing in  the National Identification Number-(NIDA).

2.   I shall  at all times  hereafter in  all records, documents and 
otlrer’writing and in all  actions and  proceedings  as  well   as  
in   all  dealings   and   transactions   and   on  all   occasions 
whatsoever use and  subscribe  the  name  of YASSIN  AMIRY  
MTUKA  as  my name  in substitution for my former name of 
YASIN  AMIR  MTUKA  so relinquished as aforesaid to the 
intent  that I may hereafter  be called and known  or distinguished 
not by the former name of YASIN  AMIR  MTUKA  but by the 
name of YASSIN  AMIRY MTUKA.

3.   I hereby  authorize  and  require  all persons  at all times  to 
designate  describe  and address  me by the assumed  name of 
YASSIN  AMIRY  MTUKA.   

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have  hereunto  subscribed   my  
adopted  and  substituted names  of  YASSIN  AMIRY  MTUKA.
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said YASSIN
AMIRY  MTUKA  Who is identified to 
me by MASATU L. MATULYA. 
The later being known to me personally
This 17th  day of January, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Neema Vedastus

Signature:…………….
Address:  20051, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.402

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  Deed  dated    8th  October,  2018,  I, GRACE  DICKSON  
of  Dar  es Salaam   formerly   known  as,   GRACE  DICKSON;   
DO   HEREBY absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the use  of  
former names  GRACE DICKSON  and  in lieu thereof do; 
hereby assume  as from the date hereby the name of GRACE 
DICKSON  EMMU.

In pursuance  of  such  change  of  name aforesaid.  I hereby  
declared  that I shall  at  all  times  hereafter  in  all  actions  and  
transactions  and  upon  all occasions whatsoever;  use and sign  
in the name of  GRACE  DICKSON  EMMU as my name in lieu 
of the said names  GRACE DICKSON  renounced aforesaid. 
AND  I hereby  authorize  and  request  all  persons to designate  
and  address me  in  the name  of GRACE DICKSON  EMMU 
from  the day  and  in  manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at  Dar Es Salaam 

by the said  GRACE DICKSON  EMMU who is  
identified to me by  MONICA  SANFORD who is  
known to me personally 
this 5th  day  of  October,  2018

BEFORE ME:
Name: Haji Mlosi

Signature:…………….
Address:  70737, Dsm

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.403

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE OF  NAME  DEED  is  made this 17th day of 
Decem  er 2025 by me FINDA SIKAIDEMA AKWESO (appears 
in my National Identification Number.19770705271030000122)),  
formerly  known  as DANIEL SIKAY  DEEMAY of Post Office 
Box Babati-Manyara,  a resident ofBabati-Manyara.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.          I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former name of DANIEL SIKAY DEEMAY  and  I assume  
and  determine  to  take  and  use  the  new  name  of FINDA 
SIKAIDEMA  AKWESO  in  substitution  of my  former  name  
of DANIEL   SIKAY DEEMAY.

2.         AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of name(s) 
as aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all  times  hereafter  in  all  
records,  documents  and other  writings  and  in  all  actions  and 
dealings and on all  occasions  whatsoever  use the new name  
of FINDA SIKAIDEMA AKWESO  in  substitution  for  my  
former  name  of DANIEL  SIKAY  DEEMAY  so relinquished 
as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter  be known not 
by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name ofFINDA 
SIKAIDEMA AKWESO only.

3.           That, my first name FINDA  that  appears my NIDA 
details  is  my home name while the first name DANIEL that 
appears  in my NSSF details is my christened  name. My second 
name  SIKAIDEMA that appears  in my NIDA details was 
mistakenly written as SIKAY DEEMAY in my NSSF  details  
and the  surname  AKWESO  that appears  in my NIDA details  
is  my clan’s name   and I have been using all these names 
interchangeably  hence this deed pool but my true full  name is 
FINDA  SIKAIDEMA AKWESO as appears in my NIDA details

4.          AND  J HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE all 
persons  at all  times  to describe and address me by the new 
name of FINDA SIKAIDEMA AKWESO.

IN WITNESS  whereof I have  hereunto  subscribed  my  new  
name  of FINDA SIKAIDEMA AKWESO and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  at  Babati 
by    the    said    FINDA    SIKAIDEMA AKWESO
who known to me personally 
on the l7th day of December, 2025.
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BEFORE ME:
Name: Wachua

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.404

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed I EMMANUEL FAUSTINE MUSHI RELIGION 
CHRISTIAN  TRIBE  CHAGA of MBAGALA - TEMEKE and 
REGION DAR ES SALAAM.

Do here absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
name EMMANUEL FAUSTINE FELIX and of in lieu thereof 
do assume as from the date hereof the name EMMANUEL 
FAUSTINE MUSHI of and in pursuance of such change 
as aforesaid hereby declare that EMMANUEL FAUSTINE 
MUSHI will at all-time use I and thereafter in all records deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
said name EMMANUEL FAUSTINE MUSHI as my name in 
lieu of my former said name  EMMANUEL FAUSTINE FELIX 
so enounced  as aforesaid.

That the reason for the change of my names That the reason 
for the change of my names is that I want to use the names 
EMMANUEL FAUSTINE MUSHI that contains EMMANUEL 
as my official  name, FAUSTINE as My father’s name and 
MUSHI as my  clan name instead of EMMANUEL FAUSTINE 
FELIX that contains my grandfathers’ name  of FELIX at the 
end of my last name.

And I his authorized and request all persons to designate describe 
and address my  EMMANUEL FAUSTINE MUSHI in witness 
whereby of I have hereinto set hand. this JULY, day of  08,  2024.

EMMANUEL FAUSTINE FELIX (OLD NAME)  EMMANUEL 
FAUSTINE  MUSHI (NEW NAME)

BEFORE ME:
Signature:…………….
Address:  46268, Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.405

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned now or latterly called Lusajo  
Samwel Chisunga do hereby  absolutely  renounce   and  abandon  
the  use  of  my  former name Hobokela  Reuben Chisunga  and 
in  lieu  thereof DO ASSUME  from the date hereof my name of
Lusajo Samwcli  Chisunga  and in pursuance  of such change  
of my name I HEREBY DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  
hereafter  in  all  records,  deeds  and  instruction instruments  in  
writing  in all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and 
transactions and  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  

the  said  name  of Lusajo  Samweli Chisunga.

1.          That when was I was borne my parents gave me the 
name of Lusajo  Samweli Chisunga as evidenced in my Birth 
Certificate.

2.         That after being baptized my parents gave me the name 
of Hobokela Reuben  Chisunga

3.          That  I  got  my  primary  education  at  Mkumbukwa     
Primary  School,  Ileje District in Songwe Region using the 
name of Lusajo Samweli.

4.         That I  got my ordinary  secondary  education  at Loleza  
Secondary  School,  in Mbeya  District  in Mbeya  Region  using  
the  name  of Lusajo  Samweli.  The copy of my Certificate for 
Ordinary Secondary education is hereto attached.

5.           That  I  joined. Kitangali  Teachers   College,  Newala,   
Mtwara  for  Grade  A Teachers  education   using  the  name  of  
Lusajo  Samwel.  The  copy  of  my Certificate is hereto attached.

6.         That in 2005  I was employed  as a Teacher  by Kisarawe  
Municipal  Council using the name of Lusajo Samwel  but due 
to Employment’s requirement  was directed to have three names 
and thus may name changed to Lusajo Samweli Chisunga. The 
copy of letter of employment is hereto attached.

7.         That  in  2010  I applied  for  change  of  name  in  my  
employment  records  to Hobokela  Reuben  Chisunga  and the 
Government  accepted  by request.  The copy of the letter for 
acceptance  is hereto attached.

8.           That  since  2010 all my employment  records  changed  
to Hobokcla  Reuben Chisunga  with  the exception  of salary 
records  where  records  still bears the name  of Lusajo   Samweli  
Chisunga  and  efforts  to  change  the  same  has provide futile.  
The copy of my Salary Slip is hereto attached.

9.         That  in  2014  I   applied  for  my National  Identity  Card  
using  the  name  of Hobokela rcuben Chisunga. The copy of my 
National  Identity Card is hereto attached.

10.       That in 2015   I  also applied  for Voters Registration  Card 
using the name of Hobokela  Reuben  Chisunga.  The  copy of 
my Voters  Registration  Card is hereto attached.

11.       In  2015,  due  to  failure  in  changing  my  salary  records  
and  to  avoid  more confusion,  I decided and applied to resume 
the use of my former name Lusajo Samweli   Chisunga  in  my  
employment  records.  The  copy  of the  letter  is hereto attached.

12.       That my education  certificates  bears the name of Lusajo  
Samweli, my birth certificate  and salary  records  bears the 
name  of Lusajo Samweli  Chisunga while my other employment 
records, National Identity Card and Voters Registration Card 
bears the name of Hobokera Reuben Chisunga.

13. 	 That in order to avoid confusion of using two  names 
and inorder to align my records properly I have decided to 
I relinquish my  name of Hobokela     Reuben Chisunga and 
assume my name of Lusajo Samwel Chisunga.
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14.	 I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in 
all records deeds and instruction instruments in writing in all 
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
Lusajo  Samweli Chisunga.
	
I  HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me by such assumed name of Lusajo Samweli Chisunga 
and I relinquish my former name of Hobokela Reuben Chisanga 
this 28th day of June, 2017.

In witness whereby I have here unto set my  hand this 20th day 
of July, 2017   

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
Lusajo  Samweli Chisunga  who is 
personally known to me in  
this 20th day of July, 2017

BEFORE ME:
Name: Fredy Kandonga

Signature:…………….
Address:  3580, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.406

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I, ARESTIDI  ANDREW MUSHI of DAR 
ES SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
of ARESTIDI MUSHI ANDREW as it can be seen National 
Identity Card (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT the variation 
of names is because at the time of registration of names on the 
identity  card there was a disarrangement of  names where the 
last name was placed on the middle at that position and from 
now on I  want to use and to be known as ARESTIDI ANDREW  
MUSHI and as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution 
of my former name
For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents. and other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private-dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of ARESTIDI ANDREW MUSH! as my name  in  lieu of 
and in substitution for my former name of ARESTIDI  MUSHI 
ANDREW.

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and’ require .all  and’ 
every person andwhatsoever at all· times  after  the  date  hereof  
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted name 
of ARESTIDI ANDREW MUSHI.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar Es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of ARESTIDI MUSHI 
ANDREW by my new name of ARESTIDI ANDREW MUSHI
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ARESTIDI ANDREW MUSHI who
is known to me personally, the latter 

being know to me personally   in my presence 
this 5th day of December, 2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:…………….
Address:  5415, Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.407

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME  BY DEED POLL is made this 6th 
day of December, 2025 by  me  TAMASHA   MAMLO  YASINI    
formerly  known  as  TAMASHA  MAMRO SOKO  of Post 
Office Box No.  31887 Dar  Es Salaam  a resident  of Kiluvya,    
Ubungo District  within Dar Es Salaam  now or until recently 
called Tamasha Mamro Soko

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

I absolutely renounce  and abandon the use of my said former 
names of Tamasha Mamro Yasini as it appears on NIDA with 
No.  l 9810107-14127-00002-13 I assume and determine to 
take and use the new name of TAMASHA  MAMLO YASINI 
as it appears on my Birth certificate  with No.  5271243A  in  
substitution of my former names  of Tamasha Mamro  Soko 

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name(s) as aforesaid.
I DECLARE I shall at all  times  hereafter  in  all  records, 
documents  and other writings  and in  all actions and dealings and 
on all  occasions whatsoever  use the new  name  of TAMASHA   
MAMLO  YASINI  in  substitution  for  my  former names  of 
Tamasha Mamro  Soko so relinquished  as aforesaid to the intent 
that I may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid former names, 
but by the new name TAMASHA  MAMLO YASINI  only.

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   AND  REQUIRE   all  
persons  at  all  times  to describe and address me by the new 
name of TAMASHA MAMLO YASINI

IN  WITNESS  whereof I have  hereunto   subscribed  my  new  
name  of TAMASHA MAMLO YASINI and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
TAMASHA MAMLO YASINI introduced to me, 
the later known to me     personally in my
presence  this 6th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Winnie  Simon Kimaro

Signature:…………….
Address:  78240, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.408

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
BY THIS  DEED, I  RAMADHANI  HAMISI  TEKELO  of  
Mabibo - Dar Es Salaam formally   known   as   RAMADHANI  
HAMISI   RAMADHANI  hereby   absolutely renounce and 
abandon that name of as RAMADHANI  HAMISI  RAMADHANI  
that in  pursuance of such change of name  as aforesaid, I  
hereby declare that I will  be known at all times hereinafter 
in all actions and proceedings, in dealings as RAMADHANI 
HAMISI TEKELO name  in lieu of RAMADHANI HAMISI 
RAMADHANI.

And  I,  do  hereby  authorize  and  request  all  persons  to  
designate,  describe  and address me by such assumed name of 
RAMADHANI  HAMISI TEKELO only.

Reason change of name
That the name RAMADHANI  HAMISI RAMADHANI used 
in my National Identity Card  No.  19991227-61315-00001-29  
details  by  mistakes,  but  now  I  want to  use RAMADHANI 
HAMISI TEKELO as  my name because it is found in my 
Academics Certificates,  NHIF and Birth  certificate.
IN  WITNESS  WHEREFORE  I  have  hereinto  set  my  hand  
this 11th  day  of  August, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
RAMADHANI HAMISI TEKELO at Dar Es Salaam 
who is known to me personally/ Identified to me,
the latter being known to me personally
in  my presence this  11th  day  of  August, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: J. Mlolere

Signature:…………….
Address:  61281, Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.409

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISED AND  REQUEST,  all persons 
to designate  and address  me in the name of SEIF ABDALLAH 
MHANDO.

I,  DO  HEREBY  renounce  and  completely  abandon  the  use  
of  my  former  names  of  BAKARI ABDALLAH MHANDO 
and adopt new names effective from the date of this election and 
instead of my former name I  will officially use the name SEIF 
ABDALLAH MHANDO.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I  HEREBY DECLARE THAT I  shall at all time  hereinafter 
in all Records,  Deeds, and lnsfrucnons and upon all occasions 
whatsoever use and sign the said name of SEIF ABDALLhH  
MHANDO  as my name in lieu of the said BAKARI ABDALLAH  
MHANDO renounced as aforesaid.

THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE IS: That the names of 
BAKARI ABDALLAH MHANDO is written on my Citizenship 
ID No.19811004-15101-00001-25, but on my Vote Identify 
No.T-1004-3316-477-C. and my birth Certificate it is Written 

SEIF ABDALLAH  MHANDO which is the correct name I  
want to use.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  herein substitute my old names 
of BAKARI ABDALLAH  MHANDO by the new name of 
SEIF ABDALLAH MHANDO arid have set my hand at Dar Es 
Salaam this  25th day of  November, 2025.
This declaration has been subscribed before me this day od 25th 
day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Chacha Nashoni

Signature:…………….
Address:  25410, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.410

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

That  I,  FARIDI  SULEIMANI  JUMANNE,  a resident  of  
P.O  BOX  36009, Dar Es Salaam,  an adult, male,  Muslim,   
formerly known  as  FARIDI,  FARIDI S. JUMANNE, FARID 
SULEIMANI JUMA, do hereby  absolutely renounce and  
abandon the  use of my  former  name   FARIDI, fARIDI S. 
JUMANNE,  FARID SULEIMANI  JUMA  and   in  lieu  
thereof assume  and   adopt the  name   of FARIDI SULEIMAN! 
JUMANNE.
AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE  THAT, I   shall at all times herein  after in 
all records, DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS in writing and  in all 
actions and proceedings  and  in  all dealings  and  transactions  
and  upon  all occasions  whatsoever  use and  sign the said 
name  of FARIDI SULEIMANI JUMANNE as my name  in lieu 
of the said  name of FARIDI, FARIDI S. JUMANNE,  FARID 
SULEIMANI JUMA.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and     REQUEST  all  
persons  to designate  and  address  me  in  the name  of FARIDI 
SULEIMANI JUMANNE.

I,  FARIDI  SULEIMANI  JUMANNE make this  declaration  
conscientiously  believing  the  same  to be  true  and  in accordance 
with the  provisions of the  Oaths (Judicial Administration) and 
Statutory Declarations Act, R.E 2019.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I    have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name  of FARIDI  SULEIMANI  JUMANNE on the day and  in 
the manner hereinafter appearing:
The declaration is made and subscribed at Dar Es Salaam 
by the said FARIDI SULEIMANI JUMANNE 
who  is known  to me personally
/who has been  identified to me,
the latter of being known to me 
personally in  my presence
this 13th day of  November, 2025.
BEFORE ME:
Name: Diana M. Sing’ombe

Signature:…………….
Address:  36553, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.411

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS   DEED,   I      MAGDALENA   CHAUSIKU   
NCHAGASI   of   P.O.BOX 77,MLIMBA-MOROGORO,  DO 
HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce, relinquish   
and  abandon   the  use  of  my  former  names   of  CHAUSIKU  
THORA NCHAGASI and   MAGDARENA CHAUSIKU 
NCHAGASI and   adopt as from the date   of  this   deed   poll   
and   in  substitution   of  my   former  names,   the  name   of 
MAGDALENA CHAUSIKU NCHAGASI.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I, hereby 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and  
proceedings   as  well  as  in all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions   and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of MAGDALENA CHAUSIKU NCHAGASI  as  
my  name  in  lieu  of and  in  substitution   for  my  former  names  
of CHAUSIKU THORA  NCHAGASI and MAGDARENA 
CHAUSIKU NCHAGASI.
The reason  for the change  is that MAGDALENA CHAUSIKU 
NCHAGASI is my real and correct name and I want to be 
recognized in such a name.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require al I and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted
name of  MAGDALENA CHAUSIKU NCHAGASI.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
MAGDALENA CHAUSIKU NCHAGASI
who is known to me personally in my presence  
this 23rd   day of January   2024
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Thomas Edward Nchimbi

Signature:…………….
Address:  3007, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.412

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   RAMADHANI  MRISHO  CHAMBALA  
of  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
names RAMADHANI MRISHO SAIDI and RAMADHANI  
MRISHO SAIDI CHAMBALA, Whereas  RAMADHANI  
MHiSHO  SAIDI    it can be seen  in my Driving Licence and 
RAMADHANI  MRISHO SAIDI CHAMBALA it can be seen in 
my National Identity  Card  (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT 
the variation  of names is  because· at the time of registration of 
names at the driving Licence l  used the name SAIDI  but now 
1t is my wish to use the name of CHAMBALA, also in National 
Identity Card (NIDA) I  used the name of SAIDI CHAMBALA 
but now it is  my wish to use the name of CHAMBALA. At 

that position and from now on I  want to use and to be known 
as RAMADHANI  MRISHO CHAM BALA and as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former names 
RAMADHANI  MRISHO SAIDI and RAMADHANI  MRISHO 
SAIDI CHAMBALA.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  l  hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and  
proceedings  as well  as  in  all  Public and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and creations whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name of RAMADHANI  MRISHO CHAMBALA  as  
my  name  in  lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for  my  former  
names  of RAMADHANI  MRISHO SAIDI and RAMADHANI  
MRISHO SAIDI CHAMBALA .
AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
RAMADHANI  MRISHO CHAMBALA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar Es Salaam, 
and I  hereon substitute my old  names  of RAMADHANI   
MRISHO  SAIDI  and  RAMADHANI   MRISHO  SAIDI 
CHAMIBALA,  by my new name of RAMADHANI  MRISHO  
CHAMBALA.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
RAMADHANI  MRISHO CHAMBALA who
is known to me personally/identified to me,
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence
this 7th day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Adelina John Ngugi

Signature:…………….
Address:  78965, Dsm

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I NEEMA ABEL MACHIBYA, adult,  female  
and Christian  of  P.O.BOX 526  BARIADI,  DO HEREBY  wholly  
absolutely and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and abandon the 
use of my former names of NEEMA ABEL MBUKE the names 
that appear on   my  National   Identification   Card   NIDA,   
as  from   the  date   of  this   poll  and  in substitution of my 
former names, use the names of NEEMA ABEL MACHIBYA 
that appear on my certificate of primary school.

The reason for abandoning the names on NIDA’S ID is being 
recorded mistakenly and differed with  other  correct names 
which  refer the same and  one person something which hinders 
me to get some services.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
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dedare that I shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in public and private dealings and 
transactions and occasions  whatsoever   use  and  subscribe  .me  
in   the  names  of  NEEMA ABEL MACHIBYA  as my name ln 
lieu of and substitution  for my former names of NEEMA
ABELMBUKE

IN WITHESS  WHEREFORE, I hereby expressly authorize 
and require and every person and whatsoever at all times after 
the  date  hereof to  designate,  describe and address me by the  
name of   NEEMA ABEL MACHIBYA and have set my hand at 
Bariadi the day and year herein written herein below.
 
SWORN at Bariadi by the said 
NEEMA ABEL MACHIBYA who is 
known  to me personally/has identified to me 
this 2nd day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Costantine Ramadhani

Signature:…………….
Address:  210, Chato

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned   now  or lately called MARY  
GORRET MUMELLO do hereby absolutely RENOUNCE 
AND ABANDON the use of my former name  of  MARIA  
DANIEL  MUMELLO   and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME  from  
the date  hereof my name  of  MARY GORRET MUMELLO 
and in pursuance  of such change  of my name  I HEREBY 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds and instructions instruments in writing in all actions 
andproceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of MARY 
GORRET MUMELLO.

That the names MARY GORRET MUMELLO appears in the 
health ID and in the  birth  certificate  of my  daughter  that is  C  No  
1000452995,  and  the  name  MARIA     DANIEL      MUMELLO 
appears      on      the     National      ID 19500610211020000116. 

AND  I HEREBY authorize  and request all persons to designate 
and address me by such  assumed  name  of MARY GORRET 
MUMELLO and I  relinquish  my former  name  of MARIA  
DANIEL MUMELLO this  10th  day  of December, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MARY GORRET MUMELLO who is known 
to me personally /identified to me, the latter being 
personally known  to me in my presence 
this 10th day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Neema Buhami Mustapha

Signature:…………….
Address:  1803, Tanga

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned PAULIANA WILLIAM 
DEKLAN of P. 0 Box  55 NAMTUMBO and a citizen of the 
United Republic ofTanzania by birth DO HEREBY:

1.   FOR AND ON BEHALF  OF MYSELF, I absolutely 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of the former name of 
PAULINA  WILLIAM  DEKLAN  as used  in  National  Identity 
Card with  Reg. no 20060506-41111-00001-19 and in place 
thereof do maintain from the date of birth and herein state the 
name of PAULIANA  WILLIAM  DEKLAN  and so that I   may,  
hereafter be called, known and distinguished  not by  my former  
name  of  PAULINA  WILLIAM   DEKLAN   only  but  my 
name  of  PAULIANA WILLIAM DEKLAN.
2.    For the purpose  of evidencing that my determination I  
declare that I  shall in all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
writings, in all actions and in all occasions whatsoever  use, sign 
the name of PAULIANA WILLIAM  DEKLAN as my name in 
place of my former name of PAULINA WILLIAM DEKLAN 
so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the maintained 
name of PAULIANA WILLIAM DEKLAN.
3.    Expressly I  authorize and request all persons at all times 
hereafter to designate and address me by such maintained name 
of PAULIANA WILLIAM  DEKLAN.
4.    IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   hereout  relinquish my names 
of PAULINA WILLIAM  DEKLAN, and maintain my name 
of PAULIANA WILLIAM DEKLAN  and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SWORN at NAMTUMBO by the sat
PAULIANA WILLIAM DEKLAN who 
is known to me/ identified to me, the latter 
being known to me personally 
this 10th day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Walter  Michael Kaijage

Signature:…………….
Address:  1592, Morogoro

Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I   the undersigned ASIA ATHUMANI  MZIGE 
a citizen of Tanzania of P.O.BOX  1249  DODOMA.   do  hereby 
abandon  the   use  of  my  former ASIA  M MUTABAZI as 
appears in my PENSION CERTIFICATE NO 013246 and this 
last name it appears because  I  was using my husband name  in 
lieu thereof assume from  the date hereof the  name  of ASIA 
ATHUMANI  MZIGE  as my given  name  and  it  appears  in 
my  Birth  certificate  and  in  my  National  identity  Registration  
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Card No:  19540313-41117-00002-19,  Travelling  Passport,  
and  in  my  employment  Appointment  letter.

AND in pursuance of such changes of names as aforesaid I,  
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I    shall at all time  hereafter in 
all records.  deeds  and  instruments in writing and  in all action 
and  proceedings and  in all dealings and  transactions and  upon 
all occasions whatsoever  use and  sign  the  ASIA  ATHUMANI  
MZIGE  as my  new  name  in  lieu  of the said name  of ASIA M 
MUTABAZI SO RENOUCED AS AFORESAID 

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  request  all person to  
designate and  address me  by such assumed names of ASIA 
ATHUMANI  MZIGE the  reason  of change  is  I  want to use  
my given name from  my  parents  as appears  in  my  National  
identity  Registration  Card No:19540313-41117-00002-19, 
Travelling Passport, and  in my employment Appointment letter, 
and  therefore I  have  set my hand  this 23rd   day  of December 
2025.
IN  WITNESS  whereof  I have   hereunder  set  my  hand  in  the   
manner  hereafter appearing this 23rd   day  of December 2025.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said
ASIA ATHUMANI  MZIGE Who known 
to me personally in  my presence 
this 23rd   day of December 2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Gracia Komba

Signature:…………….
Address:  1876, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I  the undersigned  ROSE ASTERY 
ALEXANDER of P. O. BOX 30  RUJEWA,  a  Tanzanian,  DO 
HEREBY ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE and ABANDON the  
use  of  my former  name of ROSE ASTERY BAYO as appeared   
in   my   National    Identity    Card   registered    with    No.
20010424274310000314  and  in  LIEU thereof  DO 
ASSUME  from  the date thereof my name of ROSE ASTERY 
ALEXANDER.

AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all time hereafter 
in all records, deeds and instruments  in  writing  in  all actions 
and proceedings and  in  all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said   name   of   ROSE  
ASTERY  ALEXANDER   instead   of  the   name Renounced of  
ROSE ASTERY BAYO.

AND I HEREBY authorise  and request all persons to designate  
and address me by such assumed name of ROSE ASTERY 
ALEXANDER which relinquish my former name of ROSE 
ASTERY BAYO.

Signed and Delivered by the said
ROSE ASTERY ALEXANDER formerly 
known ROSE ASTERY BAYO as who is 

known  to  me personally 
this 15th, day of December,  2025.  

BEFORE ME:
Name: Yona Nicholaus Frank

Signature:…………….
Address:  3796, Mbeya

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED POLL, I LUKA PANTALEO MASAULE  of 
P. O. Box 378  Moshi, do hereby absolutely abandon the use of 
the  name  LUKA PANTALEO MROSSO as it appears  in  my 
Citizen  Identity Card  with  registration  No.  19980909-25712-
00001-23.
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  changes  of  name   as  aforesaid  
I HEREBY DECLARE  that  I   shall  all  the  time   hereinafter   
in   all   records,  deed  and instruments  in  writing  and  in  all  
actions  and   proceedings  and   all  dealings transactions  and  
upon  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of 
LUKA  PANTALEO  MASAULE as my  name  in  lieu  of the  
name  abandoned above which I have renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
designate and  address my name of LUKA PANTALEO 
MASAULE only.

I FURTHER DECLARE that all transactions, deeds and 
commitments that have been done in the past by using the name 
abandoned above are valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I  have  subscribed  my name of 
LUKA PANTALEO MASAULE on the day and on the manner 
herein after appearing.

That I  make this  declaration consciously  believing the  same 
to be true  and  in accordance with  the provisions of the Oaths 
(Judicial  Proceedings)  and Statutory Declarations Act,  1966.   
Act No.  59/1966
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED at Moshi 
by LUKA PANTALEO MASAULE known 
to me personally, in  my presence 
this 24th day of January, 2025.
BEFORE ME:
Name: Duncan Philemon Somi

Signature:…………….
Address:  21, Marangu

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE  OF NAME  DEED  POLL  is made  this 04th

Day  of Decimber, 2025 ELIZABETH PETER  MKWAWA  
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formerly known as ELIZABETH PETER MGONELA of P.O 
Box DAR ES SALAAM,  a resident of DAR ES SALAAM.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY  DECLARED as follows.
l.   I  absolutely  renounce   and  abandon   the  use  of my  
said  former  names  ELIZABETH PETER MGONELA, and I 
assume and determine  to take substitution of my former names 
of ELIZABETH PETER MGONELA

2.   AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as 
aforesaid I DECLARE that I shall, at all times hereafter, in 
all records, documents  and other writing an in all actions and 
dealing and in all occasions  whatsoever use the new name of 
ELIZABETH PETER MKWAWA in substation  for my former 
names of ELIZABETH PETER MGONELA so relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter  be known not by 
the aforesaid former name, by my new name of ELIZABETH 
PETER MKWAWA  only.

3.   AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons  
at all times to designate, describe and address  me by my new 
name of ELIZABETH PETER MKWAWA

4.   IN  WITNESS   whereof l  have  hereinto   subscribed   my  
new  name  of ELIZABETH PETERMKWAWA
 
And have affixed my signature  the day and year herein written

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said at
ELIZABETH PETER MKWAWA
Who is known to me personally.
this 04th day of December 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Reynery Haule

Signature: …………….
Address:  445, Morogoro

Qualification: Advocate, Notary Public & Commissioner for 
Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I AGNESS, I, AGNESS BERNADO 
SENGWA, a resident of Katesh of P. O. Box 2 Katesh/
Hanang’ DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce 
relinquish and abandon the use of  my former names of AGNESS 
BERNAFO HARIOHAY as appears in  National Identity Card 
numbered 19920627-43105-00003-11 and adopt as from  the 
date of this poll and in substitution of my former names, the 
name of AGNESS BERNADO SENGWA.

That the  reason for adding the  name of AGNESS BERNADO 
SENGWA is due to the fact that my records with National 
Identification Authority (NIDA)  bears the   names  of  AGNESS 
BERNADO  HARIOHAY  as  appears  in   National Identity  
Card   numbered  19920627-,13105-00003-11,   the   said   names 
have in the past been adopted and used interchangeably.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I hereby 

declare that,  I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all records, deeds, 
documents  and in  all writings  and  in all actions, suits and  
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions  and  occasions whatsoever  use and  subscribe  the  
said  name of AGNESS BERNADO SENGWA as my name in 
lieu of and  substitution  for  my former names of AGNESS 
BERNADO HARIOHAY.

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of AGNESS BERNADO SENGWA, and have affixed  my 
signature  the day and  year  herein written.
 
SWORN and DELIVERED at Katesh/Hanang’ 
by the said AGNESS BERNADO SENGWA Who 
has been known to me personally
This 19th day of October, 2023

BEFORE ME:
Name:Erick Erasmus Mbeya

Signature:…………….
Address:  1351, Katesh/Hanang’
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  PENDO  PETER LIPUKA of  KINONDONI 
hereby  verify  that  the  two names of  PENDO PETER LIPUKA 
and JULIE PETER LIPUKA are my true names which are
used interchangeably.

1 .      That  I have formally used the names JULIE PETER  
LIPUKA in National  identity Card (NIDA).

2.   That l have formally used the names of PENDO PETER 
UPUKA  in my birth  Certificate.

3.                 The reason for Name  change is there  is  a difference 
of names JULIE  PETER LIPUKA  and my  National  Identity  
Card (NIDA) and is  also  my name PENDO PETER LIPUKA 
which originates  from  my  birth  Certificate  that  change  my  
name  complete  and  create Difficulties.

BY  THIS DEED  POLL PENDO  PETER LIPUKA HEREBY  
absolutely  renounce  and abandon the names of JULIE PETER 
LIPUKA in that pursuance  of such change of name as   aforesaid  
I   declare  that  He  will  be known   at all times  hereunder  
in  all  actions  and proceedings  in  dealings  and transactions  
and upon all  occasions  whatsoever use and  sign the  name 
of JULIE PETER LIPUKA as my name in alien of PENDO  
PETER LIPUKA as my name.

I FURTHER declare  that  all transactions,  certificates,  deeds 
and commitments  that  I   have done in the past by using my 
former names JULIE PETER LIPUKA are valid.

AND DO HEREBY authorize  and request all persons to 
designate, describe and address me as by my assumed name 
PENDO PETER LIPUKA.                    
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In witness wherefore,  I have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day 
of July, 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM.
by the said PENDO PETER LIPUKA  who is 
known  to me personally    
this 2nd  day of July, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Shelembi V. Malangwa

Signature:…………….
Address:  12311, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na422

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed the  undersigned FRANCESCO  ARON  
LUAMBANO  a Citizen  of Tanzania  do hereby absolutely  
renounce  and abandon the use of rny former name  FRANCESCO  
ARONYUNGI.

IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of name as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that I will be known at  all  time hereafter in all 
RECORDS,  DEEDS  AND  INSTRUMENTS in writing and 
in all ACTIONS and PROCEEDINGS, in all DEALINGS and 
OCASSIONS whatever use signed in the  name of FRANCESCO  
ARON  LUAMBANO as appeared  in  rny  Birth Certificate No.
1311584 A as my name in  lieu of my former name of 
FRANCESCO ARON KIYUNGI, as appeared in my NIDA  No. 
19931030-11103-00002-26 is now Renounced as aforesaid .

AND   I DO HEREBY authorize  and  request all persons to 
designate,  describe and address me by assumed name of 
FRANCESCO ARON  LUAMBANO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have subscribed my old name of 
FRANCESCO ARON KIYUNGI by new name of FRANCESCO 
ARON LUAMBANO.

I have set my hand at Dar Es Salaam this 14th day of July, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Richard Machibya

Signature:…………….
Address:  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  the   deed poll   I   NSIA  NDESAMSURO    NKYA     (new   
name)  of  P.O. Box MOSHI.  Utterty renounced relinquish and  
abandon   the   use  of  my  former  name  of  NSIA  ELIREHEMA  
URASSA  (old   name).   fn  lieu  of and  in  substitutions  of  
my tamer name NSIA   NDESAMBURO  NKYA  (new   name).

Reason  for  changing   the   name  is   to   abandon  the   name  
NSIA   EUREHEMA URASSA (ELIREHEMA  URASSA  is  a  
name  of  my  husband ) which used to the Citizen  Identity Card   
with  number 19561110 25301  00001 13  to the name of  NSIA
NDESAMBURO   NKYA  (NDESMIBURO NKYA  is  a  name  
of  my  father)    which appears   to   the    birth  certificate    of    
my   son    who     known    as      SHILETIWA ELIREHEMA  
URASSA.

For  the  purpose of evidencing such determination.  I hereby 
declare  that  I  shall  at all times here after in  all  records, deeds.  
documents and  other  writings  and  in all actions  suits  and  
proceedings  as  wetl  as  in  aH  pubfic  and   private dealings  
and transactions and   on all  occasion What  so ever use and  
subscribe the  satd  name of NSIA NDESAUBURO  NKYA  
(new name) but by the  name NSIA  ELIREHEMA URASSA    
(Old  name) so relinquished  as afore  said.

I   hereby   expressly authorize  and  require  an  and every  person  
and person  whom so ever at all times after  the  date  hereof to 
designate, describe and  address  me by the adopted  name  of  
NSIA NDESMIDURO NKYA    (new  name)  accordingly.

In  witness    whereof  I   have   abandoned  my   old   names   of  
NSIA   ELIREHEMA URASSA     into  NSIA NDESAMBURO   
NKYA   (new  name).

In wmess thereof  l have  set  hand  at MOSHI This  9th  Day  of  
November, 2025. 

Signed and   delivered  by  the  said
NSIA NDESAIIBURO  NKYA    who is 
Known to  me personally/ identified  
to me  In my  presence 
this 10th   Day  of November,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: M. R. Massawe

Signature:…………….
Address:  808, Moshi

Qualification: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,   I,   ATHUMAN   KULWA  ABDALLAH   
of  DAR  ES  SALAAM,.  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely 
and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my 
former name of ATHUMANI  KULWA  ADBALLAH as it  can 
be seen in  my National identity  card (NIDA)  also the  name 
A.THUMAN  KULWA  as  it  can  be seen on my Academic 
Certificates 

FOR THE REASON THAT the variation of names· is because 
at the time of registration of names there was a typing error 
where instead  of writing  the  name ABDALLAH  they wrote 
ADBALLAH also on my academic certificates I   used only two 
names but now it is my wish to add the third name the name 
ABDALLAH and use three names so from now on I    want to use 
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and to be known as ATHUMAN  KULWA ABDALLAH and as 
from the date of this. deed poll and in  substitution of my former 
name and use the name ATHUMAN  KULWA  ABDALLAH  as 
it appears in my Birth Certificate.  

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents ·and  other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of  ATHUMAN   KULWA ABDALLAH  as  my  
name  in  lieu  of  and  in  substitution.  for  my  former  name  of 
ATHUMANI KULWA ADBALLAH and ATHUMAN KULWA.
AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and eve.
ry person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
ATHUMAN KULWA ABDALLAH.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand at  Dar Es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of ATHUMANI KULWA 
ADBALLAH and ATHUMAN KULWA by my new name of 
ATHUMAN KULWA ABDALLAH.             ·                               .
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ATHUMAN KULWA ABDALLAH who
is known to me personally/iaontified to me,
the latter being knowigo me personally
in my presence 
this 16th day of  December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:…………….
Address:  5415, Tanga

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.425

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE OF NAME  DEED is made this 29th day of   
December 2020 by the  MBOMA KAJIGILI KAMWAMBI, 
formerly known  as  LENA  KAJIGIRI and LENA MBOMA  of  
Mbezi   kwa   Msuguri   area,  Msigani  Ward   within   Ubungo   
Municipal Council, Dar Es Salaam, now or until recently called  
LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI.

WITNESSES AND  IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.           I absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the use of my said  
former names  of LENA KAJIGIRI KAMWAMBI and  LENA 
MBOMA and  I assume  and  determine  to take and use the 
new names  of LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI in substitution of my 
former names of LENA KAJIGIRI KAMWAMBI and LENA 
MBOMA.
2.           That, previously in my some documents  I used  the 
names  of LENA  KAJIGIRI KAMWAMBI and  LENA  
MBOMA which  were also my names  instead  of the names 
LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI, the proper names of my clan.

3.         AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such change  of name(s)  as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE  I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 

documents  and other writings  and in all actions  and  dealings  
and  on  all occasions whatsoever use  the new  names  of LENA   
MBOMA  KAJIGILI  in  substitution  for  my  former  names  
of  LENA KAJIGIRI KAMWAMBI and  LENA  MBOMA so 
relinquished as aforesaid  to the intent  that I may hereafter  be 
known  not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new names 
of LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI only.

4.         AND   I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND   REQUIRE  
all  persons  at  all  times  to describe and address me by the new 
names of LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI.
I, LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI makes this declaration 
conscientiously  believing the same to be true  and  in accordance  
with  the  provisions of the  OATH  AND  STATUTORY 
DECLARATION ACT NO. 34, R.E 2002.

IN  WITNESS whereof  I have hereunto  subscribed  my new 
names  of LENA  MBOMA KAJIGILI, and have affixed my 
signature  the day and year herein written.
The Declaration is made and subscribed at
DAR ES SALAAM by the said
LENA MBOMA KAJIGILI who is
known  to me personally  
in my presence this
29th day of December, 2020.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Karilo Mulembe Karilo

Signature:…………….
Address:  Dsm

Qualification:Advocate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
                                                       
BY THIS DEED I, the undersigned DANIEL DAUD MOSES 
formerly  known  as DANIEL MOSES DAUD  of  P.O.  Box  
526 Bariadi - Simiyu,  Phone  Number 0653-899187  Tanzania, 
on behalf of myself and  heirs  and issues lawfully  begotten  doth  
hereby absolutely  renounce and  abandon the  use  of my  former 
names  DANIEL  MOSES DAUD  and  in lieu  thereof doth 
assume  and adopt  the names  of  DANIEL DAUD MOSES.

The  reason  of changing the  names is for  making  a correction  
to my  Citizen  Identity  Card with National ID  No.  19920403-
53115-00002-21  of which  I was  wrongly  registered by the 
names  of DANIEL  MOSES DAUD  instead  of DANIEL  
DAUD  MOSES.      I want  the same  to reflect  my  Birth  and  
academic Certificates  which  appears to my  official names  of
DANIEL DAUD MOSES for employment purpose  and other  
benefits.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of names  as  
aforesaid as well  as evidencing such dcrermination 1 HEREBY 
DECLARE that  I shall  all  times  hereinafter  in all records,  
deeds and instruments  in writing,  all actions  and  proceedings  
and  in all dealings  and  transactions as well as private  and 
public  affairs  and upon  occasions  whatsoever use and sign the 
names of DANIEL  DAUD  MOSES  as  my  names   in  lieu  of 
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my  former  names   of  DANIEL MOSESDAUD.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and request  all 
persons  to designate,   describe and address  me and my heirs 
and issues  by such  adopted in the names  of DANIEL  DAUD 
MOSES only.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF,  I  have  hereunto subscribed  my  
names  of DANIEL  DAUD MOSES on the day  and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing. 
                                                    
SWORN at BURIADI by   
by the said DANIEL  DAUD MOSES
who is known to me personally
this 02nd day of August, 2025	

BEFORE  ME:
Name: Martine Sabini 
Signature:…………….
Address:   2161
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.427

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this  Deed,  I  the  undersigned JULIANA  HASSAN  
NKYA  formerly  known as JULIANA HASSAN MAKTAUWA 
presently of HAI,  KILIMANJARO, TANZANIA,  do  hereby   
absolutely  and  entirely  renounce, relinquish  and abandon the 
use of my former names or JULIANA  HASSAN MAKTAUWA

1.   Such  difference  in  usage of my  name  in  is attributed 
by the fact that  both  names belong to my husband  HASSAN  
MAKTUWA NKYA as seen in  my  marriage certificate  No.  
082876 and   thus I opted for the name JULIANA HASSAN 
MAKTAUWA,

2.   However,  my official in  names as they appear in  my Voters 
Identification  Card  and my employment records are  JULIANA 
HASSAN  NKYA,

3.  And  in  pursuance  or  such   chnngc  of  name   as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that as from the date  hereof, I  shall  at all times 
in  writing  and in all actions and  proceedings and  all dealings 
and transaction and  upon  all  occasions whutsoever use and   
sign  the  name  of JULIANA HASSAN  NKYA  as my name  in  
lieu  of my former  name of  JULIANA HASSAN MAKTAUWA 
as aforesaid.

4.  And I hereby authorise and  request all persons to  designate,  
describe and  address me by such  assumed name  of JULIANA 
HASSAN  NKYA.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have  subscribed my  old name  
JULIANA  HASSAN MAKTAUWA and  the  new  name  of 
JULIANA HASSAN  NKYA   and  have set my hand on the date 
and  manner herein below appearing.
SIGNED and DELIVERED at HAI

by the said JULIANA HASSAN  MAKTAUWA 
in her former names and  in her assumed Name of 
JULIANA HASSAN NKYA who is known  to me 
personally in my presence 
this 7th  Day of  October,  2025.

BEFORE  ME:
Name: Martine Sabini 
Signature:…………….
Address:   2161
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.428

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY this    Deed Port,  I,  SHAMIMU KARANI DANIEL of 
Mwanza do  hereby absolutely   renounce    and  abandon   the   
use   of   my  former   name   of SHAMIMURHOBI DANIEL 
BUNYJGE in lieu   thereof do assume and adopt the name of 
SHAMIMU KARANI DANIEL.

That the said name of  SHAMIMORHOBI DANIEL BUNYIGE 
was mistakenly entered in my national  identification card  
number 20041101331170000114 together  with  my birth date 
which  was  mistakenly entered  1 /11 /2004  while the  name  of 
SHAMIMU  KARANI  DANIEL is  correctly   appearing  in  my 
academic  certificate and birth  certificate   with  correct  date  of 
birth which  is 30/10/2005

And  in  pursuance  of such  change  of name  as aforesaid,  I  
hereby  declare that  I   shall  at  all  material  times   hereinafter  in   
all  records  deeds,   and instruments in writing and in all actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and  sign the name  of SHAMIMU  
KARANI  DANIEL as  my  name   in   lieu  of  the  former  name 
SHAMIMURHOBI DANIEL  BUNYIGE as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons  to designate 
and address me by such assumed  name, SHAMlMU KARANI 
DANIEL

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SHAMIMU KARANI DANIEL  who is known 
to me  personally to me, the latter being known
to me personally this 18th  day of  July, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Godchile Chirale Castory

Signature:…………….
Address: 3057, Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I ABDURAHIM  RASHID MATOKEO the             
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the undersigned of Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania,  formally known as 
ABDURAHIM  RASHID  ATHUMAN  MATOKEO  absolutely 
renounces and abandons the said names of ABDURAHIM  
RASHID ATHUMAN MATOKEO.

IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid, I 
hereby declare that I shall be known at all  times  hereafter  in  
all  records,  deeds,  and  instruments  in  writing  and  in all  
actions  and proceedings;  in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions wherever  used and signed by the names 
ABDURAHIM RASHID MATOKEO as written in my NSSF 
identity card, academic certificates and other  documents  as  my 
name  in  lieu  of my former name  of ABDURAHIM RASHID 
ATHUMAN MATOKEO which is appeared on my National 
identification card.

I  DO HEREBY  renounce  as aforesaid  and I  do hereby  authorize  
and request  all  persons  to designate, describe and address me 
by such name of ABDURAHIM  RASHID MATOKEO  as 
appeared  in my NSSF identity card, academic  certificates  and 
other documents to be my identification and officially genuine.
THAT  the  reason  for  this  change  is  the  incorrect  registration  
of my name  on  my  national identification card I am requesting 
the change to ensure that my name matches the one appears in my 
NSSF identity card, academic certificates and other documents 
which is my correct and legal name.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I  have  subscribed  my old  names  
of ABDURAHIM  RASIDD ATHUMAN MATOKEO and DO 
HEREBY assume the new name of  ABDURAHIM  RASHID
MATOKEO.                                        
DATED at Dar Es Salaam this  8th  day of  December,  2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  at Dar Es Salaam         
By the said of  ABDURAHIM  RASHID MATOKEO
who is known to me personally 
this 08th  day of December 2025 
at Dar Es Salaam.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Bitwahiya  Lyimo

Signature:…………….
Address:  Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner for Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.430

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed I,  The undersigned  VERONICA  EMMANUEL 
MASUMBUKO, Christian, Adult, do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of former name VERONICA EMMANUEL  
LOZARIA  and in  lieu  theof do adopt and  assume  the name of 
VERONICA  EMMANUEL  MASUMBUKO.

In   my  academic   certificates  and  other  documents,  I  was  using  
the  name  of  VERONIC A EMMANUEL  MASUMBUKO and  
when  I   was  registered  by NIDA  it  appear  the  name  of 
VERONICA EMMANUEL LOZARIA.

IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid,  I   
hereby declare that I   will be known  at all-time  hereinafter  in  
all actions  and proceedings  in  all  dealings  and transactions  
and  upon  all occasions  whatsoever use and sign the name  of 
VERONICA EMMANUEL  MASUMBUKO which is appeared 
on my certificates.

And I  do hereby authorize  and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of VERONICA 
EMMANUEL MASUMBUKO.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF   I    have  hereunto   subscribed   my  
old  name      and  the  new  name VERONICA EMMANUEL  
MASUMBUKO   have set my hand  at Mwanza this  ..... day of 
........ 2025. 

SIGNED in my presence
This  ..... day of ........ 2025. 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Alhaji  Abubakar Majogoro

Signature:…………….
Address:  11950,  Mwanza

Qualification:Advocate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I, CLARA FRANK MFUNDO, an Adult, 
Tanzanian and  a Resident of Dar Es Salaam  Region,    do  
hereby   renounce  the  name  of  CLARA MFUNDO  BUJIKU    
as  my name, and in lieu thereof do assume cmd adopt the name  
of  CLARLA FRANK  MFUNDO.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of 1ame  as aforesaid,  I   
DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT,  I   shall at all  times  hereofter 
in all records, deeds and  instruments in writing  and  in all 
actions, proceedings, and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said name  of, 
CLARA FRANC MFUNDO as aforesaid.

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and request  all  oersor.s  
and  authorities  to  designate  and address me in the name  of, 
CLARA FRANK MFUNDO only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  of,  CLARA FRANK  MFUNDO  on the dote and  manner  
hereunder appearing:

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said                                       
CLARA  FRANK MFUNDO.   who  is 
known  to me personally, the latter being known
to me  in my presence  on 
this 17th day of  May, in the year 
of our Lord 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Damian Victus

Signature:…………….
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Address:  6992,  Dsm

Qualification: Advocate /Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.432

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

1.   BY THIS  DEED, I DONARD STANSLAUS SOSTHENES  
of  Dar  Es Salaam formerly known  as DONALD  SOSTHENES 
STANSLAUS DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former name,  namely DONALD SOSTHENES 
STANSLAUS and in lieu thereof DO CONFIRM  and continue 
to use as from the date hereof the name of CHRISTINA 
HEZEKIA  JEKELLA

2.  That the reason for changing  my names to DONARD 
STANSLAUS SOSTHENES  is due to typing error in  my 
NIDA registration, whereas my other name is DONALD  
SOSTHENES STANSLAUS as appear in my NIDA with  No.  
19990826-33333-00001-28 the said names have in the past been 
adopted and used interr.:hangeabiy  and they all mean one and 
the same person

3. AND IN PURSUANCE of such renunciation of my former 
name DONALD  SOSTHENES STANSLAUS I HEREBY 
DECLARE  and CONFIRM that in all matters and dealings and 
transactions, whatsoever use and sign and be known as and by 
the  name of DONALD  SOSTHENES STANSLAUS

4.  AND I HEREBY  authorize and request all persons to 
designate me and address me by the name of LEONARD 
STANSLAUS SOSTHENES.

5.    IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my name 
of DONARD  STANSLAUS SOSTHENES and  renounced 
name of  DONALD SOSTHENES STANSLAUS set my hand 
hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said 
DONARD STANSLAUS SOSTHENES  who 
known to me personally/identified to me being 
known to me  personally, ln my presence 
this 7th  Day of  August,  2024

BEFORE ME:
Name: Colletha M. Mushi

Signature:…………….
Address:  55063,  Dsm

Qualification: Advocate, Notary Public & Commissioner for 
Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.433
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I      EUGENIA BENEDICTOR ALFRED 
the undersigned formerly known  by the names EUGINEA 

BENEDICTO ALFRED and EUGENIA BENEDICTOR of  
Post Office Box Number Dar Es Salaam, a resident of Mbagala 
in Temeke District, in Dar Es Salaam Region. 
 
DO HEREBY RENOUNCE, abandon and relinqush the use 
of my  former names of RUGENIA  BENEDICTO ALFRED 
and EUGENIA BENEDICTOR as apppear on my  National 
Identification Card No: 19860823151300000115 and Mariage 
Certificate No. 0387351 respectively IN LIEU thereof do 
assume and adopt the names of EUGENIA   BENEDICTOR 
ALFRED as they correctly  appear on my Certificate of Birth as 
my new names AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE that in future 
in all records, deeds and instruments in  writing and in all actions 
and proceedings whatsoever, use adn sign in the  assumed name 
of EUGENIA BENEDICTOR ALFRED instead of REUGENIA 
BENEDICTO ALFRED and EUGENIA BENEDICTOR  names 
do renounced.

AND FURTHER THAT, the reason behind the change of my 
name is to correct the mistake appeared by using the first name 
“REUGENIA” instead of “EUGENIA” and My middle names 
of  “EUGENIA BENEDICTOR” on my marriage certificate. I 
FURTHER STATE THIS so as to harmonize my documents anf 
assume the names of EUGENIA BENEDICTOR ALFRED as 
they correctly appear in my Certificate of Birth.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all person to address 
me by such assumed names of EUGENIA BENEDICTOR 
ALFRED instead of RUGENIA  BENEDICTO  ALFRED and 
EUGENIA  BENEDICTOR the names  so renounced.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I     have hereunder signed my names 
of EUGENIA BENEDICTOR ALFRED and have  set  my hand  
hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED in Dar Es Salaam
by the said  EUGENIA BENEDICTOR ALFRED is who 
known to me personally in my presence 
on this 10th  day of  October,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Eliada Basima Mukulu

Signature:…………….
Address:  46343,  Dsm

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.435

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED  I    AGREN  JONATHAN MUSHEMA  Female  
adult citizen  of the United  Republic of Tanzanian  by birth, DO 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon the use of my former name of AGREN MILEMBE  
MUSHEMA hereby absolutely renounced and abandon the 
use of my former said name  and  in lieu thereof doAGREN 
JONATHAN  MUSHEMA  confirm and continue to use as from 
the date hereof the name of  AGREN JONATHAN  MUSHEMA 
only.
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AND   I      HEREBY   EXPRESSLY   AUTHORISE   and   require   
all  and  every   person whomsoever  to designate, describe and 
address me and my heirs and issues by such adopted name of 
AGREN MILEMBE MUSHEMA

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all deeds, documents, 
transactions, dealings, records and any other instruments in 
which my former names AGREN MILEMBE  MUSHEMA 
appear are valid and should be used in various legal transactions 
concerning me.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have hereunder subscribed  
and signed my name of on  the day and in the man AGREN 
JONATHAN MUSHEMA ner hereinafter appearing.

Signed and delivered at Bukoba   by the 
above named  AGREN JONATHAN MUSHEMA  
formerly known as  AGREN MILEMBE  MUSHEMA   
who is known to me personally/identified to me 
by Hamisi Fakhi. The lather being known to me 
personally in my presence
This 05th day  of Janualy, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Khadija S.  Nkurumbi

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.436

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY DEED is made this day of JUNE, 2024 at MANUNDU 
KOROGWE
BY THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned and the person with 
the name of GLADNESS ANNA SHEMZIGWA   P.o.Box   
Manundu - Korogwe Tanga  a Citizen of the United  Republic of 
Tanzania by Birth  DO  HERE  BY ABSOLUTELY   renounce 
and abandon the use  of my former names  of ANNA GLADNES 
SHEMZIGWA  as they appear in  my NIDA NA.19740422-
21606-00001-10 and GLADNES ANNA BENDERA  as at 
appear in my NHIF.

And in pursuance of such change of as name  aforesaid 
I   HEREBY DECLARE that I shall all times hereafter in all  
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all action and 
proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions and  upon  all 
occasions whatsoever related to my business use and  sign  the 
said  name  of  GLADNESS ANNA SHEMZIGWA  as  it  appear  
in  my Certificate  of Marriage Na.A/00068888 as  my name 
in lieu of the said name ANNA GLADNES SHEMZIGWA and 
GLADNES ANNA BENDERA renounce as foresaid.

And  I   hereby authorize and request all people to designate 
and address me by such assumed name of  GLADNESS ANNA 
SHEMZIGWA Only.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have hereunder signed my 
assumed name GLADNESS ANNA SHEMZIGWA and have set 
my hand this 5th day of June, 2024
SIGNED AND DELIVERY by the said,
GLADNESS ANNA SHEMZIGWA who is known 

to me personally/identified to me 
This 5th day of June, 2024

BEFORE ME:
Name: Z.  A.  Hassani

Signature:…………….
Address: Manundu Korongwe Primary Court

Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.16644

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I      RUBEN SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA 
the undersigned formerly known  by the names NDYAMUKAMA 
PHILIPO  of  Post Office Box Number Dar Es Salaam, a resident 
of Mbagala in Temeke District, in Dar Es Salaam Region. 
 
DO HEREBY RENOUNCE, abandon and relinqush the use of 
my  former names of RUBEN NDYAMUKAMA  PHILIPO 
as they apppear on my  National Identification Card No: 
19971108354010000122 IN LIEU thereof do assume and adopt 
the names of RUBEN SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA as they 
correctly  appear on my Certificate of Birth and Academic 
Certificates as my new name  AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE 
that in future in all records, deeds and instruments in  writing 
and in all actions and proceedings whatsoever, use and sign in 
the  assumed name of RUBEN SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA 
instead of RUBEN NDYAMUKAMA PHILIPO names do 
renounced.

AND FURTHER THAT, the reason behind the change of my 
name is to correct the mistake appeared by using the middle name 
“NDYAMUKAMA” as my name of instead of “SOSTENES” 
which is my father’s  name and my surname of  “PHILIPO”  
as my surname instead of “NDYAMUKAMA” of so as to 
harmonize my documents and assume the names of RUBEN 
SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA as they correctly appear in my 
Certificate of Birth.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all person to 
address me by such assumed names of RUBEN SOSTENES 
NDYAMUKAMA instead of RUBEN NDYAMUKAMA 
PHILIPO  the names  so renounced.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I     have hereunder signed my 
names of RUBEN SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA and have  set  
my hand  hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED in Dar Es Salaam
by the said  RUBEN SOSTENES NDYAMUKAMA is who 
known to me personally in my presence 
on this 10th  day of  October,  2025
BEFORE ME:
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Name: Eliada Basima Mukulu

Signature:…………….
Address:  46343,  Dsm

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.438

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS DEED, I,  the  undersigned,  SACTARIUS 
MBWASI LITUWA   an  adult,  Christian,  a resident of 
Dodoma Region,  Tanzania, DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  
and utterly,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my former  
names  SACTARIUS MENDRARD  MBWASI  appearing in  
National Identity (NIDA)  with No 19801228-11461-00001-23 
which was incorrectly written,  as from the date of this Deed 
Poll and assume and determine to take and use the new name 
ofSACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA and  in substitution of my 
former names  of SACTARIUS MENDRARD MBWASI.

FOR  THE PURPOSES of evidence  of such  determination,  
I   hereby  declare that,  I  shall  at all  times hereinafter in all 
records,  deeds,  documents and other writings and in all actions,  
suits and proceedings  as well as in all public  and private 
dealings,  transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use 
and subscribe the said name  SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA 
as my name  in lieu of and substitution for my former names 
SACTARIUS MENDRARD MBWASI.

AND I, HEREBY express,  authorize and require all and 
every person whatsoever at all times after the date hereinafter  
appearing to  designate,  describe  and  address  me  by  my  
adopted  name  of SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA.

I  have assumed  the said name  of SACTARIUS MBWASI 
LITUWA in order for it to be in conformity with the details 
appearing in CSEE,  Ordinary  Diploma,  Degree Certificates and 
my employment particulars respectively  which  was correctly 
written and hence  I,  hereby  renounce,  relinquish and abandon  
the said name of SACTARIUS MENDRARD MBWASI which 
I   used and signed  previously and, in their place,  assume  the 
name of SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA.

I,  the said  SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA make this 
declaration conscientiously believing  the same to be true and in 
accordance with  the  Oaths and  Statutory Declaration Act, Cap 
34 [R. E. 2023].

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I,  hereon   substitute  my   former   
name   SACTARIUS  MENDRARD MBWASI with the new  
name  of SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA on  the day  and  
year  in  manner  hereinafter appearing.
 
DECLARED and SIGNED at Dodoma
by the said SACTARIUS MBWASI LITUWA
who is  known to me personally
in my presence on this  31st  day  of December, 2025. 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Nelson Elisha Huttty

Signature:…………….
Address:  980,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.439

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

I, DAVID ANDREW  MAKUMBA,  adult,  male, resident of 
Ubungo District within   Dar Es Salaam   region,  formerly   
known  as    DAUD   ANDREA   MAKUMBA,      DO   
HEREBY absolutely  renounce and abandon  the   use  of my  
former  names of    DAUD  ANDREA MAKUMBA    and in  lieu  
thereof assume  and adopt the   name  of    DAVID  ANDREW 
MAKUMBA.

1.   That,  my  former  name  of DAUD  ANDREA  MAKUMBA  
appear in  my  National citizenship identification card (NIDA)  
with Reg.  No.  20020907-16108-0000125.

2.  That,    the   name   of  DAVID   ANDREW   MAKUMBA   
appear  in   my   academic certificates from  primary school to 
advanced level  of secondary education.

3.  That, the name  of DAVID  ANDREW  MAKUMBA is  a  
name I  had used before  in various  places, while  names  of 
DAUD ANDREA  MAKUMBA which I  renounce and abandon 
it, was mistakenly made by NIDA.

4. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names aforesaid,  I 
HEREBY  DECLARE THAT,  I  shall at all  times hereinafter in 
all records, DEEDS  and INSTRUMENTS in writing and in all 
actions and proceedings and in all  dealings  and transactions and  
upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign   the  said   names  
of   DAVID ANDREW  MAKUMBA  as my  name in  lieu  of 
the  said names  of  DAUD ANDREA MAKUMBA.

5.  AND  I  HEREBY   AUTHORIZE   and        REQUEST   all  
persons  to  designate  and address me  in the  name  of DAVID 
ANDREW MAKUMBA.

VERIFICATION 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.440

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  this  deed  I,  Jasmine Chansa Tunu  Cleophas   Migiro,  
holder   of NIDA  Number 19981205-14122-00003-17, formerly 
known as Chansa  Jasmine Tunu Migiro, do hereby absolutely 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof, the name 
Jasmine Chansa Tunu Cleophas Migiro.

And in pursuance  of such change of name as aforesaid, I hereby 
declare that I sha11 at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign 
the new name  of Jasmine Chansa Tunu Cleophas  Migiro as 
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my name in lieu of the said former name, Chansa Jasmine Tunu 
Migiro, renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request  all persons to designate  and  
address me in the new name of Jasmine  Chansa Tunu Cleophas 
Migiro only.
In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my signature in the 
manner and on the day and year hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by the said 
Jasmine   Chansa Tunu Cleophas Migiro 
in   my   presence   
this  31st   day   of December, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Ghania Mtengeti Mkwawa

Signature:…………….
Address:  2051,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.441

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
THIS CHANGE  OF  NAME  DEED  is  mace this 27th     day  of  
May,  2025  by me  EDEN ANDREW  MWAMPASHE  formerly  
known as EDENI ANDREA  MWAMPASHI  of Post Office   
Box  Number  999,  a  resident of Dar Es Salaam, now  or until  
recently  called EDEN ANDREW MWAMPASHE

WITNESSES AND IT  IS  HEREBY follows

1.  I    ahsolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use of my said 
former  names  of  EDENI  ANDREA  MWAMPASHI as appears   
on  my   Citizen   Identity   Card   Number (NIDA) 20060523-
16112-00002-21.  thereof  I  assume  and   determine  to  take 
and  use  the  new  name   of  EDEN  ANDREW MWAMPAShE  
as it   appears  in  my birth  certificate  and  academic  certificates 
in substitution of my former names  of of EDENI ANDREA 
MWAMPASHI

2.         AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of  such   change  of names 
as  aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I shall at all times  hereafter  in  
all records,  documents and other writings  and in all actions   
and   dealings and   on  all occasions  whatsoever  use   the new  
name  of EDEN ANDREW MWAMPASHE,  in  substitution  for  
my  former  names  of   EDEN  ANDREA MWAMPASHE so  
relinquished as  aforesaid  to  the  intent   that  I  may hereafter  
be  known  not by the aforesaid  former  names,  but by  the new  
name  of  EDENI ANDREW  MWAMPASHE  only.

3.         The   reasons  of  such  change  is  for the  proper  
records and consistency   in  my various  academic   certificates.    
National  Identity   Card (NIDA   NO)   and Birth Certificate.

4.         AND  I  HEREBY AUTHOHISE AND  REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address  me  by the new  
name of EDEN ANDREW  MWAMPASHE

IN   WITNESS   whereof  I have  hereunto subscribed my new 
name of  EDEN ANDREW   MWAMPASHE  and   have   affixed   

my  signature  the   day   and   year herein  written

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said
EDEN   ANDREW    MWAMPASHE,    who is 
known to me   persornally the   later   known to
me  personally  in  my  presence     
this  28th  day of  May, 2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Alfred O.
Signature: …………….
Address:  Mwanza 
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.442

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY THIS DEED I, the undersigned OTHUMAN SAMWEL  
SAGUDA formerly known as MERICKYZEDECKY 
SAMWEL  SAGUDA  of P.O.  Box  26  Bariadi  -   Simiyu,  
Phone Number 0676-237010 Tanzania, on behalf of myself and 
heirs and I issues lawfully begotten doth  hereby  absolutely   
renounce   and   abandon   the   use   of  my  former   names  
of MERICKYZEDECKY SAMWEL  SAGUDA  and in  lieu  
thereof doth  assume  and adopt the names of OTHUMAN 
SAMWEL SAGUDA.

The reason of changing the names  is for  acquiring travelling 
passport by using the names appearing to my Certificate of Birth 
with C No: 1003481940 of which I stated to use it after joining 
Islamic religion.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing such determination I HEREBY DECLARE 
that I shall all times hereinafter in  all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing,  all actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions as well as private and public affairs 
and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the names of  
OTHUMAN  SAMWEL  SAGUDA   as my names in lieu  of  my 
former  names  of MERICKYZEDECKY SAMWEL SAGUDA.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and request all  
persons to designate,  describe and address me and my heirs and 
issues by such  adopted in the names of OTHUMAN SAMWEL 
SAGUDA only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I  have hereunto subscribed  my 
names  of  OTHUMAN SAMWEL SAGUDA  on the day and in 
the manner hereinafter appearing.

AFFIRMED at BARIADI  by
the said OTHUMAN SAMWEL SAGUDA
Who is known  to me personally  the later 
being personally known to me 
this 3rd  day of November, 2021.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Martine Sabine

Signature:…………….
Address:  2161,  Mwanza
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Signature:…………….
Address: 31902 
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.443

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I the undersigned NANCY ROBERT  MABULA  
of  Mwanza   do  hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use   
of  my  former  names   of     NANCY  MODESTA MABULA 
as they appears on my Certificate of Secondary Education and 
Advanced certificate of Secondary Education in lieu thereof do 
assume from this date hereof the name of NANCY ROBERT 
MABULA which appears on my Birth Certificate.

AND

IN PURSUANCE of such  change of my name  I   hereby  
declare that I shall  at all  time hereinafter in all records, deed  
and  instruments    in  writing  in  all actions  and proceedings and 
upon all  accassions whatsoever  use  and sign  the said name of 
NANCY ROBERT MABULA

AND

I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to designate  
describe and address me by such assumed name of NANCY 
ROBERT MABULA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I have hereunder  signed  my  
assumed name  of    NANCY   ROBERT MABULA in  lieu of 
the aforementioned  abandoned names   appearing  on my 

Signed and delivered  at Mwanza  
by NANCY  ROBERT MABULA who is 
known to me personally/Identified to me 
This 3rd  Day of  December,  2021

BEFORE ME:
Name: Imani Mfuru

Signature:…………….
Address:  1555,  Mwanza

Qualification: Notary Public

Taarifa ya Kawaida 444

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002) 

This change of name Deed is  made this 6th  May  2025   by me  
FAUSTA WILLIUM SAVUTU formerly known as FAUSTER    
WILLIAM MOLLEL   of   P. O. Box ....  Arusha.    

WITNESSESSES   AND IT IS HEREBY  DECLARED as 
follow:

1.   I,      absolutely     renounce and  abandon the  us    of my   

former  of FAUSTER WILLIAM   MOLLEL   and  I  assume 
and  determine   to take  and  use the  new name  of FAUSTA 
WILLIAM   SAVUTU.

2.  AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name(s)  aforesaid  
I DECLARE  I shall be at  all times  hereinafter  in all  records, 
documents  and  other writing and in  all actions  and dealings  
and  on  all occasion whatsoever  use    the   name                  of 
FAUSTA  WILLIAM SAVUT U   in  substitution  for  my  former 
name FAUSTER  WILLIAM  MOLLEL,    so relinquished  as  
aforesaid   to   the  intent  that   I  may  hereafter   be   known   not   
by  the aforesaid  former names, but by the   new name FAUSTA 
WILLIAM    SAVUTU    only .

3.  AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE ALL  
persons at  all times  to  describe and address  me by the new 
name  of FAUSTA WILLIAM  SAVUTU.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF    I   have    hereinto   subscribed 
my   new   name     of  FAUSTA  WILLIAM SAVUTU     and 
have affixed my signature  the    day and   years  herein  written .
Dated at Arusha this   6th   day of  May,  2025 

SWORN/ AFFIRMED  at ARUSHA
by the said FAUSTA  WILLIAM SAVUTU who is  
known to  me personaly, the latter being 
known to me personally 
this 6th   day of  May,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Lengai  S.  Loita

Signature:…………….
Address:  4056, Arusha

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na445

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  JACKSON JACKSON DERICK  of 
MWANZA,   DO HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and  abandon the use  of  my  former   
names  of  JACKSON  DERICK  JACKSON and adopt as from 
the date of this  deed poll and in substitution of my former name, 
the name of  JACKSON  JACKSON  DERICK.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that I  shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  and 
transactions  and creations· whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name   of  JACKSON  JACKSON  DERICK  as  my  name   
in   lieu   of  and  in   substitution   for  my  former   name  of 
JACKSON DERICK JACKSON. 

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person  and whatsoever  at  all times after the date thereof to 
be designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
JACKSON  JACKSON  DERICK.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand at Mwanza, 
and I hereon substitute my old names of  JACKSON  DERICK 
JACKSON   by my new name of JACKSON  JACKSON  
DERICK.

SWORN  at MWANZA by the said 
JACKSON  JACKSON  DERICK who 
is Known to me personally, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence 
this  13th   day of  November,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Jenipher Donald Kahema

Signature:…………….
Address:  11888,  Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.446

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I. ADOLF JANUARY LEKAYO  of P. O.  Box  
1126,  DODOMA formerly known as  ADOLF KAMUGISHA 
JANUARY DO HEREBY absolutely  renounce  and  abandon 
the use of the names of ADOLF KAMUGISHA JANUARY and  
in  lieu  thereof  do hereby assume as from the date hereof the 
name  of ADOLF JANUARY  LEKAYO.

And in prusuance   of  such  change   of  names   as  aforesaid   I     
ADOLF  KAMUGISHA  JANUARY

DO  HEREBY   declare  that I    shall  at  all times  hereinafter  in  
all actions  and  proceedings and  in  all dealings and transactions 
and upon  all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  by the  name  of 
ADOLF JANUARY LEKAYO as my  name  in lieu of the  names 
of ADOLF JANUARY  LEKAYO abandoned as aforesaid.

And  I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the  name of ADOLF JANUARY LEKAYO from 
the date of this deed  and in the  manner hereinafter
appearing.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the
Said  ADOLF JANUARY LEKAYO
Who  is known  to personally, the  latter being
Known to personally,  in  my presence
This 27th  day  of November,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Alinuwe Overi Kyando.
Signature: …………….
Address: 1126,  Dodoma 
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.447

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  this  Deed I,  NDALO  FRANCIS  JOSEPH  of Sengeremo.  

formerty  known  as  NDALO  JOSEPH  FRANCIS  as registered  
on my Citizen  Identity Cord with number 19910515-39501-
00002-21   do  hereby absolutely renounce  and abandon the  use  
of  fom,er names of NDALO JOSEPH  FRANCIS.  

In pursuance of such  change of names as aforesaid,  I   hereby  
declare  that  I    shall  ad  times  hereafter in  all actions  and 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign in 
the names of NDALO FRANCIS JOSEPH ‘os registered on my 
Certificate of Birth with number 5362407 A.

In pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid,  I  hereby 
declare that I  shall au fimes hereafter in au actions and 
transactions and upon all occosons wha1soever use and sign In 
the names of NDALO  FRANCIS JOSEPH  as my names in  
ieu of the said former names of NDALO JOSEPH FRANCIS 
renounced aforesaid.

I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  and  request all persons to designate 
and  address  me in the names of  NDALO  FRANCIS JOSEPH 
from the  day  and  in the  manner  hereinafter appearing.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I  hove hereunto described rrrf  
names NDALO FRANCIS JOSEPH on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter.

SWORN and DELIVERED at Sengerema
by the said NDALO FRANCIS JOSEPH who 
is  known to me personally, the lotter knovm
to me personally 
this 8th  day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Janeth Hubert Kishamba

Signature: …………….
Address:  373, Sengerema 
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.448

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS   DEED  I,  JEREMIA  MATALU   EMMANUEL   
of  P.O.  Box  MWANZA, formerly known  as JEREMIA 
EMMANUEL MATALU Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely  
renounce   and  abandon  the  use  of  the  said  as  JEREMIA  
EMMANUEL MATALU in lieu thereof do assume the name 
JEREMIA MATALU EMMANUEL.

The  name  of JEREMIA  EMMANUEL  MATALU  was  used  and  
appeared  on  my National Identity Card No. 19991014-33512-
00004-20, and the name of JEREMIA MATALU   EMMANUEL  
was   used   and   appeared  on  my   Birth   Certificate  and 
Academic  Certificates and I hereby  announce to be known  in 
the names  of   JEREMIA MATALU EMMANUEL.

I hereby  declare  that I will be known  at all times hereafter  in 
all records,  deeds,  and instruments  in  writing   and   in  all  
actions  and  proceedings,   in  all  dealings  and transactions,  
and   upon   all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and   sign  of  the  
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JEREMIA MATALU  EMMANUEL  as my name in lieu of my 
said former names  of as JEREMIA EMMANUEL MATALU 
renounced as aforesaid.

AND  I HEREBY authorized and request all person  to designate  
describe  and  address me by such assumed name of JEREMIA 
MATALU EMMANUEL only.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have  set my hand  at MWANZA,  
and  I hereon substitute my old names of JEREMIA 
EMMANUEL  MATALU by my new names  of JEREMIA 
MATALU EMMANUEL
 
Signed and Delivered  by the said
JEREMIA MATALU EMMANUEL
Who is known to me personally
in my presence Identified to me 
This 24th  day October,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Alfred O.
Signature: …………….
Address:  Mwanza 
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.449

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED POLL, I  FAITH MWINYI FREDRICK, of 
DarEs Salaam, adult, Christian, Tanzanian,   formerly   known  
as   ZUBEDA  ABDALLAH  MWINYI,   DO   HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon the use of my former 
name of  ZUBEDA ABDALLAH MWINYI and in lieu thereof 
assume the name of  FAITH MWINYI FREDRICK.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, I 
hereby declare that I shall,  at-all  times hereafter,  in  all records, 
deeds and instruments,  in  writings  and in  all   actions and 
proceedings and in  all dealings  and transactions  whatsoever  
use and sign the said name of  FAITH  MWINYI  FREDRICK as 
my name  in  lieu  of my former name of  ZUBEDA ABDALLAH 
MWINYI so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate  and address me by such assumed name of FAITH 
MWINYI FREDRICK only.

AND I,  the said  FAITH  MWINYI  FREDRICK, make  this  
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true 
and in  accordance with the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial 
Proceedings and Statutory Declarations) Act, 1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed thid Deed in Dar Es 
Salaam on the 6th day of  July, 2020.
SIGNED and DELIVERED in Dar Es Salaam 
by the said FAITH MWINYI FREDRICK 
formerly known as ZUBEDA ABDALLAH MWINYI
who is identified to me by Fredrick Mayedi, 
in my presence this 6th day of July, 2020.
BEFORE ME:

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner for Oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.450

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

This Deed  is made this 04th  day of December, 2025, 

By this deed I, undersigned JONATHAN GABRIEL KIYUZI 
of Nyamagana, Mwanza, Tanzania in the United Republic of 
Tanzania formerly known as TENDO GABRIELI KIYUZI.

DO HEREBY absolutely abandon the use of my former 
aforementioned name(s) which appeared in my Marriage 
Certificate and in lieu thereof I assume as from the date hereof 
the name JONATHAN GABRIEL KIYUZI as my name in lieu of 
the former name of JONATHAN GABRIEL KIYUZI as m name 
in lieu of the former name of   TENDO GABRIEL KIYUZI.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST  all  persons 
to designate  and address me by such assumed of  JONATHAN 
GABRIEL KIYUZI

And I, make this declaration conscientiously believing the same 
to be true and in accordance with the provisions of the Oaths and 
Statutory Declaration Act, (Cap. 34 RE.  2019)
 
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have executed this deed on the 4th 
day of December,  2025
SIGNED and DELIVERED   at Moshi 
by the said JONATHAN GABRIEL KIYUZI
Who is known to me personally, the later 
being known to me personally
in my presence. This 4th  day December,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Miyasi Samson Mashauri

Signature:…………….
Address:  10444,  Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.451

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By  this DEED  I.  the undersigned BETH  JAMES MGANIA 
of Phone No. 0765382625. Do hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of my former name of BETTY  SHEBA  PETER   
(As  appear  on my Notional  Identification  Card  (NIDA)  No
19570208-31201-00001-22) and in lieu thereof do hereby 
assume and adopt  the name  of BETH   JAMES  MGANIA.  
which  appears  on  my  Birth  Certificate  No. 012548218.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I, BETH 
JAMES MGANIA HEREBY declare that I  shall at all times 
hereinafter in all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign  by 
the name of BETH  JAMES MGANIA as  my name in lieu  of 
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the name of BETTY SHEBA PETER renounced as aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name of BETH JAMES MGANIA from the 
dote of lhis deed and in the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MWANZA by the 
said who  is known BETH JAMES MGANIA to 
me/identified to me by MARTHA ZACHARIA, 
the latter being known to personally 
in my presence this 14th day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Akram Adam

Signature:…………….
Address:  10930,  Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.452

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY THIS DEED, I, RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA,  of  Dar 
Es Salaam Region,  Tanzania,  do  hereby wholly obsoluloly and  
ullcrly renounce. relinquish and  abandon the use of my former  
nornos of RAMADHANI JUMAA SHELLIMOH and  adopt  as 
from the  dale of  this  Poll  ond   in  substitution  of  my  former  
name.  the  name  of RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA.

For  the purposes of evicenco of such determination,  I hereby 
declare  that I shall al all times hereinafter in all records, deeds, 
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and  
proceedings as well as in all public  and private dealings the 
transactions and occasion whatsoever use and subscnbe the said 
name  RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA my name  in lieu of 
and substitution for my former name of RAMADHANI JUMAA 
SHELLIMOH 

 AND I HEREBY  expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whosoever at all times after date hereon  to designate, 
describe and address me by the adopted  name of RAMADHANI 
JUMAA IDRISSA.

I have assumed the said name  of RAMADHANI JUMAA 
IDRISSA in order to make a very correct use my first name.  
middle  and  surname to expressing my sense of belonging and  
assume the said name of RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   hereon  substitute  my  old  
names  RAMADHANI  JUMAA SHELLIMOH by the new 
name  of RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA.

DECLARED and  SIGNED at 
Dar Es Salaam Region. Tanzania
By the said RAMADHANI JUMAA IDRISSA.
who is known  to me personally/idenhfied to
Me by SALMIN SHELLIMOH the latter being
 known  to  me personally
This  30th day of  December,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Mariam B. K. Shellimoh

Signature:…………….
Address:  22411,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.453

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   the undersigned ZULFA FADHILI SAIDI 
of P. O. BOX 174 TABORA-TABORA  ,   I   WAS  BORN  
ON  5th  DAY  OF  JANUARV,  2004 DO HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the 
use of my former names  ZULFA FADHILI MNUNGU,  as it 
is appear in my NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD (NIDA) NO. 
20040105151300000118,
As from the date of this deed poll and in substitution of my 
former name, ZULFA  FADHILI  MNUNGU and  adopt ·thP,  
names  ZULFA  FADHILI MNUNGU  SAIDI  

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of such  determination,  I,   hereby
DECLARE  that  I     shall  at  all  times  herein  after  in  all  
records,   deed, documents and other writings and in all action, 
suits and proceedings as well as in all  Public  and Private  
dealings  and  transaction  and  creations whatsoever use and 
subscribe the said name  of  ZUlFA FADHILI SAIDI.
As  my  name  in  lieu  of  and  substitution  for my  former  
names ZULFA  FADHILI  MNUNGU

HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all and every  
person  and  whatsoever at all  times  after the date  hereof to 
designate,   describe   and   address   me   by  the  adopted name   
ZULFA  FADHILI   SAIDI
IN  WITNESS  WHERE OF I   have  set  Mmy  hand      at 
TABORA  and   I hereon  substitute  my old names of ZULFA 
FADHILI MNUNGU  1    and by my new name of ZULFA 
FADHILI SAIDI.                                                .            .

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said.
ZULFA FADHILI SAIDI Who is known to 
me personally/identified  the latter known
to me personally  in my presence
this 19th  day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Naomi Omary Hamisi

Signature: …………….
Address:  33, Tabora 
Qualification:  Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.454

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY   THIS   DEED,   I       ELIAS MANHYASIMA SHINJE 
of TABORA , a  Citizen  of  Tanzania,  do  hereby  absolutely  
renounce, relinquish  and  abandon the use of my former name(s)  
of ELIAS SHINJE MANHYASIMA as it appears in my NIDA 
with no. 19950107-30103-00001-22.  In lieu thereof do assume 
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the nwe name(s) ELIAS MANHYASIMA SHINJE As it appears 
in my ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES and CERTIFICATE OF 
BIRTH. The reason  behind these changes  is that my names 
were wrongly written in my NIDA which makes challenges in 
my recognition.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such  renunciation  of my former 
name(s)   ELIAS  SHINJE MANHYASIMA, I  HEREBY 
DECLARE THAT, I will at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, actions and proceedings, instruments, in  all dealings  and  
all transactions and  upon all occasions whatsoever   use   and   
sign   the   signature  of my new name(s) ELIAS MANHYASIMA 
SHINJE.  

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORIZE   REQUEST all  persons to  
designate, describe  and address me by my assumed new names  
ELIAS MANHYASIMA SHINJE only istead of the renounced    
names.
IN  WITNESS  hereof  I    have  set  my  hand hereunto on the 
day and year hereinafter set forth.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TABORA 
by the said ELIAS MANHYASIMA SHINJE 
Who is known to  me, this 17th  day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Kulwa Thomas

Address: 33, Tabora

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.455

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002

 BY  THIS  DEED   I  HILDA ANATOLI   SWAI of  P. O. 
Box-   BOX  ARUSHA  DO  HEREBY  absolutely renounce  
and abandon the  use     of my former name  HILDA   A.  SWAI  
and  HILDA ANATOLI  SAMALI     in  lieu  thereof do assume 
the name HILDA ANATOLI SWAI   and in pursuance of such 
change   of my names as aforesaid,
I,  HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I    shall  at all times  hereafter 
and in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and  in all  
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and  transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name 
of HILDA ANATOLI SWAI  as my name in lieu of HILDA A. 
SWAI and HILDA ANATOLI SAMALI the names I renounced 
as aforesaid. 

AND,   I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and REQUEST  all persons 
to designate and address me in  the name of HILDA ANATOLI 
SWAI. 
VERIFICATION:

I, HILDA ANATOLI SWAI make this declaration conscientiously 
believing the same to be true and in accordance with the 
provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, Cap. 117
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of HILDA ANATOLI SWAI on the day and in the manner herein 

appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said.
HILDA ANATOLI SWAI  Who is known to 
me personally/introduced to me the latter being known
to me personally  in my presence
this 22nd day of December, 2021.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Kenndy Jeremia Mapima

Signature: …………….
Address:  13113, Arusha 
Qualification:   Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.456

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED Is made on the 12th  day 
of      December, 2025    by    me  ADELAIDA TELESPHORI  
BAZILI of Dar Es Salaam in the United Republic of Tanzania,  
the mother and  legal guardian  of CAREN  NICODEM 
ALPHONCE  AWAKI,  of Dar Es Salaam  aforesaid now or until 
recently  called NAILA  MIANDA KATAMBE who is chi1d 
now of the age of eleven  years  and a resident of  Dar  Es Salaam 
in the United Republic of  Tanzania.

WITNESSES ANO IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:
1.         On behalf of the said NAILA MIANDA KATAMBE I 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of her former name 
CAREN  NICODEM ALPHONCE  AWAKI  and on her behalf 
do assume and detennine to take and use the new name NAILA  
MIANDA  KATAMBE  in substitution of her former name of 
CAREN NICODEM ALPHONCE AWAKI.
2.           The  said  CAREN  NICODEM ALPHONCE AWAKI  
will  at  all times  hereafter in  all  records, documents and other 
writings and in all actions and dealings and of all occasions 
whatsoever use the new name of NAILA  MIANDA  KATAMBE  
in substitution  of her former name of CAREN NICODEM  
ALPHONCE  AWAKI  so relinquished to  the  intent that the 
said  NAILA MIANDA KATAMBE may hereafter be known 
not by the former name of CAREN NICODEM ALPHONCE 
AWAKI but by the new name of NAILA MIANDA KATAMBE 
only.
3.           On behalf of the said NAILA MIANDA KATAMBE 
I authorize and require all persons at all times to describe  and 
address the said    CAREN NICODEM ALPHONCE AWAKI  
by the new name of NAILA MIANDA KATAMBE

WHEREFORE THE REASON FOR CHANGE OF NAME IS 
THAT DURING THE REGISTRATION OF THE BIRTH OF A 
MINOR THE BIOLOGICAL FATHER OF THE CHILD WAS 
UNKOWN AND NOW IS KNOWN

IN    WITNESS    WHEREOF    I       have    hereunto   set    my    
hand    and    signed     this 12th  day of December, 2025  
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the above named 
ADELAIDA TELESPHORI BAZILI 
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On Behalf of NAILA MIANDA  KATAMBE  
who is  introduced to me by HILARY the latter known 
to me on this12th  day of December, 2025  

BEFORE ME:
Name: Kurisha A. Ngoka

Signature: …………….
Address:  61, Duluti 
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.457

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002 

By  THIS   DEED,   I       the  undersigned   DINA   SEBASTIAN    
NDIYOGI   of P.O.BOX   462 Usa River   Do HEREBY 
absolutely renounce and  abandon the use of my former names 
of DINNAH SEBASTIAN  MOLLELY and   in lieu   thereof  
assume  the  name   DINA SEBASTIAN   NDIYOGI  of  Such
change of name as aforesaid,  I    here by declared that I   shall,  
at all times hereafter in  all records,  deeds  and instructions in 
writing  and in  all actions  and proceedings and in  all dealings  
and transactions  whatsoever use  and  sign the said name of 
DINA SEBASTIAN NDIYOGI

AND  I     HEREBY AUTHORISE and  request  all  persons  
to designatE and address me by such assumed name of DINA 
SEBASTIAN NDIYOGI only.
I,  the  said  DINA SEBASTIAN  NDIYOGI  make this declaration 
conscientiously  believing the same to be true  and in accordance 
with the Provisions of Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 
Cap.  34 RE 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have executed this deed on the 21st 
this day of August  2023.     

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the Said 
DINA SEBASTIAN NDIYOGI Who is known to 
me personally/Identified to me
The later being known to me
Personally in my presence this
21st day of August  2023.     

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jonathan P. Kiama

Signature:…………….
Address:  741, Usa River

Qualification:  Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.458

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this Deed Poll I, PASTORY SABAS KATWE of SAKINA 
ARUSHA.  Utterly/   renounce   relinquish   and   abandon   the  use  
of  my  former   name   of  PASTORY  SABAS  ALEXANDER 
and adopt as· from -the  day of date  hereof the name of 
PASTORY  SABAS  KATWE  in lieu of and in substations of 
my  former name of PASTORY  SABAS ALEXANDER.

For the  purpose  of evidence such determination  I hereby 
declare  that I shall  at  all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, document  and other  writing  and in  all action,  write  
and  proceeding  as  well  as  in  all  public  and  private  dealings  
and transactions  and or all accessions whatsoever use and 
subscribe the  said  name of  PASTORY  SABAS  KATWE  
So relinquished  as aforesaid  but  by  the name of PASTORY   
SABAS  KATWE  thereby  expressly  authorize  and  required  
all  and every   person  whomsoever  at  all  times  after  the  date   
hereof  to  designate, describe  and  address me by the  adopted 
name of  PASTORY. SABAS  KATWE accordingly.
SIGNED and DELIVERED at Arusha
By the said PASTORY SABAS KATWE who 
is known to me personally

BEFORE ME:
Name:Jamal Chamani

Signature:…………….
Address:  3051, Arusha

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.459

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED is made this 17th day of December, 2025.
By THIS DEED, I, the undersigned and the person with the name 
NEEMA JEHASI BUGHALI, Adult, Christian and a resident of 
Mbezi Juu Street, Mbezi Juu Ward, Kinondoni District within 
Dar es Salaam Region of P.O. Box 60127 Dar es Salaam, a 
Citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania by birth 

DO HEREBYABSOLUTELY renounce, relinquish and abandon 
the use of my former name of NEEMA JAMES BUGALI as it 
appears on my Citizen Identity Card with number 19950315-
14128-00001-11 and accept the name of NEEMA JEHASI 
BUGHALI as it appears on my Certificate of Secondary 
Education with number CS11 0220170 because of mis-
understanding while tracking my Citizen Identity Card.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid, I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times here-in-after in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions 
what-so-ever related to my professional use and sign the name 
of NEEMA JEHASI BUGHALI as my name in lieu of the said 
name of NEEMA JAMES BUGALI as renounced aforesaid.
AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of NEEMA 
JEHASI BUGHALI only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have here-under signed my assumed 
name of NEEMA JEHASI BUGHALI and have set my hand this 
17th day of December, 2025.

SWORN and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By the said NEEMA JEHASI BUGHALI
Who is introduced to me  /known to me 
personally in my presence
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This 17th Day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Sakina Yassin

Signature:…………….
Address:  34326, Dsm

Qualification: Advocate

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.460

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL is made this 10th day 
of December 2025 by me FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO 
as appeared in My Birth Certificate and Certificates of Secondary 
School whose formally was known as FRANCESCO ALBERT 
MTIBILO as appeared in My National Identity Card (NIDA) 
with Registration No. 19981206541060000125 of P.O Box 27 
Hai and a resident of Bomang’ombe Ward in Hai District within 
Kilimanjaro Region.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows: -
1.	 I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of the 
said former names of FRANCESCO ALBERT MTIBILO as 
appeared in My National Identity Card (NIDA) determine and 
use the new name of FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO as 
appeared in My Birth Certificate and Certificates of Secondary 
School in substitution of my former name of FRANCESCO 
ALBERT MTIBILO.

2.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforementioned I DECLARE that, I shall, at all times hereafter, 
in all records, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new 
name of FRANSISCO ALBAT FRANSISCO in substitution 
of the former names of FRANCESCO ALBERT MTIBILO So 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name 
of FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO only.

3.	  AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by new name of 
FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto subscribed myself new 
name of FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO and I have affixed 
my signature the day and year herein written. 

SWORN at Hai by the said, 
FRANSISCO ALBATI FRANSISCO
who is  known to me personally/ identified 
to me,  who is  known to me
this 23rd  day  of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Blandina Walter Mweta 
Signature:…………….
Address:  27,  Hai

Qualification:Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.461

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I MATOGWA MAYALA KASUMBA of 
TABORA Do hereby wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of 
MATOGWA MAYALA, UPENDO MATOGWA MAYALA in 
lieu thereof do assume and adopt the names of MATOGWA 
MAYALA KASUMBA in pursuance of such change of name 
as aforesaid, I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter 
in all records, deeds and instruments and upon all occasions 
whatsoever, use and sign the name of MATOGWA MAYALA 
KASUMBA.

AND I THEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address
me by such assumed name of MATOGWA MAYALA 
KASUMBA only.

THAT, the reasons for changing my names is that the names 
MATOGWA MAYALA was wrongly recorded in my Academic 
Certificates AND the name of UPENDO MATOGWA MAYALA 
was wrongly recorded in my National Identification Card NIDA. 
(NIDA 1990010145128-00003-17). HENCE, I want to use my 
new name of MATOGWA MAYALA KASUMBA, as it appears 
in my birth certificate.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever all times after the date hereof of designate, 
describe and address me by the adopted name of MATOGWA 
MAYALA KASUMBA,

IN WITNESSES WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 
TABORA this 4 day of JANUARY 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED a by the said
MATOGWA MAYALA KASUMBA, who
is known to me personally/identified to
me personally this 6th  day January, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name: Catherine Mathias Kabisa

Signature:…………….
Address:  1902,  Hai

Qualification:Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.462

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned ETHELY ELIAS 
NTATILWA which appeared in my VOTE CARD, of P.O. Box 
174 - TABORA, also known as ETHELI ROBISON MAJORRO 
appeared in my BIRTH CERTIFICATE and NATIONAL 
IDENTITY CARD (NIDA) NO. 19920727-45113-00001-11
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I, do declare that the names refer to me as the same person and 
I opt, for clarity and uniformity, to use the name of ETHELY 
ELIAS NTATILWA. IN PURSUANCE of such clarification of 
name as aforesaid I hereby declare that I will be known at all 
times, in all actions and proceedings, in dealings and transactions, 
and upon all actions and upon all occasions whatsoever, use the 
name ETHELI ROBISON MAJORRO in substitution of the 
said name ETHELY ELIAS NTATILWA. So, the said name is 
so relinquished as aforesaid. I authorise and require all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the name of ETHELY 
ELIAS NTATILWA.

THAT, the reasons for changing my name the name ETHELI 
ROBISON MAJORRO was wrongly in my BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE.
The correct name is ETHELY ELIAS NTATILWA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Have hereunto subscribed to my 
name ETHELY ELIAS NTATILWA

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ETHELY ELIAS NTATILWA Who is known 
to me personally/identified to me by

BEFORE ME:
Name: Catherine Mathias Kabisa

Signature:…………….
Address:  1902,  Hai

Qualification:Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 463

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

DEED POLL BY THIS DEED, I, SAID SWALAH BAWAZIR 
of Post Office Box 2572 Arusha, do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former name of SAIDI SWALEHE 
SALIM and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of 
SAID SWALAH BAWAZIR.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that I shall at all material times hereinafter in 
all records, deeds and Instruments in writing and in actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all Occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of SAID 
SWALAH BAWAZIR as my name in lieu of former name of 
SAIDI SWALEHE SALIM renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of SAID 
SWALAH BAWAZIR.

I, the said SAID SWALAH BAWAZIR make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true in accordance with 
the provisions of Oaths and Statutory Declaration Act [CAP 34 
R. E. 2023].
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of 
November, 2025.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said 
SAID SWALAH BAWAZIR

Who is known to me personally/identified
To me  The letter being known to me personally 
This 25th  day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.464

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

That, I PIUS BOKEYE MARWA adult, Male, Christian of 
P. o box 1333 Mwanza, formerly known as PIUS BOKEYE 
WANGUBO as appears o on my Citizen Identity Card with 
No. 20040401-33102-00004-28 do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of PIUS BOKEYE 
WANGUBO and in lieu thereof assume and adopt the name of 
PIUS BOKEYE MARWA as appears on my on my academic 
Certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times herein after in 
all records, DEEDS and INSTRUMENTS in writing and in all 
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
PIUS BOKEYE MARWA as my name in lieu of the said names 
of PIUS BOKEYE WANGUBO, respectively.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of PIUS BOKEYE 
MARWA.

I PIUS BOKEYE MARWA makes this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS AND STATUTORY 
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP 34 R.E. 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of PIUS BOKEYE MARWA on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PIUS BOKEYE MARWA who is
known to me personally/identified to me, 
the latter known to me personally 
in my presence

BEFORE ME:
Name: Maria Matata

Signature:…………….
Address:  1333, Mwanza

Qualification:Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.465

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
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THIS DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME is made this 2nd day 
of January, 2026 by me EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI 
formerly known as EUSEBIUS ROMANUS HYABUKHAI and 
EUSEBI ROMANUS HAYBUKHAI of P.o Box 735 ILEMELA 
MWANZA

BY THIS DEED I the undersigned EUSEBI ROMANUS 
HYABUKHAI of P.o Box 735 Ilemela, Mwanza, Tanzania, a 
citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania by birth do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
EUSEBIUS ROMANUS HYABUKHAI which appear in my 
National Identity Card no.20020409- 33338-00001-26 in lieu 
thereof I do assume and adopt as from the date hereof the name 
of EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI which appear in my 
Birth Certificate and Educational Certificates.

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever use and sign EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI 
as my name in lieu of the said name of EUSEBIUS ROMANUS 
HYABUKHAI and EUSEBI ROMANUS HAYBUKHAI so 
renounced as aforesaid.

I have assumed the name of  EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI 
in order to express true sense of belongings, origin, and proper 
identification. The former names and the adopted name have 
been used interchangeably but refer to me. The two spelling 
“US” appeared in my first former name was incorrectly added 
during National Identity Registration. Therefore, changes should 
be enhanced so to enable me access services which requires NIN 
when using names which appear in my academic certificates.

IN WITNESS WHWEREOF I hereby authorise and request all 
persons to designate and address me by such adopted new name 
of EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI

SIGNED and DELIVERED
by the said EUSEBI ROMANUS HYABUKHAI
who is personally known to me 
this 2nd day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name: Barakael Nicholaus

Signature:…………….
Address:  11562 Mwanza

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.466

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

DEED POLL THIS DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME is made 
this 17thday of December, 2025 by m HAIKAELI FADHIL 
MBAGA formerly known as HAIKAELI FADHIL MMBAGA 
and HAIKAELI MBAGA of P.o Box 1711 ILEMELA MWANZA 

BY THIS DEED I the undersigned HAIKAELI FADHIL 
MBAGA of P.o Box 1711 Ilemela, Mwanza, Tanzania, a citizen 
of the United Republic of Tanzania by birth do hereby absolutely 

renounce and abandon the use of my former names HAIKAELI 
FADHIL MMBAGA which appear in my National Identity Card 
no.19861014- 33210-00001-15 in lieu thereof I do assume and 
adopt as from the date hereof the name of HAIKAELI FADHIL 
MBAGA which appear in my Birth Certificate and Educational 
Certificates.

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign HAIKAELI FADHIL MBAGA as my name in 
lieu of the said name of HAIKAELI FADHIL MMBAGA and 
HAIKAELI MBAGA so renounced as aforesaid.

I have assumed the name of HAIKAELI FADHIL MBAGA in 
order to express true sense of belongings, origin, and proper 
identification. The former names and the adopted name have 
been used interchangeably but refer to me. The former third was 
wrongly spelt, letter “M” was therefore wrong added during 
registration of my National Identity.

IN WITNESS WHWEREOF I hereby authorise and request all 
persons to designate and address me by such adopted new name 
of HAIKAELI FADHIL MBAGA 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
HAIKAELI FADHIL MBAGA
who is personally known to me 
this 17th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Barakael Nicholaus

Signature:…………….
Address:  11562 Mwanza

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.467

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME is made this 12th day 
of December, 2025 by me HAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL 
formerly known as HAPPYNESS MICHAEL PAULO of 
P.o Box 735 ILEMELA MWANZA BY THIS DEED I the 
undersigned HAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL of P.o Box 735 
Ilemela, Mwanza, Tanzania, a citizen of the United Republic of 
Tanzania by birth do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names HAPPYNESS MICHAEL PAULO 
which appear in my National Identity Card no.19970605- 33301-
00005-15 in lieu thereof I do assume and adopt as from the date 
hereof the name of HAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL which 
appear in my birth certificate and educational certificates.

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign eHAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL as my name 
in lieu of the said name of HAPPYNESS MICHAEL PAULO so 



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA        9 Januari, 202668

renounced as aforesaid.

I have assumed the name of HAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL 
in order to express true sense of belongings, origin, and proper 
identification. The former names and the adopted name have 
been used interchangeably but refer to me. The names MDOHA 
MICHAEL PAULO are my fathers’ name; my second name 
which is my father’s first name was not placed during national 
identity registration. Without these changes
I can’t access an online service which requires NIN when using 
names which appear in my academic certificates.

IN WITNESS WHWEREOF I hereby authorise and request all 
persons to designate and address me by such adopted new name 
of HAPPYNESS MDOHA MICHAEL

SIGNED and DELIVERED
by the said HAPPYNESS
MDOHA MICHAEL who is
personally known to me 
this 12th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Barakael Nicholaus

Signature:…………….
Address:  11562 Mwanza

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.468

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I, DANIEL YOBE JOHN of P.O. BOX 200, 
MAGU-MWANZA formerly known as DANIEL JOHN YOBE 
Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the 
use of the said DANIEL JOHN YOBE as it appears on my NIDA 
No. 19990717- 39121- 00002-25 in lieu thereof do assume the 
name of DANIEL YOBE JOHN as it appears in my ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATES and my BIRTH CERTIFICATE.

The name of DANIEL JOHN YOBE was written by mistake 
during registration of my Citizen Identity Card (NIDA) No. 
19990717-39121- 00002-25, instead of written as DANIEL 
YOBE JOHN which was correct, it was written mistakenly as 
DANIEL JOHN YOBE which was NOT CORRECT. The name 
DANIEL JOHN YOBE was used and appeared on my Citizen 
Identity Card (NIDA); the name of DANIEL YOBE JOHN 
was used and appeared on ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES and 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE. I hereby announce to be known in the 
names of DANIEL YOBE JOHN.

I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign of the said DANIEL YOBE 
JOHN as my name in lieu of my said former names of DANIEL 
JOHN YOBE. AND I HEREBY authorized and request all 
person to designate describe and address me by such assumed 
name of DANIEL YOBE JOHN only. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MAGU, and 

I hereon substitute my old names of DANIEL JOHN YOBE by 
my new names of DANIEL YOBE JOHN. 

SWORN at MAGU by the said 
DANIEL YOBE JOHN who is known 
to me personally/Identified to me,
the latter Being known to me personally
This 5th day of January, 2026
 
BEFORE ME:
Signature:…………….
Address:  04,  Magu

Qualification: Commissioner for Oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.469

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I, CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH of 
P.O. Box 10, MAFINGA. Absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA 
SHIMBI. And in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of 
CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH and in pursuance of such 
change of name as aforesaid.

I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall all times thereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments, in all dealing and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH name in lieu of the said 
names of CHRISSTOPHER ZAKARIA SHIMBI As aforesaid.

I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all person to 
designate and address me in the name of CHRISTOPHER 
ZAKARIA JOSEPH only.

THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE is apart from using the 
name of CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA J0SEPH, I have been 
using the name of CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA SHIMBI in my 
National Identity Card (NIDA) as well as in my birth certificate 
and the name CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH in my 
academic certificates. The use of the two different names to refer 
one person has been prone to confusion, hence this deed poll to 
rectify the situation.

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name 
of CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH on the day and manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
CHRISTOPHER ZAKARIA JOSEPH 
Who is introduced/identified to me by …………………………
The latter known tome personally in my
Presence this 23 day of  December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Adress : 111, Mafinga
Signature.........................
Qualification: Advocate
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na 470



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 69  9 Januari, 2026

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned LUCAS AKONAAY 
BANGA of P.0. Box 1249, DODOMA formerly known as 
LUCAS BANGA AKONAAY do hereby absolutely renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my said former names of 
LUCAS BANGA AKONAAY and in lieu thereof Do assumed 
as from the date hereof my new name of LUCAS AKONAAY 
BANGA

And in pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid, I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereinafter and in all records, 
proceedings, deeds, instruments and in all acts and transactions 
in writing as well as in oral and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign the name of LƯCAS AKONAAY BANGA in 
lieu of the former names of LUCAS BANGA AKONAAY so 
renounced as aforesaid.

AND HEREBY AUTHORIZE requires and request all persons 
to designate, describe and address me by assumed name of 
LUCAS AKONAAY BANGA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and 
signed my assumed name of LUCAS AKONAAY BANGA from 
the day, month and year hereinafter appearing

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the sajd
LUCAS AKONAAY BANGA to me ty
the later being known to me personally
in my presence this 10 day of September, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Adress : 1806, Dodoma
Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.471

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I MASALU BUGALAMA NHUNDULU a 
male Christian of P. O. Box, MWANZA D0 HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use 
of my former name of MASALU NHUNDULU BUGALAMA 
which appear on my National identity Card and MASALU 
BUGALAMA NHUNDULU which appears on my Academic 
Certificates and adopt as from the date of this deed poll and 
in substitution of my former name, the name of MASALU 
BUGALAMA NHUNDULU.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name MASALU BUGALAMA NHUNDULU as my name in 
lieu of and in substitution for my former name of MASALU 
NHUNDULU BUGALAMA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MASALU BUGALAMA NHUNDULU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand, and I 
hereon substitute my old name MASALU NHHUNDULU 
BUGALAMA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MASALU BUGALAMA NHUNDULU.
Who is known to me personally identified 
to me by………………….. the latter being known to 
me personally in my presence this 22 day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Adress:  133, Mwanza
Signature: ……………………………
Qualification:  Advocate 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.472

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed, I the undersigned SILIVESTER CHIBUGA 
WILLIAM formerly known as SYLIVESTER CHIBUGA 
MANYAMA (which names were being used interchangeably), do 
hereby absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon 
the use of the names SYLIVESTER CHIBUGA MANYAMA 
as appearing in my NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD with No. 
20020906332160000123 in pursuance of such change of names 
as aforesaid.

I hereby declare that as from the date hereof, I shall at all times 
in writing and in all actions, proceeding, dealings, transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the names of 
SILIVESTER CHIBUGA WILLIAM as appearing in my BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE with No. C 10000062985, SECONDARY 
EDUCATION CERTIFICATE with No. CS21340144 and 
OTHER EDUCATION CERTIFICATES as my names in lieu 
of former names SYLIVESTER CHIBUGA MANYAMA. 
The aforesaid change of names is necessitated by the desire to 
maintain consistency in the use of names.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of SILIVESTER 
CHIBUGA WILLIAM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand on the date and 
manner herein below appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at SENGEREMA
By said SILIVESTER CHIBUGA WILLIAM
who is known to me personally/identified to me
By.......................................presence this 15 day of December 
2025

BEFORE ME: 
Name: Christopher  A. Mbuba
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Adress: 132, Sengerema
Signature..............................
Qualification : Commissioner  for  Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.473

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, VAILETH RICHARD MASHAURI of P. 
O. Box 304, KARATU DISTRICT, ARUSHA REGION, DO 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon the use of my former name of VAILETH WIBARD 
MASHAURI and adopt as from the date of this deed poll and 
in substitution of my former name, the name of VAILETH 
RICHARD MASHAURI For the purpose of evidence of such 
determination, I, hereby DECLARE that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deed, documents and other writings 
and in all action, suits and proceedings as well as in all Public 
and Private dealings and transactions and creations whatsoever 
use and subscribe the said name of VAILETH RICHARD 
MASHAURI as my name in lieu of and in substitution for my 
former name of VAILETH WIBARD MASHAURI.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
VAILETH RICHARD MASHAURI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Mwanza, 
and I hereon substitute my old name of VAILETH WIBARD 
MASHAURI by my new name of VAILETH RICHARD 
MASHAURI.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
VAILETH RICHARD MASHAURI
who is known to me personally /identified 
to me by ERICK ELIKANA 
the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this 30 day of  December, 2025 

BEFORE ME: 
Name : Ally Abdallah  Mchuchuli
Adress : 2495, Mwanza
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Advocate
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.474

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

That, I LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA adult, Female, Christian of 
P. o box 1333 Mwanza, formerly known as LOYCE SAMWEL 
CHINGULUBILA as appears on my Citizen identity Card with 
No. 19920811-53115-00001-18 do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the Use of my former names of LOYCE SAMWEL 
CHINGULUBILA and in lieu thereof assume and adopt the 
name of LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA as appears on my on my 
academic Certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at al times herein after in 
all records, DEEDS and INSTRUMENTS in writing and in all 
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA as my name in lieu of the said 
names of LOYCE SAMWEL CHINGULUBILA which is a clan 
name, respectively.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of LOYCE SAMWEL 
MAGESA.

I LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA makes this declaration 
conscientiously believing the some to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS AND STATUTORY 
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP 34 R.E. 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
LOYCE SAMWEL MAGESA who is
known to me personally/ identified to
me by.......... .....the latter
Known to me personally in my presence at 
this 24 day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME: 
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na475

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned RICHARD MSONG) 
CHARLES of P. O. Box 334, Sengerema - Mwanza, Tanzania, 
DOTH HEREBY DENOUNCE and ABANDON the use of 
my former name RICHARD CHARLES MANYESHA in 
LIUE thereof do assume the name of RICHARD MSONGO 
CHARLES.

I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall in all records, deed and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings in 
writing and in transaction upon all occasions whatsoever, use 
and sign the assumed name of RICHARD MSONGO CHARLES 
instead of the name denounced of RICHARD CHARLES 
MANYESHA

And I DO HEREBY authorize and request all persons to 
designate, describe and address me by such assumed name of 
RICHARD MSONGO CHARLES only.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE I have hereunto set my hand this 
16h day of December, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Sengerema
by the said RICHARD MSONGO CHARLES
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who is known to me personally/ has been identified
to me by ……………………………. the latter being
known to me personally in my presence
this 16 day of December, 2025 

BEFORE ME: 
Name : Beatrice  Raphael  Kivuyo
Adress : 132, Sengerema
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.476

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED I, GRASIANUS MANYECHA LAZARO 
of Mwanza Nyamagana formerly known as GRASIANUS 
LAZARO MANYECHA appeared on my CITIZEN IDENTITY 
CARD absolutely renounce and abandon the use of GRASIANUS 
LAZARO MANYECHA in lieu thereof do hereby assume as 
from the date hereof the name of GRASIANUS MANYECHA 
LAZARO because the name of GRASIANUS MANYECHA 
LAZARO are names appearing on my ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATES.

And pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I 
GRASIANUS MANYECHA LAZARO HEREBY declare that I 
shall at all times hereinafter in all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign by the name of GRASIANUS MANYECHA 
LAZARO as my name in lieu of the name of GRASIANUS 
LAZARO MANYECHA renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate 
and address me in the name of GRASIANUS MANYECHA 
LAZARO from the date of this deed and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

Declared and signed at Mwanza,
By the said GRASIANUS MANYECHA LAZARO who is 
known to me.....
personally on my presence this 16 day December, 2025

BEFORE ME: 
Name : Nzaniye  Karubutse
Adress : 4129, Mwanza
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.477

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I, FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA of P.O. Box 
MWANZA, formerly known as PHAUSTER JOSHUA ARONI; 
Tanzanian, D0 HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the 
use of the said as PHAUSTER JOSHUA ARONI in lieu thereof 
do assume the name FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA.

The name of PHAUSTER JOSHUA ARONI was used and 
appeared on my National Identity Card No. 19560926-33121-
00001-16, and the name of FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA was 
used and appeared on my Certificate of Marriage and on my 
Children Birth Certificates, and I hereby announce to be known 
in the names of FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA. I hereby declare 
that I will be known at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings, in 
all dealings and transactions, and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign of the FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA as my name 
in lieu of my said former names of as PHAUSTER- JOSHUA 
ARONI renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate 
describe and address me by such assumed name of FAUSTA 
MAHERO MGONGA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, 
and I hereon substitute my old names of PHAUSTER JOSHUA 
ARONI by my new names of FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA.

Signed and Delivered by the said
FAUSTA MAHERO MGONGA
Who is known to me personally in my presence
Identified to me by……………………….
This  27 day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:  
Name : A. G. Mtuji
Adress : 155, Mwanza
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.478

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I PATRICIA ALFRED MADINDA of P.O. 
Box 735, Mwanza Region. DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of PATRICIA ALFRED SEZARI and adopt as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the 
name of PATRICIA ALFRED MADINDA.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name as my name in lieu of and in PATRICIA ALFRED 
MADINDA which has been used in Birth Certificate No.5211554 
and substitution for my former name of PATRICIA ALFRED 
SEZARI which has been used in National identity Card (NIDA) 
No.20010629332150000112.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
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PATRICIA ALFRED MADINDA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Il have set my hand, and I hereon 
substitute my old name of PATRICIA ALFRED SEZARI and by 
my new name of PATRICIA ALFRED MADINDA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said  
PATRICIA ALFRED MADINDA who is
known to me personally/identified to me
by…………………………………..
the latter being known to me personally in my
presence this 2 day of January, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name : Hafidhi  S. Kusoya
Adress : 1333, Mwanza
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Advocate 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.479

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

In pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in by this deed, I 
MASUMBUKO JOHN PAUL of P.0.BOX 11817, MWANZA a 
natural person, Tanzania Citizen do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my names of MASUMBUKO JOHN 
YOHANA as it appears on my NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION 
AUTHORITY (NIDA) and in lieu therefore do abandon the use 
of names of MASUMBUKO JOHN YOHANA as from the date 
hereof and assume my names of MASUMBUKO JOHN PAUL 
as appears on my BAPTISIM CERTIFICATE and ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATES as my names.

All records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and instructions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
MASUMBUKO JOHN PAUL in substitution of the name of 
MASUMBUKO JOHN YOHANA as renounced aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me such assumed name of MASUMBUKO 
JOHN PAUL only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of MASUMBUKO JOHN PAUL and I have set my hand 
this day of 21 July 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MASUMBUKO JOHN PAUL in my
Presence, who is identify
to me by………………………
this 21 day of July, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name : Diana  E. Kakolaki
Signature:…………………………..
Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.480

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU  of    P.O. 
Box  1052  TANGA , DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   
abandon    the   use of  my  name  of     GRACE    JEREVAMUU  
MBISE  as  appears  on  my  NIDA  No.  19860606-11101-
00002-15  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  
name of    GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU   which  is  appearing 
on  my   Birth  Cerificate  No. 5584761 A

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of    GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU  as   my  name in  
lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    GRACE    
JEREVAMUU  MBISE

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of   
GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old  name of   GRACE    JEREVAMUU  MBISE  
by  my  new  name  of  GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   GRACE  MBISE  JEREVAMUU
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  23  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : H . A. Majani
Signature : .............................................................
Address : 97, Tanga
Qualification:  Srm

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.481

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

I, LULU  ABDALLAH  SALIM  an  adult Islam , resident  
of  Sombetini , Arusha Region, do hereby affirm and state as 
follows : -

1. That I am the deponent names herein

2. That I have been  using the names  LULU  ABDALLAH  
SALIM, and LULU  ABDALLAH  MMBAGA interchangeably

3. That the names appearing in my birth certificate and National 
Technical Award are  LULU  ABDALLAH  SALIM
4. That the names appearing in my NIDA NO. 19911101-23104-
00001-19  are LULU  ABDALLAH  MMBAGA
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5. That being of sound mind I hereby denounce the names  
LULU  ABDALLAH  MMBAGA in lieu of the names  LULU  
ABDALLAH  SALIM
6. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names  I   DO 
HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  every  
persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  to 
designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of  
LULU  ABDALLAH  SALIM
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name on  the day and in  the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Arusha
by  the  said  LULU  ABDALLAH  SALIM
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  27  Day  of  June,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Christina  Kimale
Signature: ..............................
Adress : 2437, Arusha
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.482

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD  
of   P.O. Box  166  Morogoro, Tanzanian  by  birth, DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of   
AGNES  PATRICK  MKUDE  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  
and   adopt  the  name of   AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of  
AGNES  PATRICK  MKUDE

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
by  the  said  AGNES  PATRICK  THEOBARD
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  24  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Ignas  Seti  Punge
Address: 9, Mzumbe
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.483

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA  of   P.O. 
Box  0  MANYONI, DO  HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  
former   names  of   BIBIANNA  PETER  MEMBA  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   
BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  
HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name  of   BIBIANNA  
PETER  MEMBA

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old  name of   BIBIANNA  PETER  MEMBA  by  
my  new  name  of  BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   BIBIANNA  PETER  HONGOA
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  15  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
.........................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 484

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   the  undersigned   RENALDA  IGNASI  
MARANDU of   Dar  es  Salaam - Tanzania, formerly  known  
as  RENALD  IGNAS  SECHUMA,   DO  HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the 
use  of   my  former   names  of   RENALD  IGNAS  SECHUMA

AND in  pursuance of such change  of  names I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   RENALDA  IGNASI  MARANDU  as  appeared  in  my  
birth  certificate  and  other  documents   as  my name  in lieu  of  
the  former  name  of   RENALD  IGNAS  SECHUMA which  is  
appeared  in  the  National  Identity  Card
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AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   RENALDA  IGNASI  MARANDU  as  appeared  
in  my  birth  certificate  and  other  documents    to  be  my  
identification  genuine

THAT the  reason  for  this  change is the incorrect registration of  
my  name on  my National Identity Card  as I used my husband’s 
surname instead of  my  father’s  name and to have names as 
appeared in my  birth  certificate  as  my  correct  and  legal  
name  is  RENALDA  IGNASI  MARANDU, as  appeared  in  
my  birth  certificate

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of   RENALD  IGNAS  SECHUMA  by  
my new  name  of    RENALDA  IGNASI  MARANDU

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   RENALDA  IGNASI  MARANDU
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  30  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Address :  ...., Dsm
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.485

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   the  undersigned    CLARA  JOSEPH  
MANYINYA   of   Dar  es  Salaam - Tanzania, formerly  known  
as  CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  DOGANI,   DO  HEREBY 
wholly, signature the day and year herein written absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  
former   names  of    CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  DOGANI

AND in  pursuance of such change  of  names I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  
names  of    CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  as  appeared  in  
my  Passport  number  TAE 194339, NSSF  Identity  Card and  
driving  licence   as  my name  in lieu  of  the  former  name  of   
CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  DOGANI   which  is  appeared  
in  the  National  Identity  Card

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of    CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  as  appeared  in  
my  Passport  number  TAE 194339, NSSF  Identity  Card and  
driving  licence   to  be  my  identification  genuine

THAT the  reason  for  this  change of name is the incorrect   
registration  of  my  name  in my National Identification Card  

I  am  requesting the  change to ensure that my name matches 
the one appears in  my  passport number  TAE 194339, NSSF  
Identity  Card and  driving  licence  which  is   my correct and 
legal name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of    CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA  
DOGANI  by  my new  name  of     CLARA  JOSEPH  
MANYINYA

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   CLARA  JOSEPH  MANYINYA
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  18  day of   November, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Address :  ...., Dsm
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

BEFORE  ME  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.486

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   the  undersigned    SALMA  KARIM  
KARIM  of   Dar  es  Salaam - Tanzania, formerly  known  
as  SALMA  ANUWARY  BILAL,   DO  HEREBY wholly, 
signature the day and year herein written absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former   
names  of    SALMA  ANUWARY  BILAL

AND in  pursuance of such change  of  names I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of    SALMA  KARIM  KARIM  as  appeared  in  my  passport  
and  other  documents   as  my name  in lieu  of  the  former  name  
of   SALMA  ANUWARY  BILAL   which  is  appeared  in  the  
National  Identity  Card

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of    SALMA  KARIM  KARIM  as  appeared  in  my  
Passport  and  other  documents    to  be  my  identification  
genuine

THAT the  reason  for  this  change of name is occasioned by 
marriage , and it is my wish to be known henceforth by my 
husband’s surname in substation of my former surname as 
registered in my National Identification Card and to have names  
as appeared in my marriage certificate as my correct and legal 
name is  SALMA  KARIM  KARIM, as  appeared  in  my  
marriage  certificate  and  passport
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of    SALMA  ANUWARY  BILAL  by  
my new  name  of     SALMA  KARIM  KARIM

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   SALMA  KARIM  KARIM
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  23  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Address :  ...., Dsm
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.487

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,I, SULTAN  HAJI  KAFUPI , Male , Muslim , 
Tanzanian  of   P.O. Box  14  Songea - Ruvuma, fomerly  known  
as  MASHAKA  HAJI  KAFUPI, do  hereby   absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former name of  MASHAKA  HAJI  
KAFUPI  and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date thereof 
the name of   SULTAN  HAJI  KAFUPI
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   SULTAN  HAJI  
KAFUPI  as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
MASHAKA  HAJI  KAFUPI
AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
designate and address me by such assumed name of  SULTAN  
HAJI  KAFUPI
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  SULTAN  HAJI  KAFUPI  on  the day and in  the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said 		  SULTAN  
HAJI  KAFUPI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  17  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Paskazia  Msafiri  January
Address: 61889, Dsm
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.488

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  THELESIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU, 
formerly  known  as  THELESIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU  

and  THEREZIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU  of   P.O. Box  70    
Biharamulo - Kagera , Tanzania , an adult , female , christian  
and natural born Tanzanian citizen, now or until recently called  
THELESIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU
Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce and abandon  the use of   my 
former  name  of    THEREZIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU  that  
I  acquired  in  my  christian  rites , THELESIA  also  known  
as  THEREZIA  being  my  first  and  christian  name  while  
KAHABI  being  my  father’s  name  also  MAKUNGU  being  
my  grandfather’s  name  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  
assume  and  adopt  the  name of  THELESIA  KAHABI  
MAKUNGU
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   THELESIA  KAHABI  
MAKUNGU
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of THELESIA  
KAHABI  MAKUNGU
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Biharamulo
by  the  said  THELESIA  KAHABI  MAKUNGU
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  4   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Manase  King
Address : 163, Biharamulo, Kagera 
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.489

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ROSE  EDWARD  MPOLOSI, of   P.O. 
Box  ....., Tanzanian  by  birth, do  hereby  absolutely renounce 
and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   ROSE  JAMES  
KABOBOYE  as my name that appeared in my  NIDA No. 
19710418-14127-00001-14
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   ROSE  EDWARD  
MPOLOSI   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
ROSE  JAMES  KABOBOYE 
THAT the reason for such change of name is the former name 
which appeared in my  NIDA No. 19710418-14127-00001-14 
was wrong. However, I wish to adopt the names that appear in 
my Birth Certificate No. 10001302601
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ROSE  EDWARD  
MPOLOSI  and  I  relinquish  my  former  name  of   ROSE  
JAMES  KABOBOYE  this  07  day  of  May, 2025
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   ROSE  EDWARD  MPOLOSI on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
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SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ROSE  EDWARD  MPOLOSI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  17   day  of   November,  2025

BEFORE    ME
..............................................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.490

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ELIZABETH  FRANK  MJEMA, 
Adult, Tanzanian by  bith of  Dar  es  Salaam, formely  called  
ELIZABETH  FRANK  MWAKINGILI , do  hereby  absolutely 
renounce and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of  
ELIZABETH  FRANK  MWAKINGILI   that have been used in 
my  NIDA NO. 19951127211030000219  which  was  mistakenly  
written  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  
the  name of   ELIZABETH  FRANK  MJEMA, as used in my 
Birth Certificate and my other documents
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   ELIZABETH  
FRANK  MJEMA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  
of   ELIZABETH  FRANK  MWAKINGILI 
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ELIZABETH  
FRANK  MJEMA
I,  the  said    ELIZABETH  FRANK  MJEMA  make   this  
declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  same and  in 
accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act,  No. 34, R 
.E  2002 
 
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  executed this deed on the  
14   day  of   08,  2025
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ELIZABETH  FRANK  MJEMA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  14   day  of   08,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Sophia  I .  Sevuri
Address : 8182, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.491

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  CATHERINE  TLUWAY  DOSLA  of   
P.O. Box  1  Mbulu - Manyara , do  hereby  absolutely renounce 

and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   KATARINA  
DOSLA  TLUWAY  which  are  found  in  my  NIDA  No. 
19930306274010000113  as well as in other documents made 
prior to this change   and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  
assume  and  adopt  the  name of   CATHERINE  TLUWAY  
DOSLA
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   CATHERINE  
TLUWAY  DOSLA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  
of   KATARINA  DOSLA  TLUWAY
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of CATHERINE  
TLUWAY  DOSLA
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   ATHUMAN  ALLY  ATHUMAN  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  CATHERINE  TLUWAY  DOSLA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  02   day  of   July, 2024

BEFORE    ME
...........................................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.492

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ARAFAT  SAID  SLEYYUM  of   P.O. Box  
60  MANYONI , do  hereby  absolutely  renounce and  abandon  
the use of   my former  name  of  RUKIA  ARAFAT  SLEYYUM  
KHAMIS as it appeared in my National Identity Card     and  
in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name 
of   ARAFAT  SAID  SLEYYUM as appeared in my academic 
certificates
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   ARAFAT  SAID  
SLEYYUM   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
ARAFAT  SLEYYUM  KHAMIS as it appeared in my National 
Identity Card
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ARAFAT  SAID  
SLEYYUM
I,  the  said    ARAFAT  SAID  SLEYYUM  make   this  
declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  same and  in 
accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act,  1966

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  set my hand this   
24   day  of   November,  2022
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ARAFAT  SAID  SLEYYUM
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  24   day  of   November,  2022
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BEFORE    ME
Name :  Joseph  Ndosi
Address : 164, Arusha
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.493

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,   ASIA  AHMAD  ISSA   of   P.O. Box  1249  
Dodoma , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon  the use 
of   my former  name  of   ASIA  AHMAD  NAMAVA  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of    
ASIA  AHMAD  ISSA
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of    ASIA  AHMAD  
ISSA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of    ASIA  
AHMAD  NAMAVA
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of  ASIA  AHMAD  
ISSA
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon  substitute  my old  of      
ASIA  AHMAD  NAMAVA names by  my  new  name  of     
ASIA  AHMAD  ISSA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ASIA  AHMAD  ISSA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  21   day  of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Bwire  Muyengi
Address : 57, Dodoma
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.494

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ERNESTINA  RAYMOND  
ICHWEKELEZA   of   P.O. Box  284  Bukoba , formerly  known  
as  ERNESTINA  NYANGOMA   ICHWEKELEZA , do  hereby  
absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of   my former  name  
of   ERNESTINA  NYANGOMA   ICHWEKELEZA     and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   
ERNESTINA  RAYMOND  ICHWEKELEZA 
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  
hereafter   in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  
and  in  all actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  

and  transactions  whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   
ERNESTINA  RAYMOND  ICHWEKELEZA    as  my  name   
in lieu  of  the former  names  of   ERNESTINA  NYANGOMA   
ICHWEKELEZA
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ERNESTINA  
RAYMOND  ICHWEKELEZA 
I,  the  said    ERNESTINA  RAYMOND  ICHWEKELEZA  
make   this  declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  
same and  in accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act,  
Cap .  34  R . E  2019

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  executed this deed on the  
16   day  of   September,  2025
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ERNESTINA  RAYMOND  ICHWEKELEZA 
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  16   day  of   September,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Abel  Rugambwa
Address : 1746, Bukoba
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.495

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,   FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS, 
formerly  known  as  FILIMINI  FIDEL  KAHWA  of    P.O. 
Box  196  Karagwe - Kagera, now  or  until  recently  called    
FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS

DO  HEREBY   absolutely renounce and   abandon    the   use of  
my  name  of    FILIMINI  FIDEL  KAHWA  and  in  lieu  thereof  
do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   FILIMIN  KAHWA  
FIDELIS

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS   as  my  name  in  
lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for my  former  name  of   FILIMINI  
FIDEL  KAHWA

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  
of    FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS  which appeared on my birth 
certificate with NO BB/No. 1547

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon  substitute  my old  of     
FILIMINI  FIDEL  KAHWA    names by  my  new  name  of    
FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Karagwe
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by  the  said  FILIMIN  KAHWA  FIDELIS
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  20  Day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Jamal  Chamani
Address : 114, Karagwe
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.496

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  TUMAINI  AWARIYWA  
NNKO  of   P.O. Box  61  USA  River, Arusha , DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of    
ANNA  RICHARD  NNKO   and  TUMAINI  A.  NNKO  and  in  
lieu  thereof  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   TUMAINI  
AWARIYWA  NNKO 

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE   that   I   shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   TUMAINI  AWARIYWA  NNKO  as  my  
name  in  lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for  my  former  name  
of   ANNA  RICHARD  NNKO   and  TUMAINI  A.  NNKO so 
renounced as aforesaid. 

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of  
TUMAINI  AWARIYWA  NNKO

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon  substitute  my old  of     
ANNA  RICHARD  NNKO   and  TUMAINI  A.  NNKO names 
by  my  new  name  of    TUMAINI  AWARIYWA  NNKO

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Arusha
by  the  said  TUMAINI  AWARIYWA  NNKO
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  12  Day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Youngsaviour A. Msuya
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.497

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  CLARA  JOSEPH  JOHN    of   
P.O. Box  400  BABATI MANYARA,  DO  HEREBY   absolutely  
renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of  CLARA  

JOSEPH  KONKI    as  appeared  in  my  Birth  National  Identity  
Card  with  registration  20030416234010000114  and  in  lieu  
thereof  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   CLARA  JOSEPH  
JOHN   as  it  appears  in  my  Certificate of  Secondary Education 
Registration  No. Cs 20046262

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of  CLARA  JOSEPH  JOHN   and   in  lieu  of   and  
substitution  for   my  former   name  of     CLARA  JOSEPH  
KONKI   so  renounced  

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of   
CLARA  JOSEPH  JOHN

The reason for changing the names is due to inconsistence of 
names in my official and important documents the same which 
leads to failure to effectively access services that  I need from 
Government offices  

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED 
by  the  said  CLARA  JOSEPH  JOHN 
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  23  Day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Elibahati  Zabron
Signature : ..............................................................
Address : 400, Babati
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.498

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  REVISON  REMIGIUS  SIMON    of   
P.O. Box  146  KYERWA , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   REVISON  SIMON  
REMIGIUS  as  appearing  in  my  NIDA  No.  19961023-
35221-00001-29   and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  
and  adopt  the  name of   REVISON  REMIGIUS  SIMON  as  
appearing in my academic certificates/documents and my birth 
certificate No. 10000315433
Reason :  I reject the name because the name REVISON  
SIMON  REMIGIUS as appearing in my NIDA No.  19961023-
35221-00001-29 of which contravene my name  REVISON  
REMIGIUS  SIMON  as  appearing in my academic certificates/
documents and my birth certificate No. 10000315433 the names  
REVISON  SIMON  REMIGIUS  have not used in any official 
document apart from my NIDA
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
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whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   REVISON  
REMIGIUS  SIMON  as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  
names  of   REVISON  SIMON  REMIGIUS
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon  substitute  my old  of     
REVISON  SIMON  REMIGIUS  names  by   my   new  name  
of    REVISON  REMIGIUS  SIMON

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  REVISON  REMIGIUS  SIMON
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Flavian  Kubingwa
Address : 146, Kyerwa
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.499

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I ,  NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES, formerly    
known  as  NAOMI  ABEL  MATOBOKI  of  P.O. Box  162  
Iringa,  now  or  lately  called  NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES

DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former  name  of  
NAOMI  ABEL  MATOBOKI  and  in  lieu  thereof  do   assume  
and   adopt  the  name of   NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby   
DECLARE   that  I   shall  at  all times  hereinafter  in  all 
records,  deed,  documents  and  other writings  and  in  all  
action,  suits and proceedings as well as in  all  Public  and  
Private  dealings  and transactions and creations whatsoever 
use  and  subscribe  the  said   name  of      NAOMI  ABEL  
CHARLES  as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of  
NAOMI  ABEL  MATOBOKI

From the date hereof the name   NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES  
DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former  name  of  
NAOMI  ABEL  MATOBOKI  AND in  pursuance of such 
change  of names I HEREBY DECLARE  that I shall at all 
times  hereafter  in  all  records,  deeds, instructions  and 
instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  and  proceeding and 
in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  all  occasions 
whatsoever   use   and sign such assumed names of   NAOMI  
ABEL  CHARLES

That the name  of  NAOMI  ABEL  MATOBOKI appeared in 
my NIDA No. 19990616-33820-00002-16 which is used by me 
and is my old name which was given to me by my grandfather 
and the names of  NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES  appeared in 
my birth certificate number 1003539436 which is used my 
name and is my ne name which is my official name and the one 
appears in my other official documents

AND I   HEREBY  expressly authorize and require all and 
every person  and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 

to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name  of    
NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES   on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing. 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED   
by  the  said  NAOMI  ABEL  CHARLES
Known  to  me  personally in  my presence  
this   31  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Address :  1519, Iringa
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..500

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I ,  DURECK  JOAKIM  EMANUEL  of   
Arusha - Tanzania,  a  natural  born  Tanzanian  citizen , DO  
HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  
and  abandon  the use  of   my  former  name  of  DURECK  
J.  EMANUEL     as  appeared  in  my  Voter’s  Identification  
Number  T-4111-3219-955-8   and  also  appeared  in  academic  
certificates  and  DULECK  BYAKATONDA  EMMANUEL  as  
appeared  in  my  NIDA  No.  19991222-35521-0000128  and  in  
lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   DURECK  
JOAKIM  EMANUEL

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions whatsoever   use   and sign such assumed names 
of   DURECK  JOAKIM  EMANUEL  as  my  name  in  lieu  of  
and  in  substitution  for my  former  name  of    DURECK  J.  
EMANUEL     and  DULECK  BYAKATONDA  EMMANUEL

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of    DURECK  JOAKIM  EMANUEL

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   DURECK  JOAKIM  EMANUEL   on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing   

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said  DURECK  JOAKIM  EMANUEL 
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  30  day  of   September,  2025

BEFORE  ME  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.501

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I    FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER of  P.O. Box 
......, Arusha, DO  HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former  
name  of   FABIOLA  PETER   PISSI  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   
assume  and   adopt  the  name of     FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER 
   
AND in  pursuance of  such change  of  names  I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of    FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER   that  appears  in  my  academic  
certificate  as  my name  in lieu  of  the  former  name   FABIOLA  
PETER   PISSI  that  appears  on  my  NIDA Card

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of    FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER . The reason for change 
is that when I was born I was given the name  FABIOLA  PISSI  
PETER  the all name being this because of family issues. 
Therefore I decide to use sirname

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon  substitute  my old  of      
FABIOLA  PETER   PISSI  names  by   my   new  name  of     
FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  set my hand at Arusha this 
29  day of  06, 2025

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   FABIOLA  PISSI  PETER 
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  29  day of  06, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Flora  Williamu  Mrema
Address : 193, Moshi
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. .502

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  AMOS  FRANCE  HAULE   of  
P.O.Box  14  SONGEA,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely renounce 
and  abandon   the  use of my  former  names  of   AMOS  
FRANSIS  HAULE  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   
adopt  the  name of    AMOS  FRANCE  HAULE

AND in  pursuance of  such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE   that  I  shall  at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of    AMOS  FRANCE  HAULE    and  in  lieu  of   the  former  
name of   AMOS  FRANSIS  HAULE 

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to  designate  and  address  me  by  such  assumed  
names  of   AMOS  FRANCE  HAULE

I, make   this  declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  
same and  in accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act,  
1966

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  
by  the  said   AMOS  FRANCE  HAULE 
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .......................................................                                  
 this  15.  day  of    December,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : Happiness  Shelembi
Signature : ......................................................
Address :  29, Songea
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..502

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  SALESIA  SUZO  NDIMBO  
of  P.O. Box  50,  MBINGA,  a  female , citizen  of   Tanzania, 
originally  known  as  NEEMA  SUZO  NDIMBO, DO  HEREBY  
absolutely renounce and  abandon   the  use of my  former  names  
of   NEEMA  SUZO  NDIMBO  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   
assume  and   adopt  the  name of   SALESIA  SUZO  NDIMBO

AND in  pursuance of  such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE   that  I  shall  at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of    SALESIA  SUZO  NDIMBO   and  in  lieu  of   the  former  
name of   NEEMA  SUZO  NDIMBO

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to  designate  and  address  me  by  such  assumed  
names  of   SALESIA  SUZO  NDIMBO  

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  set my hand this  01.  day  
of    December,  2025

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   SALESIA  SUZO  NDIMBO
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .......................................................                                  
 this   01.  day  of    December,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : G . E . Kimaro
Signature : ......................................................
Address :  11, Mbinga
Qualification :  Magistrate
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.503

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,   DASIUS  LUKAS  NGONYANI    
of  P.O. Box  14  Songea, DO  HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  
and  abandon   the  use  of  my  former  names  of    DASIUS  
LUKAS  FURAHISHA  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   
adopt  the  name of   DASIUS  LUKAS  NGONYANI

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby  declare  that  I  shall,  at all times   hereafter  in   all  
records,   deeds   and   instruments,   in   writing   and   in   all   
actions   and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings   and  transactions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of    DASIUS  LUKAS  
NGONYANI  in  lieu  of   the  former  name of    DASIUS  
LUKAS  FURAHISHA    so  renounced

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  AND  REQUEST all persons  
to  designate and address  me  by such assumed  name  of    
DASIUS  LUKAS  NGONYANI

I, make   this  declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  
same and  in accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act,  
1966

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED   
by  the  said  DASIUS  LUKAS  NGONYANI
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .......................................................                                  
and  later  known  to  me  personally 
this  29  day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Happiness  Shelembi
Signature : ..............................................................
Address : 29, Songea
Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..504

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  MATHAYO  PETRO  QALEMBE, 
an  adult, christian , a  resident  of  Babati - Manyara, formerly  
known  as  MATHAYO  BAHA  QALEMBE,  DO  HEREBY  
absolutely renounce  and  abandon   the  use of  my  former  
names  of   MATHAYO  BAHA  QALEMBE    and  in  lieu  
thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   MATHAYO  
PETRO  QALEMBE

 AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby  declare  that  I  shall,  at all times   hereafter  in   all  
records,   deeds   and   instruments,   in   writing   and   in   all   
actions   and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings   and  transactions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of   MATHAYO  

PETRO  QALEMBE

And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate  and 
address me by such name   MATHAYO  PETRO  QALEMBE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  and  have   affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  
herein after  written  

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Babati
by  the  said  MATHAYO  PETRO  QALEMBE
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .......................................................                                  
and  later  known  to  me  personally 
this  26  day  of   March,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : Pides  Sariko  Mwenda
Address : 14363, Arusha
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..505

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  KESI  MUSA  MALINDA  of  P.O. 
Box  28  Kilimani/ Rufiji, Tanzanian  by  birth, DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and  abandon   the  use of  my  former  
names  of   KESI  MUSA  MALIMBA  which  was  registered  
in  my  NIDA

For  the   purpose  of  evidence such  determination, hereby  
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  documents and other writings and in all  action,  suits and 
proceedings  as  well as  in  all  public  and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and  creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of     KESI  MUSA  MALINDA  instead  of  the  
names  KESI  MUSA  MALIMBA  renounced

THAT the reason for such change of name is due to my national 
identity card NIDA appear with KESI  MUSA  MALIMBA  and 
it appears different from my birth certificate na primary school 
certificate name  KESI  MUSA  MALINDA, by adding MB 
instead of  ND  therefore last name sound MALIMBA instead 
of  MALINDA

And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate  and 
address me by such name KESI  MUSA  MALINDA

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  KESI  MUSA  MALINDA  and  have   affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written  

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  KESI  MUSA  MALINDA
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .......................................................                                  
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and  later  known  to  me  personally 
this  23 day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Charles  W.  Mwanjoka
Signature : ......................................................................
Address : 41, Rufiji
Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..506

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE  
of   178  TANGA ,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon   the  use of my  former  names  of   NZOTA  LIKUNDA  
MCHOME   which  is  appearing  on  my  NIDA  No.  19730407 
- 21209-00001 - 20  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   
adopt  the  name of   NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE  which  is  
appearing  on  my  driving  licence No. 4002736745

That  I used the name of   NZOTA  LIKUNDA  MCHOME   
from guardian father who is  LIKUNDA  MCHOME   and   I  
want to use the name of   NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE    from  
biological  father  who  is  ARON  MNKANDE

 AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby  declare  that  I  shall,  at all times   hereafter  in   all  
records,   deeds   and   instruments,   in   writing   and   in   all   
actions   and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings   and  transactions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of   NZOTA  ARON  
MNKANDE  as my name  in  lieu  of  and  in substitution for  my 
former  name of   NZOTA  LIKUNDA  MCHOME

AND  I     HEREBY expressly  authorized  and  require  all  and  
every  per son  and whatsoever at all times after  the date  hereof 
to  designate,  describe  and  address  me by the  adopted  name 
of   NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  hereon  substitute  my old  of     
NZOTA  LIKUNDA  MCHOME  names by  my  new  name  of    
NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED   
by  the  said  NZOTA  ARON  MNKANDE
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  ..............................                                  
and  later  known  to  me  personally 
this  .......  day  of   ......., 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : S . H . Mbise
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ................................
Qualification : ...........................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..507

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  JOSEPHINE  RODGERS  MDOE  
of   P.O. Box  TANGA, PHONE  0714 265510  and  a  resident  
of   Tanga  Town, TANGA  Region,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely  
renounce and  abandon   the  use of  my  former  names  of    
JAMILA  RODGERS  MDOE  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  
and   adopt  the  name of   JOSEPHINE  RODGERS  MDOE

 AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby  declare  that  I  shall,  at all times   hereafter  in   all  
records,   deeds   and   instruments,   in   writing   and   in   all   
actions   and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings   and  transactions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of   JOSEPHINE  
RODGERS  MDOE  as my name  in  lieu  of  and  in substitution 
for  my former  name of   JAMILA  RODGERS  MDOE  

Reason for changing all names is that it’s wrongly appeared in 
my National Identity Card, and I want to use my new names 

AND  I     HEREBY expressly  authorized  and  require  all  and  
every  per son  and whatsoever at all times after  the date  hereof 
to  designate,  describe  and  address  me by the  adopted  name 
of    JOSEPHINE  RODGERS  MDOE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   JOSEPHINE  RODGERS  MDOE   and  have   
affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written  

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  
by  the  said  JOSEPHINE  RODGERS  MDOE
who  is  known to  me  personally
to  me   by  .....................................                                 
and  later  known  to  me  personally 
this  23  day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
.....................................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..508

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO , 
formerly  known  as  SALUM  HASSANI  SALUM  of   P.O. Box 
16   MSALALA -  SHINYANGA,  a  resident  of   Shinyanga   at  
Msalala  District  Council  within  KAHAMA  DISTRICT, now  
or  until  recently  called  SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO

DO  HEREBY  wholly absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish and  abandon  the use of my former name  of   SALUM  
HASSANI  SALUM   as  appearing  on  my  Citizen  Identity  
card  with  No.  19510414-37312-00001-20  and  in  lieu  thereof,  
do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of    SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  
MACHEGO  as used in my Birth Certificate No. 02021803 and 
in my Baptism Certificate  ( the Seventh - day Adventist church 
of  Tanzania)
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For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination,  I hereby  
DECLARE   that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,   
deed, documents and other writings and  in all action, suits and  
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said  
name  of     SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO  as  my  name  
in  lieu  of  and  in substitution for  my former  name of   SALUM  
HASSANI  SALUM

AND  I  HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require   all   and   
every  person   and whatsoever  at  all  times  after  the date  
hereof  to  designated, describe and  address me by the  adopted  
name of   SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO  as  used  in  
my birth certificate and my baptism  certificate of  the  Seventh 
- day  Adventist  church of  Tanzania

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO   and  have   
affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Kahama
by  the  said   SALUMU  SANG’HUDI  MACHEGO
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ............................................
And, later  known  to  me  personally
This  22  day  of   December , 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Joel  Ombeni  Mlacha
Signature :  ...............................         
Address : 47, Kahama
Qualification: Commissioner  For  Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..509

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA , formerly  
known  as  IBRAHIM  S.  MASANJA  or  IBRAHIM    MASANJA  
MPEMBA  of   P.O. Box 16   MSALALA -  SHINYANGA,  
a  resident  of   Shinyanga   at  Msalala  District  Council  
within  KAHAMA  DISTRICT, now  or  until  recently  called  
IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA

DO  HEREBY  wholly absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish and  abandon  the use of my former name  of   
IBRAHIM  S.  MASANJA   as used in my secondary school 
academic certificate and secondary school living certificate

IBRAHIM    MASANJA  MPEMBA as  appearing  on  my  
Citizen  Identity  card  with  No.  19730616-37338-00002-29  
and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of    
IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA   as  used  in  my  birth certificate 
No. 0400100,TIN  117-095- 460 , Driving Certificate VETA  
Reg. VTC/313/2001 and  my  Motor  Vehicle  Registration Card  
T708DYZ
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.16644

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,   BARTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA,  
formerly  known  as  BERTHA  ALEXANDER  BWIBONELA  
and  BERTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA  of  Nyasubi  , 
Kahama  District , now  or  until  recently  called  BARTHA  
MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA

DO HEREBY  wholly,   absolutely and utterly  renounce, 
relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of   my former  name  of    
BERTHA  ALEXANDER  BWIBONELA  as  used  in  my  NIDA  
No.  19950730373020000119  and  BERTHA  MAFULILWA  
BWIBONELA  as  used  in  other  records  and  in  lieu  thereof,  
do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   BARTHA  MAFULILWA  
BWIBONELA

For  the  purpose of  evidence such  determination, hereby 
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  documents and other writings and in a!I  action,  suits and 
proceedings  as  well as  in  all  public  and  Private  dealings  and  
transactions  and  creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of   BARTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA  as 
my name  in  lieu  of  and  in substitution for  my former  name 
of   BERTHA  ALEXANDER  BWIBONELA  and  BERTHA  
MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA

AND  I     HEREBY expressly  authorized  and  require  all  and  
every  per son  and whatsoever at all times after  the date  hereof 
to  designate,  describe  and  address  me by the  adopted  name 
of    BARTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA  as  used  in  my  
academic  certificates  and  other  records

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   BARTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA   and  
have   affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  
written

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  BARTHA  MAFULILWA  BWIBONELA
who is  known  to me  personally                                                                                 
in  my  presence  this  7 day  of   December , 2025

BEFORE    ME 
Name:  Audax  H . Rwechungura
Address : 472, Kahama
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na..510

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ANNA  MICHAEL  YOHANI  of   P.O. 
Box  Qalodaganway - Endamilay, Mbulu - Manyara , Tanzania 
, do  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of   my 
former  name  of  ANNA  MICHAEL  BAQARI  and  in  lieu  
thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   ANNA  
MICHAEL  YOHANI
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AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   ANNA  MICHAEL  
YOHANI   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
ANNA  MICHAEL  BAQARI
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  
persons  to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ANNA  
MICHAEL  YOHANI
I have assumed the said name of  ANNA  MICHAEL  BAQARI 
in order to rectify the mistake done in the registration of my 
clan name as well as clan name in my NIDA No. 19880525-
27405-00001-18, and in my certificates of  Secondary Education 
from  Kainam Secondary School No. S1245-0003, and Singachi 
Teacher’s College No. E0520-0008, hence  renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of  ANNA  MICHAEL  
which appears therein and, in its place, assume  and  adopt  the  
name of   ANNA  MICHAEL  YOHANI which is the proper and 
intended form and it has been used throughtout my life
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  hereon  substitute  my old  of     
ANNA  MICHAEL  BAQARI  names by  my  new  name  of    
ANNA  MICHAEL  YOHANI

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ANNA  MICHAEL  YOHANI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  11   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
...............................................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.511

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED, I   ANTHONY  KABUNGULU  
NAMTAMWA, adult , male , christian and a resident of  P.O. Box  
64017  DAR ES SALAAM , Do  hereby  absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of  my  former   names  of   MANYASI  
KABUNGULU    and  ANTHONY  K.  NAMTAMWA  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  ASSUME   from  the  date  hereof the  names  
ANTHONY  KABUNGULU  NAMTAMWA

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of   such  change of  my  names, I  
HEREBY  DECLARE   that   I  shall  at  all  times hereafter in 
all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, 
proceedings, all dealings and upon all occasions whatsoever, I 
shall use and sign the said names of   ANTHONY  KABUNGULU  
NAMTAMWA  as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  
of   MANYASI  KABUNGULU    and  ANTHONY  K.  
NAMTAMWA

AND I HEREBY, authorize and request all persons  to designate 
and address me  by such assumed names of ANTHONY  
KABUNGULU  NAMTAMWA  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  hereon  substitute  my old  

of     MANYASI  KABUNGULU    and  ANTHONY  K.  
NAMTAMWA  names by  my  new  name  of    ANTHONY  
KABUNGULU  NAMTAMWA 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar es Salaam
by  the  said  ANTHONY  KABUNGULU  NAMTAMWA
Who is personally   known   to  me 
by  ............................... 
who is  personally, known   to  me  
this  29   day   of   December ,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Rose  Jeremias  Sanga
Address : 12076
Signature : .................................................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.512

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED, I  EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO  of   
Morogoro , Tanzania, Do hereby absolutely abandon,  relinquish 
and renounce  my   former   name  EMANUEL  RICHARD  
MADILO  as  appears  in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  No.  
20041227671280000224

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such change of name as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing  such determination  I  HEREBY   DECLARE   
that   I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records, deeds and 
instruments  in  writing,  all actions  and proceedings and  in  
all  dealings  and  transactions as well as in private and public 
affairs and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the name 
of  EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO  as  appears in my birth 
certificate No. 733239137520 and in my academic certificates 
in lieu of  EMANUEL  RICHARD  MADILO  renounced as  
aforesaid. The reason for such changes is to comply with the 
records in my birth certificate and in my academic certificates 
where the name EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO  is used

 AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST  all  
persons to  designate  and  address me by the  assumed  name  of    
EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed 
my  new  name  EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO    and  have   
affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   EMANUEL  RICHARD  PAULO
Who is  personally  known   to  me 
by   ..................................
who is   personally, known   to  me  
this  06  day of   01,  2025

BEFORE   ME 
Name:  Deckrine  Dominic Kweka
Address :  6888, Morogoro
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Advocate
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.513

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   DIOCLES  MWOMBEKI  DENIS  a  
resident  of   Morogoro  Municipality  and  a  Citizen  of   Tanzania, 
formerly  known  as   DIOCLES  DENIS RWEKAZA , DO  
HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish  
and  abandon the use  of  my  former  name   DIOCLES  DENIS 
RWEKAZA   and   in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  
date  hereof  the  name  of  DIOCLES  MWOMBEKI  DENIS

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE  that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in  all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of  DIOCLES  MWOMBEKI  DENIS  as  my  name in 
lieu of  and in substitution  for  my  former  name of   DIOCLES  
DENIS RWEKAZA

I DECLARE THAT, DIOCLES  DENIS RWEKAZA is my 
clan name and it appears in some of my documents including 
my National Identity Card issued by NIDA while DIOCLES  
MWOMBEKI  DENIS  is my religious name and it appears in 
the rest of my documents including my educational certificates

That  I prefer  to use my religious name  of  DIOCLES  
MWOMBEKI  DENIS and abandon the rest of the names hence 
this instrument

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize  and require  all and every 
person and whatsoever at  all times  after the  date  hereof to  
designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted  name 
of   DIOCLES  MWOMBEKI  DENIS from now onwards and 
abandon my relinquished former name of   DIOCLES  DENIS 
RWEKAZA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
by  the  said  DIOCLES  MWOMBEKI  DENIS
Who is personally   known   to  me 
by   ..................................
who is   personally, known   to  me  
this  06  day  of   January , 2026

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Ambokile  Gervas
Address :  9181, Dsm
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.514

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  WINFRIDA  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI   

of   P.O.Box  166  Morogoro, formerly  known  as  SHADYA  
HAMZA  KUHANGA, SHADYA  WILIAM , SHADIA  H.  
KUHANGA  and  ZARAU  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI, Do  
hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use of  my  said  
former  name of   SHADYA  HAMZA  KUHANGA  which  
appears  in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  No.  19740616-67120- 
00001 - 18, the names  of  SHADYA  WILIAM  as  appearing  
in  my  certificate  of  marriage , the  names  of   SHADIA  
H.  KUHANGA  as  appearing  in  my  voter’s  registration  
card  with  No.  T - 1003-1708- 036 - 5  and  the  names  of   
ZARAU  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI  as  appearing in my 
birth certificate with No. B No. 80007 and   in  lieu  thereof  do  
assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  of   WINFRIDA  
WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI  which  appears  in  my  baptized  
certificate  dated  on  24/12/1978

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE  that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in  all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of  WINFRIDA  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI  as  
my  name in lieu of  and in substitution  for  my  former  name 
of   SHADYA  HAMZA  KUHANGA, SHADYA  WILIAM 
, SHADIA  H.  KUHANGA  and  ZARAU  WILLIAM  
MZANGIZYANGI

The reason for the change is that I want to be identified as  
WINFRIDA  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI  which includes 
my first name , middle name and surname correctly spelled 
and I want to be identified by similar names in all records and 
documents instead of the names renounced

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  WINFRIDA  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI    and  
have   affixed  my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  
written 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  
by  the  said  WINFRIDA  WILLIAM  MZANGIZYANGI
who  is  known to me   Personally/identified 
 to  me   by   .................................................   
The  letter  being  known to me  personally in  my   
Presence   this   31  day  of    12,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Jovith  Lugoshola  Byarugaba
Address :  1761, Morogoro
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.515

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  undersigned  SAID  KIZENGA  
HASSAN  of   P.O. Box  166  Morogoro, do  hereby  absolutely  
renounce   and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names  of   
SAIDI  HASSANI  KIZENGA  which was wrongly written in 
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my birth certificate and SAID  HASSAN  KIZENGA  which was 
wrongly written in my   NIDA No.  19950917671010000125 in  
lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  of   
SAID  KIZENGA  HASSAN  as  it  appears  in  my  academic  
certificates

AND  IN  PURSUANCE   of  such  change   of  name   as  
aforesaid  as   well  as evidencing  such  determination,  I 
HEREBY  DECLARE   that  I   shall, at  all  times  hereinafter  
in  all   records, deeds and  instruments  in  writing,  all  actions  
and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  as  well 
as  private  and  public  affairs and upon occasions whatsoever, 
use and  sign the name of   SAID  KIZENGA  HASSAN   as  
my name  in  lieu  of  my former  name  of   SAIDI  HASSANI  
KIZENGA   and  SAID  HASSAN  KIZENGA   

AND   I   HEREBY   EXPRESSLY  AUTHORISE   and   request   
all   persons   to designate,  describe  and  address me and  my 
heirs and  issues by such  adopted name of   SAID  KIZENGA  
HASSAN 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  SAID  KIZENGA  HASSAN   and  have   affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written  

SIGNED and  DELIVERD  by  the  said
SAID  KIZENGA  HASSAN 
who  is  known to me   Personally/identified 
 to  me   by   .................................................   
The  letter  being  known to me  personally in  my   
Presence   this  07  day  of    January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Elikarim  Samwel  Tyeah
Address : 11672, Dsm
Signature ...................................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.516

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN  of    
P.O. Box  178   Tangasis  TANGA  (Phone  0718325783) , DO  
HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  
my  name  of     FATUMA  MMANYA  MWAKIDILA  and  in  
lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of    FATUMA  
MMANYA  HASSAN  

That  the  names  FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN  as  it  appears  
on  my  Birth  Certificate  No.  5068341  A  while    FATUMA  
MMANYA  MWAKIDILA  as  appears  on  my  NIDA  No.  
19580701-21201-00046-12

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of    FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN  as   my  name in  

lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    FATUMA  
MMANYA  MWAKIDILA

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of   
FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   
hereon  substitute  my  old  name of   FATUMA  MMANYA  
MWAKIDILA  by  my  new  name  of  FATUMA  MMANYA  
HASSAN

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  01  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : S . S . Kobero
Signature : .............................................................
Address : 97, Tanga
Qualification:  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  AMINA  MWINSHEHE  SAIDI  of    P.O. 
Box  178   TANGA  , DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  
and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of     AMINA  SAID  
MWAKIVUKO   and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  
the  name of    FATUMA  MMANYA  HASSAN  as  appears  on  
my  NIDA  No.  19751024-21512-00001-12  and  in  lieu  thereof,  
do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of  AMINA  MWINSHEHE  
SAIDI  which  is  appearing on  my  birth  certificate No. C No.  
19578

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of    AMINA  MWINSHEHE  SAIDI  as   my  name in  
lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    AMINA  
SAID  MWAKIVUKO

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of   
AMINA  MWINSHEHE  SAIDI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   AMINA  SAID  MWAKIVUKO  by  
my  new  name of    AMINA  MWINSHEHE  SAIDI

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   AMINA  MWINSHEHE  SAIDI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  29  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
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Name : H . A . Majani
Signature : .............................................................
Address : 97, Tanga
Qualification:  Srm

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na518

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  undersigned   HAPPY  FILEXSON  
MIRISHO  of   P.O. Box  164  Mbulu - Tanzania   , do  hereby  
absolutely  renounce   and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  
names  of     HAPPY  FILEXSON  ISSANGYA       which was 
registered in my NIDA No. 19960713274040000117 as well as 
in other documents made prior to this change

THAT THE REASON FOR THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY 
THIS DEED : is that I have been using the two set of names 
interchangeably in my various official documents as  I registered 
the names of  HAPPY  FILEXSON  ISSANGYA  in my  NIDA 
No. 19960713274040000117  while  I use the names of   HAPPY  
FILEXSON  MIRISHO  into my academic certificates and birth 
certificate No. 14900092, wherefore the authority has required 
me and obliged to confirm one of my names so that I could easily 
get service thereof

And I have adopted and resumed the said names  of  HAPPY  
FILEXSON  MIRISHO  in my  academic certificates and 
birth certificate as the correct name of  as it appeared into my  
certificates

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all persons  
at   all  times  to  describe  designate  and  address  me  by  the  
new  name  of    HAPPY  FILEXSON  MIRISHO

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   HAPPY  FILEXSON  MIRISHO  and  have   affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  HAPPY  FILEXSON  MIRISHO
who  is  known to me   Personally/identified 
 to  me   by   ............................................    
The  letter  being  known to me  personally in  my   
Presence  this  04  day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Basil  Boay
Address : 10905, Arusha
Signature ...................................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.519

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED, I    TATU  RAMADHANI  SELEMANI  , 
formerly  known  as  TATU  RAMADHANI  MBWEZE  and  

TATU  RAMADHANI  (which  names  were  being  used  
interchangeably) of   KARAGWE, Do hereby absolutely  
abandon,  relinquish and renounce  my   former   name  TATU  
RAMADHANI  MBWEZE as appearing on my NIDA Card  
and  TATU  RAMADHANI  as  appearing  on  my  Academic  
Certificates  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  ASSUME   from  the  
date  hereof the  names   TATU  RAMADHANI  SELEMANI  as 
appearing on my workers identification card

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such change of name as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing  such determination  I  HEREBY   DECLARE   
that   I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records, deeds and 
instruments  in  writing,  all actions  and proceedings and  in  
all  dealings  and  transactions as well as in private and public 
affairs and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of   
TATU  RAMADHANI  SELEMANI    as  my name  in  lieu  of  
my former  name  of   TATU  RAMADHANI  MBWEZE  and  
TATU  RAMADHANI

 AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST  all  persons 
to  designate  and  address me by the  assumed  name  of     TATU  
RAMADHANI  SELEMANI  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   TATU  RAMADHANI  MBWEZE  
and  TATU  RAMADHANI  by  my  new  name of    TATU  
RAMADHANI  SELEMANI 
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  TATU  RAMADHANI  SELEMANI  
Who is  personally  known   to  me 
by   ..................................
who is   personally, known   to  me  
this  05  day of   January,  2026

BEFORE   ME 
Name:  Musa  Twaha  Dotto
Address :  6038, Tanga
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.520

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED, I   MARIAMU  ELIHUDI  MWANYIKA    a  
citizen  of   Tanzania, Do hereby absolutely abandon,  relinquish 
and renounce  my   former   name  MARIAM  MWANYIKA  
MBWAMBO  which was wrongly recorded in the NIDA CARD

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such change of name as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing  such determination  I  HEREBY   DECLARE   
that   I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records, deeds and 
instruments  in  writing,  all actions  and proceedings and  in  
all  dealings  and  transactions as well as in private and public 
affairs and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of  
MARIAMU  ELIHUDI  MWANYIKA  as  my name  in  lieu  of  
my former  name  of   MARIAM  MWANYIKA  MBWAMBO

 AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST  all  
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persons to  designate  and  address me by the  assumed  name  of    
MARIAMU  ELIHUDI  MWANYIKA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   
hereon  substitute  my old  name of   MARIAM  MWANYIKA  
MBWAMBO  by  my  new  name of    MARIAMU  ELIHUDI  
MWANYIKA  
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   MARIAMU  ELIHUDI  MWANYIKA
Who is  personally  known   to  me 
by   ..................................
who is   personally, known   to  me  
this  31  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE   ME 
Name:  Obediodom  S . Chanjarika
Address :  1360, Tanga
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.521

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI  of  P.O. Box  
178  TANGA, Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon 
the use of  my  said  former  name of  OMARI  MNYAMISI  
SINGANO

Used in Tanzania Revenue Authority, which appear in the and   
in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  
name  of   OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI  used in certificate of  
secondary education  No. CS22411908

AND  IN PURSUANCE   of such  change of name(s)  thereof  
as  aforesaid  I DECLARE  I shall at all  times hereafter  in  all  
records,  documents  and other  writings and   in   all  actions   
and   dealings and  on   all  occasions whatsoever   use   the    
name   of   OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI    in substitution  for  
my  former  names  of   OMARI  MNYAMISI  SINGANO used 
in NIDA No.  20020216-212008-00001-21

 AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all persons 
at all times  to describe  and    address   me   by   the   new   name   
of   OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI  and  have   affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  
by  the  said  OMARI  MNYAMISI  OMARI 
who  is  known to me   Personally/identified 
 to  me   by   .................................................   
The  letter  being  known to me  personally in  my   
Presence   this   .....  day  of    ......,  2025

BEFORE   ME

Name :  S . J . Mushi
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.522

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY  THIS  DEED  I,  FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI   of  P.O. Box  
178  TANGA, Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon 
the use of  my  said  former  name of  FATUMA  MBAGO  
FADHILI

Used in Tanzania Revenue Authority, which appear in the and   
in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  
of   FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI   used in BIMA

AND  IN PURSUANCE   of  such  change of name(s)  thereof  
as  aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I   shall at all  times hereafter  in  
all  records,  documents  and other  writings and   in   all  actions   
and   dealings and  on   all  occasions whatsoever   use   the    
name   of   FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI     in substitution  for  
my  former  names  of   FATUMA  MBAGO  FADHILI  used in 
NIDA No.  19600417-21403-00001-12

 AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all persons 
at all times  to describe  and    address   me   by   the   new   name   
of   FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI   and  have   affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  
by  the  said  FATUMA  OMARI  ABEDI 
who  is  known to me   Personally/identified 
 to  me   by   .................................................   
The  letter  being  known to me  personally in  my   
Presence   this   .....  day  of    ......,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  S . J . Mushi
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ................................
Qalification:   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.523

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL  formerly  
known  as   JOSEPH  K.  TEOPHIL and  JOSEPH  THEOPHIL  
FLORIAN  of   P.O. Box  178  TANGA, a  resident  of   Tanga, 
now  or  until  recently  called  JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL

My name is  JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL  as  appears in my  
Certificate of  Birth No. 5070743A



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 89  9 Januari, 2026

My other name is  JOSEPH  K.  TEOPHIL  as appears in all my 
academic certificates and also in my voter’s identity card with 
reg No. T - 1302-7886-881-0

My other name is  JOSEPH  THEOPHIL  FLORIAN as appears 
in my NIDA No. 19951024-15105-00003-28

DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of  my  former   name   JOSEPH  
K.  TEOPHIL  and  JOSEPH  THEOPHIL  FLORIAN   and  in  
lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  of   
JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of    JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL   in  lieu  of    
JOSEPH  K.  TEOPHIL  and  JOSEPH  THEOPHIL  FLORIAN

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of    
JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name  JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL   and  have   affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Tanga
by  the  said  JOSEPH  KELVIN  TEOPHIL
who  is   known  to  me    Personally/identified 
 to  me  by............................................    
The  letter  being  known  to  me  personally 
in  my   Presence    this   03  day of   December,  2025                          

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Emmanuel  N . Kiariro
Address : 551, Tanga
Signature : ....................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na524

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA  of   P.O. Box  84  
Longido, Arusha, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of  my  former   
name   YASSIN  JUMA  FULLA   which  is  appearing  on  my  
NIDA, Birth  Certificate, and  Several  other  legal  documents     
and  in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  
the  name  of   FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA  as  appears  on  my  
employment  record  particulars  and  several  other  documents

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  

deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private  dealings  and  
transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of    FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA   in  lieu  of    YASSIN  
JUMA  FULLA

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of    
FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   SALEHE  RAJABU  HASANI  by  
my  new  name of   FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Longido
by  the  said  FULLA  YASSIN  JUMA
who  is   known  to  me    Personally/identified 
 to  me  by............................................    
The  letter  being  known  to  me  personally 
in  my   Presence    this  05   day of   December,  2025                          

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Joseph  Sailepu
Address : 84 , Longido
Signature : ....................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.525

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL  
of   P.O. Box  84  Longido, Arusha, DO  HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely and utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the 
use  of  my  former   name   DIOCRES  DANIEL  RUGABWA  
and  my  former  date  of  birth  to  wit : 05  May, 1990 as both 
appears on my  NIDA No. 19900505-47115-00003-22 and my 
other document(s)  and  in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  
date  hereof  the  name  of   DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL  
and my date of  birth  to  wit : 25  May , 1990  as  both appears  
on  my  birth  certificates  with  No.  3155591A  from the date 
of this deed poll and in substitution of my former names  of  
DIOCRES  DANIEL  RUGABWA  and  my  former  date  of   
birth   05  May, 1990  for the purpose of adopting my recent 
name and date of birth as well as to reconcile and harmonize my 
all document(s) for any legitimate uses(s) and be recognized as  
DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL and my date of  birth  is  25  
May , 1990

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private  dealings  and  
transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of    DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL   and  my  
date  of  birth  25  May, 1990   in  lieu  of    DIOCRES  DANIEL  
RUGABWA  and  my  date  of  birth  5  May, 1990
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AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of    
DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL  and  my  date  of  birth  25  
May, 1990

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   DIOCRES  DANIEL  RUGABWA  
by  my  new  name of   DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL  and  
my  date  of  birth  25  May, 1990  and  have  set  my  hand  at  
Longido  this  ..... day  of  ....., 2025
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  DIOCLES  DANIEL  EMMANUEL
who  is   known  to  me    Personally/identified 
 to  me  by............................................    
The  letter  being  known  to  me  personally 
in  my   Presence    this  15   day of   December,  2025                          

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Chacha  Zakayo  Mwita
Address : 1485, Dodoma
Signature : ....................................
Qalification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.526

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   FATUMA  BAKARI  NDEMELA, being 
an  adult , female and  Muslim  of   DAR ES SALAAM, formerly  
known  as  FATUMA  BAKARI  MANDONGA  as  it  appears  
in  my  Birth  Certificate  No.  241968481682

DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of  my  former   name   
FATUMA  BAKARI  NDEMELA  as  appears  in  my  marriage  
certificate  No. 326876 issued by the National Muslim Council 
of  Tanzania in  2000
For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private  dealings  and  
transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of    FATUMA  BAKARI  NDEMELA   in  lieu  of    
FATUMA  BAKARI  MANDONGA

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of    
FATUMA  BAKARI  NDEMELA

The reason for this change of name is that my name of   FATUMA  
BAKARI  MANDONGA  as appears in my birth certificate 
used to be my name before undergoing Islamic Marriage for 
which after that I adopted the name of  FATUMA  BAKARI  
NDEMELA  which as of  now  I  currently use. And I further 
want to have only one name for the avoidance of confusion in all 
my official dealings and transactions  

AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT any documents bearing 
any former name of  FATUMA  BAKARI  MANDONGA shall 

remain recognized as mine too

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   FATUMA  BAKARI  MANDONGA  
by  my  new  name of   REHEMA  RAJABU  ALLY
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  FATUMA  BAKARI  NDEMELA
who  is   known  to  me    Personally/identified 
 to  me  by............................................    
The  letter  being  known  to  me  personally 
in  my   Presence    this 07  day of   November,  2025                          

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Raphael  Salum  Mpuya
Address : 15769, Dsm
Signature : ....................................
Qualification:  Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.527

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   PUDESIANA  TOFILO  MPANDE  of   
P.O. Box  187  SUMBAWANGA  DISTRICT, DO  HEREBY 
wholly,  absolutely and utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon  the use  of  my  former   name   FROLA  TEFILO  
MPANDE  which  is  appearing  on  my   NIDA  No.  19690701-
55103-00001-15  and  in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  
date  hereof  the  name  of   PUDESIANA  TOFILO  MPANDE  
as  appearing in my  certificate  of  birth

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of   PUDESIANA  TOFILO  MPANDE  as  
appearing in my  certificate  of  birth

That I am making this declaration because I no longer use the 
former name  of    FROLA  TEFILO  MPANDE  which  is  
appearing  on  my   NIDA  No.  19690701-55103-00001-15

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize 
and require all and every person and whatsoever at all times after 
the date hereof to designated, describe and address me by the 
adopted  name of    PUDESIANA  TOFILO  MPANDE  and   
have affixed  my  signature  the day and   year  herein written.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  SUMBAWANGA
by  the  said  PUDESIANA  TOFILO  MPANDE
who  is   known  to  me    Personally/identified 
 to  me  by  MARY  KATO    
The  letter  being  known  to  me  personally 
in  my   Presence    this  26  day of  08, 2024                          

BEFORE   ME
Name :  G . J . William
Address : 64, Sumbawanga
Signature : ....................................
Qalification:   Rm
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na 528

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA  of   
Mbugani , Nzega - TABORA  , DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely 
and utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  
former   name  LEAH  SAMWEL  MABAGALA, MARIAM  
M.  MASANJA  and  my  birth  date  of  31  January , 2000, 
which  appears  in  my  NIDA No. 20000103-35206-00001-18  
and  Certificate of  Secondary  Education  No.  CS20133717  and  
in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  
of   MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA  and  the  correct  
birth  date  of  31  January , 2001  which  appears  in  my  birth  
certificate . The reason for this change is that to have consistent 
use of name and to align with my birth certificate , academic 
certificates and relevant documents

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE  that   I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents  and other writings and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations  whatsoever  use   and  subscribe  the  
said  name   of  MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA   and  my  
birth  date  of  31  January , 2001  only

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every  person  and whatsoever at all times  after the  date  hereof 
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me by the  adopted  name 
of    MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA  and  my  birth  date  
of  31  January , 2001  only

IN  WITNESS  whereof   I  have hereunto  subscribed my  new  
name  of   MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA  and   have 
affixed  my  signature  the day and   year  herein written.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  MARIAM  MABAGALA  MASANJA
who  is  known  to  me  personally  to  me  
by.......................................................
the  latter  being  known  to  m e personally  in  
my  presence  this   11  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  ...................................
Signature:...............................
Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.529

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   UNAMBWE  PHILEMON  KANDA 
, formerly  known  as  FRANKLIN  PHILEMON  KANDA  
and  UNAMBE  PHILEMON (which names were being used 
interchangeably)  of   KOROGWE, DO   HEREBY    wholly 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon  the use 

of my  former  name  of    FRANKLIN  PHILEMON  KANDA  
as  appearing  on  my  NIDA  Card  and  UNAMBE  PHILEMON  
as  appearing  on  my  certificate  of   Secondary Education , 
Advanced certificate of  Secondary Education  and  certificate  
of  bachelor  of  arts  (Education)  and  in  lieu  thereof  do  
assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the  name  of   UNAMBWE  
PHILEMON  KANDA  as  appearing  on  my  birth  certificate  
and  workers  identification  card

For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination  I  hereby 
declare that I  shall  at all  times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents  and other  writings and  in all  actions, suits  and  
proceedings as well  as  in  all  public and  private  UNAMBWE  
PHILEMON  KANDA  as  my  name  in  lieu  of  and  substitution  
for  my  former  name  of   FRANKLIN  PHILEMON  KANDA  

I  hereby  expressly  authorize  and  require all  and  every person  
and  whosoever at all times after the  date  hereof to  designate,  
describe  and   address  me  by  the  name  of UNAMBWE  
PHILEMON  KANDA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   FRANKLIN  PHILEMON  KANDA    
by  my  new  name of   UNAMBWE  PHILEMON  KANDA  

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED 
by  the  said   UNAMBWE  PHILEMON  KANDA
who  is  known  to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  by........................................  
in  my  presence  this  29  day of   12,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name : Musa  T
Signature : ........................................................................
Address : 6038, Tanga
Qualification:  Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.530

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,    ISMAIL  FUNDI  ISMAIL  of   Temeke 
- Dar  es  Salaam,  formerly  known  as  ISMAIL  FUNDI  
KARUNGA, DO   HEREBY wholly absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon  the  use of  my  former  name 
of   ISMAIL  FUNDI  KARUNGA

For  the  purpose of  evidence  of such  determination  I  hereby 
declare that I  shall  at all  times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents  and other  writings and  in all  actions, suits  and  
proceedings as well  as  in  all  public and  private   ISMAIL  
FUNDI  ISMAIL  as  my  name  in  lieu  of  and  substitution  for  
my  former  name  of    ISMAIL  FUNDI  KARUNGA

That the names  of  ISMAIL  FUNDI  KARUNGA  appears  
in  my  citizen  identity  , number  19840414615060000522, 
ISMAIL  FUNDI  ISMAIL, appears  in  my  birth  certificate

That the name of  ISMAIL  FUNDI  KARUNGA  above has 
been the result of  typing errors but also as a result of  being  
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given  to  me  in  different  stages  of  my  upbringing  and  so  I 
change my name to be  ISMAIL  FUNDI  ISMAIL

I  hereby  expressly  authorize  and  require all  and  every person  
and  whosoever at all times after the  date  hereof to  designate,  
describe  and   address  me  by  the  name  of  ISMAIL  FUNDI  
ISMAIL

IN  WITNESS  whereof   I  have  set  my  hand  this  10  day of   
November, 2025

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Mbozi
by  the  said   ISMAIL  FUNDI  ISMAIL
who  is  known  to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  by........................................  
the  latter  being known to me personally
in  my  presence  this  10  day of   November, 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name : Mercifully  Kelvin  Mwenisongole
Signature : ................................................................
Address : 242, Mbozi
Qualification:  Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.531

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
THIS DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME is made this 24  day 
of  October 2025 by  me  CATHERINE  JAPHETH  DANIEL 
formerly  known as  CATHERINE  JAPHETH MOLLEL 
and CATHERINE JAPHET DANIEL resident of  Vijibweni, 
Kigamboni Dar es Salaam, now or until recently called 
CATHERINE  JAPHETH  DANIEL.

WITNESSESS AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follow: 

1.	 I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former names of  CATHERINE  JAPHETH  MOLLEL and 
CATHERINE JAPHET DANIEL and I assume and determine 
to take and use the new name of  CATHERINE JAPHETH  
DANIEL in substitution of my former names of CATHERINE 
JAPHETH MOLLEL and CATHERINE JAPHET  DANIEL.

1.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) 
as aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of 
me CATHERINE JAPHETH MOLLEL in substitution for my 
former names of me CATHERINE JAPHETH  MOLLEL  and  
CATHERINE  JAPHET  DANIEL so relinquished as aforesaid 
to the intent that I may hereafter be  known not by  the  aforesaid  
former name, but by the new name of  me  CATHERINE  
JAPHETH  MOLLEL only.

2.	 I state that the reason for this deed of change of name 
is to resume to my original name of  CATHERINE JAPHETH 
MOLLEL as it appears in my academic certificates and 
birth certificate and abandon the use of other given names of   
CATHERINE  JAPHETH  MOLLEL which included tribal name 
and was mistakenly recorded in  my  National Identification  

Card. 

3.	 AND I HEREBY AUTHORISED AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new  name 
of me  CATHERINE  JAPHETH  MOLLEL.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new name 
of  me  CATHERINE  JAPHETH  MOLLEL  and  have affixed 
my signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED in Dar es Salaam before me by the 
said me  CATHERINE  JAPHETH  MOLLEL  introduced to me 
by________________, the later known to me personally in my  
presence this  24  October,  2025
	
BEFORE ME:
Name        : Lucian John Gallet
Signature :  .......................................
Address    : P.O. Box 19833 Dar Es Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.532

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I,the undersigned, JIDAH MOHAMED 
MSABUA,of  Esso,  Arusha-Tanzania, do hereby wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of 
my former names of, JIDAH M. MSABUA, JIDAH MOHAMED 
AMIR  MSABUA and  EMILIANA DEUSDEDITH  MALLYA 
and as from the date of this Poll and in substitution of my former 
names of,JIDAH M. MSABUA, JIDAH MOHAMED AMIR 
MSABUA andEMILIANA DEUSDEDITH MALLYA.

FOR THE PURPOSESof evidence of such determination, I 
hereby declare that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings, as well as in all public and private dealings, 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever, use and subscribe 
the said nameof, JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA, as my name, 
in lieu of and substitution for my former names of,JIDAH M. 
MSABUA,as appear on my Voter’s ID, with Number: T-1309-
0270-899-5, JIDAH MOHAMED AMIR MSABUA, as appear 
on my Certificate of BirthandEMILIANA DEUSDEDITH 
MALLYA, as appear on my Citizen Identity Card.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY authorize and require all and 
every persons whatsoever at all times after the date hereinafter 
appearing to designate, subscribe and address me by my adopted 
name of, JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA.

Ihave assumed the said name of,JIDAH MOHAMED 
MSABUA, which was erroneously written on my Citizen 
Identity Card, with Number:19990615-23115-00003-16,in 
order to use my father’s name, as appear on my Academic 
Certificates,hence, I hereby renounce, relinquish and abandon 
the said names of,JIDAH M. MSABUA, JIDAH MOHAMED 
AMIR MSABUA andEMILIANA DEUSDEDITH MALLYA, 
which I used andsigned previously and in their place, assume 
the said name of,JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA.
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I, the said, JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA, make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
to the provisions of  The Oaths and Statutory Declarations  Act, 
1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herein substitute my former 
names of, JIDAH M. MSABUA, JIDAH MOHAMED AMIR 
MSABUA andEMILIANA DEUSDEDITH MALLYA, with the 
new name of, JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA, on the day and 
year in manner hereinafter appearing.

DECLARED and SIGNED at Arusha,
by the said, JIDAH MOHAMED MSABUA,
who is known to me personally in my presence,             
this ............., day of,........ 2025.                   

BEFORE ME:
Name:........................................................
Address: .................................................
Signature: ..................................................
Qualification:............................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.533

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I,the undersigned, GLORY MARANDO 
GODFREY, of  P.O. Box 753, Usa River,Arusha-Tanzania, do 
hereby wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and 
abandon the use of my former names of, GLORY GODFREY, 
GLORY M. GODFREY, GLORY G. MARANDO, GLORY 
GODFREY MARANDO and GLORY GODFREY EMILY 
MARANDO.

FOR THE PURPOSESof evidence of such determination, I 
hereby declare that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings, as well as in all public and private dealings, 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever, use and 
subscribe the said nameof, GLORY MARANDO GODFREY, 
as my name, in lieu of and substitution for my former names 
of,GLORY GODFREY, GLORY M. GODFREY, GLORY G. 
MARANDO, GLORY GODFREY MARANDO and GLORY 
GODFREY EMILY MARANDO.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY authorize and require all and 
every persons whatsoever at all times after the date hereinafter 
appearing to designate, subscribe and address me by my adopted 
name of, GLORY  MARANDO GODFREY.

I have assumed the said name of,GLORY MARANDO 
GODFREY, as appear on ESS System, in order to make use of 
my father’s name, hence, I hereby relinquish and abandon the 
said names of, GLORY GODFREY, as appear on Academic 
Certificates,GLORY M. GODFREY, as appear on Voter’s ID, 
with Number: T-1004-5630-008-6, GLORY G. MARANDO, 
as appear on my Certificate of Marriage,GLORY GODFREY 
MARANDO, as appear on my Citizen Identity Card, with 
Number: 19890901-23207-00001-13, and GLORY  GODFREY 
EMILY MARANDO,as appear on my Certificate of Birth, which 
I used and signed previously and in theirplace assume the said 

name of, GLORY MARANDO GODFREY.

I, the said, GLORY MARANDO GODFREY, make this 
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true 
and in accordance to the provisionsof The Oaths and 
StatutoryDeclarations Act,1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I herein substitute my former names 
of, GLORY GODFREY, GLORY M. GODFREY, GLORY G. 
MARANDO, GLORY GODFREY MARANDO and GLORY 
GODFREY EMILY MARANDO, with the new name of, 
GLORY MARANDO GODFREY, on the day and year in 
manner hereinafter  appearing.

DECLARED and SIGNED at Arusha,
by the said, GLORY MARANDO GODFREY,
who is known to me personally in my presence,             
this ............., day of,........ 2025.                   

BEFORE ME:
Name:........................................................
Address: .................................................
Signature: ..................................................
Qualification:............................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.534

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS  DEED  I, FAUSTA  WILLIAM  SAVUTU, formerly  
known  as  FAUSTER  WILLIAM  MOLLEL  of   P.O. Box  ....., 
Arusha

DO HEREBY  absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use of   
my  former  names of   FAUSTER  WILLIAM  MOLLEL  and  
in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name 
of   FAUSTA  WILLIAM  SAVUTU

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I  hereby  declare  that  I  shall at  all times hereafter  and  in  all  
records, documents, deeds,  instruments and upon all occasions 
whatsoever,  use and sign  the  name of   FAUSTA  WILLIAM  
SAVUTU  as  my name in  lieu of  and  in substitution for  my 
former  name of   FAUSTER  WILLIAM  MOLLEL   

And  I   HEREBY  authorize  and  request   all  persons  to  
designate  and  address  me  by  such  names  of   FAUSTA  
WILLIAM  SAVUTU

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   FAUSTA  WILLIAM  SAVUTU  on  the day  and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   at  Arusha
by  the  Said  FAUSTA  WILLIAM  SAVUTU  
who is identified to  me  by   .........................
the latter being known to me personally 
this  06  day of   May,   2025.

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Lengai  S . Loita
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Address :  4056, Arusha
Signature ..................................................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.535

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned  DYNESS  GEORGE  
RAPHAEL  of  P.O.Box  261  Iringa,  DO    HEREBY    
ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE  and  ABANDON  the  use  of   
the  name   DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL  MASALA  and  
DYNESS  G.  RAPHAELI  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  
assume  and  adopt  the  name of   DYNESS  GEORGE  
RAPHAEL

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I  hereby  declare  that  I  shall at  all times hereafter  and  in  all  
records, documents, deeds,  instruments and upon all occasions 
whatsoever,  use and sign  the  name of   DYNESS  GEORGE  
RAPHAEL  as  my name in  lieu of  and  in substitution for  my 
former  name of  DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL  MASALA  
and  DYNESS  G.  RAPHAELI  renounced  as  aforesaid

That I have decided to renounce the names  DYNESS  GEORGE  
RAPHAEL  MASALA , DYNES  GEORGE   MASALA  and  
DYNESS  G.  RAPHAELI  to  DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL  
because  the  name  DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL  MASALA 
, DYNES  GEORGE   MASALA  and  DYNESS  G.  RAPHAELI   
originated  from       GEORGE  RAPHAEL  MASALA  who is 
my father  hence  DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL  MASALA  
appears  in  my  birth  certificate  and    DYNESS  G.  RAPHAELI  
appears  in  my  academic  certificate  while  DYNESS  GEORGE   
MASALA   appears  in  my  NIDA No. 19980424611120000118

AND I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate 
and  address  me  by  name  of   DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL

I, the said, DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL, make this 
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and 
in accordance to the provisions of  The Oaths and Statutory 
Declarations  Act, Cap  34  R . E  2019

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Iringa  by  the  said
DYNESS  GEORGE  RAPHAEL
Who is  known  to  me personally/identified  
to  me  by  ......................................................... 
the  latter  being  known  to  personally,  
in  my  presence    this   02  day  of   April , 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Baraka  Uswege
Adress :  1680, Iringa
Signature:...............................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.536

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  SANAA  MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU  of   
P.O. Box  ...... ARUSHA , TANZANIA, do  hereby  absolutely 
renounce and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   
SANAA  MBARUKU  MOHAMEDI   and  in  lieu  thereof   
DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   SANAA  
MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU

THAT , all set of  name’s  SANAA  MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU  
and  SANAA  MBARUKU  MOHAMEDI  are  my  names  and  I 
have been using them interchangeably and by using those names  
I have never caused any inconvenience to any  person  as long as 
all of them are my names

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   SANAA  MOHAMEDI  
MBARUKU  as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
SANAA  MBARUKU  MOHAMEDI  

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of  SANAA  
MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set  my hand , and I   hereon  
substitute  my old  name of   SANAA  MBARUKU  MOHAMEDI   
by  my  new  name of   SANAA  MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
SANAA  MOHAMEDI  MBARUKU
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ...................................
And, later  known  to  me  personally
This   26   day  of   March,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Patrick  Fransis  Nyangusi
Address :  12883, Arusha
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  BEROTI  JOHAN  MWANGOKA  of  
P.O. Box  149  MBEYA, do  hereby  absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   BEROTI  JOHAN  
MWAMBONEKE was  mistakenly  written  in  my  NIDA  
No.  19720602-53118-00003-20    and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  
HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of  BEROTI  JOHAN  
MWANGOKA  which  appears  in  my  birth  certificate

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
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whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   BEROTI  JOHAN  
MWANGOKA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  
appearing in  any  document

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of BEROTI  JOHAN  
MWANGOKA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   BEROTI  JOHAN  MWANGOKA  on  the day  and in  
the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Mbeya by  the  said
BEROTI  JOHAN  MWANGOKA
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ...................................
And, later  known  to  me  personally
This   22   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Modest  Siwavula
Address : 149, Mbeya
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  GIRANGAY  
of   Arusha,   DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former   
names  of   SIKAY  GODUMBOR  GILUXMA  and  in  lieu   
thereof  assume   and  adopt the name  of  SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  
GIRANGAY

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  GIRANGAY  as  my  name  in lieu  
of  the  former  name  of   IKAY  GODUMBOR  GILUXMA

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  GIRANGAY 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of    SIKAY  GODUMBOR  GILUXMA  
by  my new  name  of     SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  GIRANGAY

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said    SIKAY  GIDUMBOR  GIRANGAY
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  25  day of   November, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Bonaventura  N . Bonaventur
Address :  229, Arusha
Signature : ................................

Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.539

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I    MARY  FEDRICK  JOSEPH, christian  of  
18  years, Mnyamwezi , NIDA  No.  20061221674120000118, 
Phone  No. 0718 737374  and  a  resident  of   MVOMERO  
DISTRICT/ DUMILA , MOROGORO  REGION, Tanzanian   
by  birth,   DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former   
names  of    MARIA  FREDRICK  MAGANGA  as  they  appear  
respectively  in  some  of  my  official  documents  especially  
bank  records

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   MARY  FEDRICK  JOSEPH  as  my  name  in lieu  of  
the  former  name  of   MARIA  FREDRICK  MAGANGA  so  
renounced

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   AGNESS  RAYMOND  KANJE   as  appeared  
in  my  Birth  Certificates and  other  documents  to  be  my  
identification  and  officially  genuine

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name  of   MARY  FEDRICK  JOSEPH  on  the day  and  in the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing:

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said    MARY  FEDRICK  JOSEPH
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  09  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   J . B
Address :  2375, Mvomero
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.540

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY   THIS DEED   I,   IBRAHIMU  ABUBAKARI  SEMVUA  
formerly  known  as   IBRAHIM  ABUBAKARI  IBRAHIM  of  
Phone  No.  0617 624188, Dar es Salaam 

DO  HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of  my   former  name  of    
IBRAHIM  ABUBAKARI  IBRAHIM  and  in  lieu   thereof  
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assume   and  adopt the name  of   IBRAHIMU  ABUBAKARI  
SEMVUA. The reason being that my NIDA Card mistakenly 
written my last name as  IBRAHIM   instead  of  SEMVUA

AND   IN   PURSUANCE   of  such   renunciation  of  name  
aforesaid,   I   HEREBY   DECLARE  THAT, I   shall  at  all-
time  hereinafter  in  all  records, deeds and Instruments  in  
writing  and  in  all actions and proceedings and in  all dealings  
and transactions and upon all  occasions whatsoever use and 
sign the said name of  IBRAHIMU  ABUBAKARI  SEMVUA  
as  my  name in  lieu of  my  former  name  of    IBRAHIM  
ABUBAKARI  IBRAHIM

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons  to  
designate  and  address  me by  such  names of    IBRAHIMU  
ABUBAKARI  SEMVUA

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name  of    IBRAHIMU  ABUBAKARI  SEMVUA  on  the day  
and  in the  manner  hereinafter  appearing:

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  IBRAHIMU  ABUBAKARI  SEMVUA
who  is  known  to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  by........................................  
the  latter  being known to me personally
in  my  presence  this  7  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE   ME:
Name:  Shani  H . Njozi
Address :  28001, Kisarawe
Signature:...............................
Qualification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.541

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE, 
49  years  old, a  resident  of   arusha, DO  HEREBY  wholly,  
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  
use  of  my   former  name  of    NURU  BAKARI     WANDIE  
due to they wrongly written as the one’s appearing on  my  
citizen  identity  card  No.  19760910231080000126  and  in  lieu   
thereof  assume   and  adopt the name  of   NURU  BAKARI  
NGOTO  WANDIE  as they correct names and appear birth 
certificate

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such change of name(s)  as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I  shall  at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents  and other  writings  and  in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the name  of   
NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE  as  my  name in  lieu 
of  my  former  name  of   NURU  BAKARI      WANDIE    
renounced  as  aforesaid

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  persons 
at all times to describe and address  me by the name of   NURU  
BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name  of    NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE  on  the day  
and  in the  manner  hereinafter  appearing:

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said,   NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE
Who  is  known/identified  to   me
by;...............................................
The   latter   being   known   to   me   in   
my   presence  this   30    day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Address :  2, Singida
Signature:...............................
Qualification:   Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 542

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED   I,  SAMWEL   PETER  MESHILI   of  P.0  
BOX   148  TUKUYU   MBEYA formerly known  as SAM-
WEL PETER LUKUMAY DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former  names  of  SAMWEL PE-
TER LUKUMAY names  which appear     in      my National      
Identity      Card      {NIDA)      with     Registration      No 
19820208535020000122  and in  lieu thereof do  hereby  as-
sume as from  the  date  hereof the name of  SAMWEL  PETER 
MESHILI.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of names as  aforesaid, 
OOHEREBY declare  that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and  instruments in writing and in all actions  and 
proceedings and in all dealings and  transactions whatsoever use 
and  sign in  the  said  named of SAMWEL PETER  MESWLI  
as  my  name in  lieu  of the  formcr names of SAMWEL PETER 
LUKUMAY.

AND I HEREBY   AUTHORISE   AND  REQUEST all persons 
to designate and  address me  by the  assumed name of SAM-
WEL   PETER  MESIULI only.

I, the  said  SAMWEL  PETER MESHILI make this  declaration 
conscientiously believing the   same   to  be   true  in   accordance  
with    the   provisions  of the   Oaths   (Judicial Proceedings)  and  
Statutory Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2023

IN WITNESS WHEROF,  I have executed this DEED this 2nd 
day  of January, 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TUKUYU 
by the said SAMWEL  PETER MESHILI
who is known to me personally
this 2 day of JANUARY 2026.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Janeth  Chang’a

Signature:....................
Address:  676,Tukuyu- Mbeya

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 543

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED ON CHANGE OF NAME is made this 06thday 
of JANUARY, 2026 by me JACKLINE ROMWARD 
LUMANYIKA formerly known as JACKLINE ROMWARD 
LUMANYIKA of P.O.BOX- MWANZA.  I HEREBY 
DECLARE as follows:

1. I absolutely and abandon the use of my said former name of 
JACKLINE ABELA LUMANYIKA (that is the name appears 
in my National Identity Card with Reg.No.20020624-33222-
00001-14) in_ substitution of my new names of JACKLINE 
ROMWARD LUMANYIKA (that appears in my Academics 
Certificates) Also, I abandon the use of former name of 
JACKLINE ROMWARD LUMANYIKA, that appears in 
my birth certificate with Entry No; 468003635572.

2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on ll occasions whatsoever use the name of 
JACKLINE ROMWARD LUMANYIKA in substitution of 
my former names of JACKLINE ABELA LUMANYIKA 
and JACKLINE ABELA LUMANYIKA SO relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be known not by 
the aforesaid former name, but by actual name  JACKLINE 
ROMWARD LUMANYIKA only.

3. AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the name of 
JACKLINE ROMWARD LUMANYIKA whereof I 
have hereunto subscribed my new name of JACKLINE 
ROMWARD LUMANYIKA and have affixed my signature 
the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mwanza
by the said JACKLINE ROMWARD LUMANYIKA
who is known to me personally
in my presence this 15 day of JANUARY 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Signature..................
Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.544

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
 
By  this DEED  I,KELVIN MWAKIPESILE HOSIANA  of P.0 
BOX  148 TUKUYU MBEYA formerly  known  as  KELVIN    
HOSIANA    MWAKIPESILE     as   registered  in  National 
Identity   system  with   Numbers   20020312571080000122      
DO   HEREBY   absolutely renounce   and    abandon    the   
use   of   my   former   names    of   KELVIN     HOSIANA 
MWAKIPESILE    as  registered  in   National   Identity  system  

with  numbers  mentioned above   and   in   lieu   thereof  do   
hereby   assume   as  from   the·  date   hereof  the  name   of  
KELVIN  MWAKIPESILE  HOSIANA.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of names as aforesaid,  
DOHEREBY  declare  that I  shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments  in  writing and  in  all actions and 
proceedings and in all  dealings and transactions  whatsoever use  
and sign  in  the  said named  of   KELVIN   MWAKIPESILE  
HOSIANA   as my  name  in  lieu  of  the former names of 
KELVIN  HOSIANA  MWAKIPESILE.

AND I HEREBY AUTI-IORISE A?-lD  REQUEST all  persons 
to designate and address  me
by the assumed name of KELVIN  MWAKIPESILE HOSIANA 
only.

I,  the said KELVIN  MWAKIPESILE HOSIANA   make this  
declaration  conscientiously believing the  same  to  be  true 
in  accordance with the provisions of the  Oaths  (Judicia] 
Proceedings)  and Statutory Declarations Act  CAP 34  R.E 2023

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have executed this DEED  this 07day 
of Januar  2026.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at TUKUYU 
by  the said KELVIN   MWAKlPESILE  HOSIANA
who is known to me................................
Personally this  07   day of  January ,2026.                                                     

BEFORE ME:
Name: Janeth  Chang’a

Signature:…………….
Address:  676,Tukuyu- Mbeya

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.545

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   POLL  I,  the  undersigned  AGUSTINO 
LENANU  LENDAVA      of    Arusha Tanzania DO  HEREBY 
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon  the  use  of  my former  name   
of AGUSTINO  LENANU LAIZAR. The  reason for  abandon  
the said name AGUSTINO LENANU LAIZAR is  because  
it  has  mistakenly registered  in my National  Identification 
Authority with wrong  name   and  wrong birth  name, month 
and  year and in lieu  thereof assume the  name of AGUSTINO 
LENANU LENDAVA because the  said  name  of AGUSTINO 
LENANU LENDAVA   is appearing in  all  my official and non-
official documents especially my birth certificate.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as 
aforesaid,  I hereby  declare that I shall,  at all times  hereafter 
in all records,  deeds  and  instruments,  in writings and in all 
actions  and  proceedings and  in all dealings and  transactions  
whatsoever use  and sign  the  said  name  of  AGUSTINO  
LENANU  LENDAVA as my name in lieu of the former name  
of   AGUSTINO  LENANU  LAIZAR so renounced.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
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to designate and  address   me by such assumed name  of 
AGUSTINO LENANU LENDAVA only.

I, the said AGUSTINO LENANU LENDAVA  make this  
declaration conscientiously believing the same  to be true 
and in accordance with the Provisions of Oaths, (Judicial 
Proceedings) and Statutory Declarations Act,  1966.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have executed this  deed on the 4 
day of October 2024. 

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  by the     
said AGUSTINO LENANU LENDAVA     
LENANU LENDAVA
in my presence  this ..........day of October,2024.
                                                         
BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Muga

Signature:…………….
Address:  31055,Dsm

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.546

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  DEED  I,  JOYCE  MWITA WANGOMBE a resident   
of Mwanza  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon the use of my former name 
of  JOYCE  WANGOMBE  MWITA.

For the purpose of evidence of such determinant, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at  all times hereinafter in all records’ 
deed’ documents and other writings  and all act.ion, suits and 
.proceedings as well as in all public and private  dealings  and 
transactions   and  creations  whatsoever  use  and subscribe  
the  said  name     JOYCE  MWITA WANGOMBE as my name 
in lieu ofas appearing on my academic testimonials and Birth  
certificate  with number C/No. 02212389  and in  substitution  
for  my  former name   JOYCE WANGOMBE MWITA as 
appearing on my National  Identification  Card with Number 
19970712251160000113.

AND   I  HEREBY   expressly   authorize  and  require   all  
and  every  person   and whatsoever at all times after the date 
hereofto designated, describe  and address  me by the adopted 
name of JOYCE MWITA WANGOMBE.

The reason of change my name is to cure uncertainty  which  
appear  to the middle  name  and last name of my National 
Identification Card which make difference to my Academic 
testimonials  whereas WANGOMBE used as the sir name.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have set my band at Mwanza,  
and I hereon substitute my  old name of JOYCE WANGOMBE 
MWITA, by my new name of  JOYCE  MWITA WANGOMBE

SWORN  at Mwanza by the Said
JOYCE   MWITA   WANGOMBE
Who is known to me .....................

Personally, on my presence this  7 day
of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Muga

Signature:…………….
Address:  31055,Dsm

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.547

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   POLL  I,  the  undersigned GOODLUCK  
LUKAS  YOHANES      of    Arusha Tanzania DO  HEREBY 
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon  the  use  of  my former  
name   of GOODLUCK  LUKAS  MOLLEL. which appear 
into my legal Resident  Identity Card (NIDA) with vide  no  
20031022-23412-00001-23where  by spelt  incorred and 
lieu thereof assume  the name of    GOODLUCK  LUKAS  
YOHANES which appear  into my birth  certificate  and 
Academic  certificate.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid,  
I hereby  declare that I shall,  at all times  hereafter in all records,  
deeds  and  instruments,  in writings and in all actions  and  
proceedings and  in all dealings and  transactions  whatsoever use  
and sign  the  said  name  of GOODLUCK  LUKAS  YOHANES 
as my name in lieu of the former name  of   GOODLUCK  
LUKAS  YOHANES  so renounced.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and  address   me by such assumed name  of 
GOODLUCK  LUKAS  YOHANES only.

I, the said GOODLUCK  LUKAS  YOHANES   make this  
declaration conscientiously believing the same  to be true and in 
accordance with the Provisions of Oaths, (Judicial Proceedings) 
and Statutory Declarations Act,  CAP 34 R.E   2019.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have executed this  deed on the 05 
day ofJanuary,2024. 

SIGNED at Monduli by the said 
GOODLUCK  LUKAS  YOHANES     
in my presence  this  05 day of January,2026.
                                                         
BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address:  57/0786175896,Mondul

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.548

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   POLL  I,  the  undersigned DANIEL  
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AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and  address   me by such assumed name  of  NKULI   
KULWA  SAITOTI only.

I, the said NKULI   KULWA  SAITOTI       make this  declaration 
conscientiously believing the same  to be true and in accordance 
with the Provisions of Oaths, (Judicial Proceedings) and 
Statutory Declarations Act,  CAP 34 R.E   2019.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have executed this  deed on the 30 
day of  December,2025. 

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED  at Monduli by the said 
NKULI   KULWA  SAITOTI   
in my presence  this  30 day of  December,2025.
                                                         
BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address:  57/0786175896,Mondul

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.550

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

 THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made  this 07 day of 
December  2020 by me EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE   MUBA  
formeriy  known  as EMMANUEL  BONIFASI  BONEVETULA  
of P.O.  BOX  10 BUKOBA   now or until  recently called 
EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE   MUBA

WITNESSES ,AND  IT IS HEREBY  DECLARED AS follows:

1. I    absolutely   renounce  and   abandon   the  use of  my   former   
names  of  EMMANUEL   BONIFASI    BONEVETULA 

   and  I  assume and determine to  take  and  use the  new  
name of  EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE   MUBA in  the  
substitution  of my former  names  EMMANUEL   BONIFASI    
BONEVETULA which appears in my Citizen  identity card.

2.   AND IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change of name(s) as 
aforesaid  above,  I DECLARE THAT,  I  shall at  all  times  
hereafter in  all  records,  documents  and other writings  and   
in  all  actions  and dealings on all  occasions as EMMANUEL 
BONIFACE MUBA   In  substitution   for my termer names 
of EMMANUEL    BONIFASI   BONEVETULA.

3. That  I decide to abandon my former of  EMMANUEL 
BONIFASI  BONEVETULA and use new name of   
EMMANUEL BONIFANCE  MUBAas it appers in my 
other document such as Voters Indentify  Card because my 
former name appears different  from  my orign name. 

4.  That so reliquished as aforesaid to the inent that  I may  
hereafter be known not by the aforesaid  former names 
but by the  new  name  of  EMMANUEL BONIFANCE 
MUBAonly  and such  naines  should  be used in my all 
relevant documents.

THOMAS  LAIZER     of  P.O.Box01 Monduli District  of    
Arusha Region a Citizen of  Tanzania DO  HEREBY absolutely  
renounce  and   abandon  the  use  of  my former  name   of 
DANIEL  THOMAS     LEKUNDAYO. which appear into my 
legal Resident  Identity Card (NIDA) with vide  no  19960423-
23413-00002-25 where  by spelt  incorred and lieu thereof 
assume  the name of    DANIEL  THOMAS  LAIZERwhich 
appear  into my birth  certificate  and Academic  certificate.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid,  
I hereby  declare that I shall,  at all times  hereafter in all records,  
deeds  and  instruments,  in writings and in all actions  and  
proceedings and  in all dealings and  transactions  whatsoever 
use  and sign  the  said  name  of DANIEL  THOMAS  LAIZER  
as my name in lieu of the former name  of   DANIEL  THOMAS     
LEKUNDAYO so renounced.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and  address   me by such assumed name  of  DANIEL  
THOMAS  LAIZER only.

I, the said DANIEL  THOMAS  LAIZER    make this  declaration 
conscientiously believing the same  to be true and in accordance 
with the Provisions of Oaths, (Judicial Proceedings) and 
Statutory Declarations Act,  CAP 34 R.E   2019.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have executed this  deed on the 06 
day of  August,2025. 

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED  at Monduli by the said 
DANIEL  THOMAS  LAIZER   
in my presence  this  30 day of  December,2025.
                                                         
BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address:  57/0786175896,Mondul

Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na549

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   POLL  I,  the  undersigned NKULI   
KULWA  SAITOTI       of  P.O.Box01 Monduli District  of    
Arusha Region a Citizen of  Tanzania DO  HEREBY absolutely  
renounce  and   abandon  the  use  of  my former  name   of 
JOSHUA   MEDUTIEKI  SAITOTI . which appear into my legal 
Resident  Identity Card (NIDA) with vide  no  19930305-23417-
0000-122 where  by spelt  incorred and lieu thereof assume  the 
name of    NKULI   KULWA  SAITOTI  which appear  into my 
birth  certificate.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid,  
I hereby  declare that I shall,  at all times  hereafter in all records,  
deeds  and  instruments,  in writings and in all actions  and  
proceedings and  in all dealings and  transactions  whatsoever use  
and sign  the  said  name  of NKULI   KULWA  SAITOTI  as my 
name in lieu of the former name  of   JOSHUA   MEDUTIEKI  
SAITOTI  so renounced.
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DECLARED and SIGNED at Mwanza 
by the said FABIAN JUMA MGETA who is 
known to me personally/identified to day of .. June 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ezekiel James Susuba

Signature:…………….
Address:  10986, Musoma

Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.5523

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I ELIZABETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI 
of P. O. Box 84, Longido, Arusha DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of 
ELIZABERTH GOODLUCK MACHENJE as appears on my 
National Identification Card (NIDA) and Several other legal 
documents and in lieu thereof do assume the new names of 
ELIZABETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI as appears on my 
academic certificate, birth certificate and several other legal 
documents from the date of this poll and in substitution of my 
former names of ELIZABERTH GOODLUCK MACHENJE 

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I HEREBY 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of ELIZABETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI as my name 
in lieu of and in substitution for my former of ELIZABERTH 
GOODLUCK MACHENJE 

And I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and require all 
and every person and whosoever at all times after the date 
hereof to designate, describe and address me by the name of 
ELIZERBETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old name of 
ELIZABERTH GOODLUCK MACHENJE by the new name of 
ELIZABETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI and have set my hand 
at Longido this 15th  day of December,  2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ELIZABETH GOODLUCK ASTONIKI
who is known to me personally in my presence, 
on This 15th  day of December,  2025

This declaration has been subscribed before me on this 15th  day 
of December,  2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Joseph Sailen

Signature:…………….
Address:  84,  Longido

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.554

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

5   AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all people
     at all times to describe and  address   me by the new  name  of  

EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE   MUBA

IN WITNESS WHEROF,  I have hereunto  subscribed  my  new 
name of EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE    MUBA and I  have 
affixed my signature  the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
EMMANUEL   BONIFANCE   MUBA
who is known to me personally
the latter known to me personally 
in my presence this 07 day of December, 202o
                                                         
BEFORE ME:
Name:.....................
Signature:…………….
Address:........................
Qualification: Advocate/Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.551

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I FABIAN JUMA MGETA of Mwanza, 
Tanzania, do hereby wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of  
WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA, and adopt as from the date of 
this Poll and in substitution of my former name, the name of 
FABIAN JUMA MGETA.

FOR THE PURPOSES of evidence of such determination, I 
hereby declare, that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings the 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of FABIAN JUMA MGETA as my name in lieu of 
and substitution for my former name of WILLIAM KAFUMU 
MGETA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorise and require all and every 
person and whosoever at all times after date hereon to designate, 
describe and address me by the adopted name of FABIAN 
JUMA MGETA.

I have assumed the said name of  FABIAN JUMA MGETA 
in order to make use my first name, middle and surname to 
expressing my sense of belonging and identification hence 
renouncing the said name of WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA, 
which I used and signed previously in my NSSF Member 
Identity Card and other documents in its place assume the said 
name of FABIAN JUMA MGETA which reads the same with 
my Citizen Identity Card No. 19780105-33221-00001-27. I also 
announce all documents which used the names prior to this date 
of signing this deed poll to be valid and useful as present one.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereon substitute my old name of 
WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA by the new name of FABIAN 
JUMA MGETA
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The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED  POLL I,  the  undersigned FADHILI  
ABRAHAMU  WAZOEL of Bilionea Area, Hazina  Ward,  
Dodoma  City, DO HEREBY whole  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce  and abandon the use of my former name of FADHILI 
ABRAHAMU  MNZAVA and in lieu thereof assume the name 
of  FADHILI ABRAHAMU  WAZOEL.

AND  IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of names as aforesaid,  
I hereby  declare that  I shall at all times hereinafter  in all records,  
deeds  and  instruments, in writings and  in all actions and 
proceedings  and  in all dealings  and  transactions  whatsoever 
use  and  sign the said  name  of FADHILI  ABRAHAMU 
WAZOEL  as  my  name  in lieu  of the  former  name  of 
FADHILI ABRAHAMU  MNZAVA  renounced.

I  change  my  name  due  to  the  reason  that  when  I  applied   
for  Citizen  Identity   Card,  I mistakenly  recorded   my  
surname ‘WAZOEL’  on  the  other  names  section and  now  in 
the NIDA records my surname  appears as ‘MNZAVA’ instead 
of ‘WAZOEL’. Due to the fact that, my  birth  certificate  and  
academic   certificates  bear  the  surname   of ‘WAZOEL’, there  
is a mismatch  between  the  surname  on my  Citizen  Identity 
Card  and  the surname  on my birth certificate and academic 
certificates.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST all persons  
to designate  and address  me by such assumed name of FADHILI 
ABRAHAMU  WAZOEL only.

I, the said FADHILI ABRAHAMU WAZOEL make this 
declaration  conscientiously  believing the same to be true and 
in accordance  with the Provisions of The Oaths (Judiciary 
Proceedings) and Statutory  Declarations  Act, Cap.34 R.E. 
2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the 6th 
day of January, 2026

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED by the said 
FADHILI       ABRAHAMU WAZOEL who is
known  to me personally in my presence
 this 6th day of January, 2026                           

BEFORE ME:
Name: Isaka M. Kubini

Signature:…………….
Address:  542,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.555

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  DEED  POLL  I,  the  undersigned  FRANSISXAVERI 
ANTONI MLELE CHILA  of Kikuyu  Area,  Dodoma  City, 
DO HEREBY whole  absolutely and utterly renounce and 
abandon the use of my former name  of FRANSISXAVERI 
ANTONI MLELE and  in lieu thereof assume the name  of 

FRANSISXAVERI ANTONI MLELE CHILA.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change of names  as aforesaid, 
I  hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds  and  instruments, in writings and  in all actions  and 
proceedings and  in  all dealings and  transactions whatsoever 
use  and  sign  the said  name  of FRANSISXAVERI ANTONI  
MLELE  CHILA   as  my  name  in  lieu  of  the  former name   of 
FRANSISXAVERI ANTONI  MLELE renounced.

I  change  my  name   due   to  the  reason   that  when   I   
applied  for  Citizen  Identity  Card,   I mistakenly recorded my 
surname ‘CHILA’ on the other names  section and  when NIDA  
issued Me with the Citizen Identity  card,  ‘MLELE’ appears 
as the surname instead  of ‘CHILA’. Due to  the  fact that, my  
birth certificate and  academic certificates bear  the  surname 
of ‘CHILA’, there  is a mismatch between the surname on my 
Citizen  Identity Card and the surname on my birth certificate 
and academic certificates.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST  all persons 
to designate and  address me by such assumed name  of 
FRANSISXAVERI ANTONI MLELE CHILA only.

I, the said FRANSISXAVERI ANTONI MLELE CHILA  make  
this declaration conscientiously believing the same  to be true  
and  in accordance with the Provisions of The  Oaths  (Judiciary 
Proceedings) and Statutory Declarations Act, Cap.34 R.E. 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have  executed this deed  on the 30th 

day of December, 2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said 
FRANSISXAVERI  ANTONI MLELE CHILA  who 
is known to me personally in  my presence
this 2nd day of January, 2026                                       

BEFORE ME:
Name: Isaka M. Kubini

Signature:…………….
Address:  542,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.556

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE, 
49  years  old, a  resident  of   arusha, DO  HEREBY  wholly,  
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  
use  of  my   former  name  of    NURU  BAKARI     WANDIE  
due to they wrongly written as the one’s appearing on  my  
citizen  identity  card  No.  19760910231080000126  and  in  lieu   
thereof  assume   and  adopt the name  of   NURU  BAKARI  
NGOTO  WANDIE  as they correct names and appear birth 
certificate

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such change of name(s)  as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I  shall  at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents  and other  writings  and  in all actions 
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and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the name  of   
NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE  as  my  name in  lieu 
of  my  former  name  of   NURU  BAKARI      WANDIE    
renounced  as  aforesaid

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  persons 
at all times to describe and address  me by the name of   NURU  
BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name  of    NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE  on  the day  
and  in the  manner  hereinafter  appearing:

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said,   NURU  BAKARI  NGOTO  WANDIE
Who  is  known/identified  to   me
by;...............................................
The   latter   being   known   to   me   in   
my   presence  this   30    day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Address :  2, Singida
Signature:...............................
Qualification:   Resident  Magistrate
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.557

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED POLL I, the undersigned PHILIP SAITABAU 
SYRYA of Ng’ongona Area, Dodoma TEREBY whole absolutely 
and utterly renounce and abandon the use of my former name of 
PHILIPO LOSERIANI SAITABAU and in lieu thereof assume 
the name of PHILIP SAITABAU SYRYA.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments, in writings and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever 
use and sign the said name of PHILIP SAITABAU SYRYA as 
my name in lieu of the former name of PHILIPO LOSERIANI 
SAITABAU renounced.

I change my name due to the reason that when I applied for 
Citizen Identity Card, I mistakenly recorded my surname of 
SAITABAU on the other names section and LOSERIANI Which 
is my father’s first name, as my middle name. As a result, when 
NIDA issued Me with the Citizen Identity card, ‘LOSERIANI’ 
appears as the middle name and SAITABAU appears as the 
surname instead of SYRYA. Moreover, my first name of PHILIP 
was incorrectly recorded as PHILIPO Due to the fact that, my 
birth certificate and academic certificates bear the names of 
PHILIP SAITABAU SYRYA while my Citizen Identity Card 
bear the names of PHILIPO LOSERIANI SAITABAU, there is 
a mismatch between the names on my Citizen Identity Card and 
the names on my birth certificate and academic certificates.
AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me by such assumed name of PHILIP 
SAITABAU SYRYA only.
I, the said PHILIP SAITABAU SYRYA make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 

with the Provisions of  the Oaths (Judiciary Proceedings) and 
Statutory
Declarations Act, Cap.34 R.E. 2023.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the 7th 
day of January, 2026.
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said PHILIP
SAITABAU SYRYA who is known to me personally in 
my presence this 7th day of January, 2026 

BEFORE ME
Name: Isaka M. kubini
Signature: ………
Address: p.o.box 542 Dodoma
Qualificationn: Commissioner For Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.558

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

This Deed is made this 2th day of June, 2025.
By this deed I, undersigned AMANI MELEKI NELSON 
resident of SAME- KILIMANJARO TANZANIA in the United 
Republic of Tanzania formally known  as: AMANI MELECK 
MOSHI as appeared in My National Identity Card with number 
20041207-25603-00001-29 issued by NIDA

I Do here by absolutely abandon the use of my former name 
of which appeared in My NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD 
with number 20041207-25603-00001-29 issued by NIDA and 
in lieu thereof I assume as from the date hereof the name of 
AMANI MELEKI NELSON which appeared in my Secondary 
School Leaving Certificate issued on 01st December 2022.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments, in writings and in all actions, 
proceedings and all transactions whatsoever use and sign the 
said name of AMANI MELEKI NELSON as my name in lieu 
of the former name as listed above

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
to designate and address me by such assumed name of 
AMANI MELEKI NELSON And I, make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of The Oaths and Statutory Declaration 
Act, (Cap. 34 RE. 2002)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the 2th 
day of June 202

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at SAME.
by the said AMANI MELEKI NELSON 
Who is known to me personally/
Identified to me by……………….
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 2th Day of June 2025.

BEFORE ME
Name: Nabera Siri Warema
Signature: ………
Address: 1927 Arusha.
Qualificationn: Commissioner For Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.559

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED I, SABRINA HASSAN MUSSA of P.O BOX 36 
TUKUYU MBEYA formerly known as SABRINA HASSAN 
YAMBAYAMBA as registered in National identity system 
with Numbers 20010929 - 57108 - 00001 - 12 DO HEREBY 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
of SABRINA HASSAN YAMBAYAMBA as registered in 
National identity system with numbers mentioned above and in 
lieu thereof do hereby assume as from the date hereof the name 
of SABRINA HASSAN MUSSA.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
DOHEREBY declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever use 
and sign in the said named SABRINA HASSAN MUSSA as 
my name in lieu of the former names of SABRINA HASSAN 
YAMBAYAMBA as registered in National identity system with 
numbers mentioned above

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me by the assumed name of SABRINA 
HASSAN MUSSA only.

I, the said SABRINA HASSAN MUSSA make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true in accordance with 
the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and Statutory 
Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002

IN WITNESS WHEROF. I have executed this DEED this 09 day 
of January, 2026

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TUKUYU by the said
SABRINA HASSAN MUSSA who is known
To me personally 09th this day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME
Name: Janeth Changa
Signature: ………
Address: 676 Tukuyu
Qualificationn: Commissioner For Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.560

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS  DEED,  IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA , formerly  
known  as  IBRAHIM  S.  MASANJA  or  IBRAHIM    MASANJA  
MPEMBA  of   P.O. Box 16   MSALALA -  SHINYANGA,  
a  resident  of   Shinyanga   at  Msalala  District  Council  
within  KAHAMA  DISTRICT, now  or  until  recently  called  
IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA

DO  HEREBY  wholly absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish and  abandon  the use of my former name  of   

IBRAHIM  S.  MASANJA   as used in my secondary school 
academic certificate and secondary school living certificate 
IBRAHIM    MASANJA  MPEMBA as  appearing  on  my  
Citizen  Identity  card  with  No.  19730616-37338-00002-29  
and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of    
IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA   as  used  in  my  birth certificate 
No. 0400100,TIN  117-095- 460 , Driving Certificate VETA  
Reg. VTC/313/2001 and  my  Motor  Vehicle  Registration Card  
T708DYZ

For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination,  I hereby  
DECLARE   that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,   
deed, documents and other writings and  in all action, suits and  
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said  
name  of     IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA  as  my  name  in  lieu  
of  and  in substitution for  my former  name of   IBRAHIM  S.  
MASANJA  or  IBRAHIM    MASANJA  MPEMBA

AND  I  HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require   all   and   
every  person   and whatsoever  at  all  times  after  the date  
hereof  to  designated, describe and  address me by the  adopted  
name of   IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA  as  used  in  my  birth 
certificate ,TIN , Driving Certificate  and  my  Motor  Vehicle  
Registration Card

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA   and  have   affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Kahama
by  the  said   IBRAHIM  SIX  MASANJA
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ............................................
And, later  known  to  me  personally
This  23 day  of   December , 2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Joel  Ombeni  Mlacha
Signature :  ...............................         
Address : 47, Kahama
Qualification: Commissioner  For  Oaths
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.561

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS  FRANCISCA JOSEPH  ISHENGOMA of P. O. BOX 
200 KISESA-MAGU MWANZA,  Tanzania DO HEREBY 
wholly  absolutely and utterly renounce and abandon the use 
of my former name  of FRANCISCA  ISHENGOMA  JOSEPH 
and adopt  as from the date of this poll and in substitution of 
my former name, the name  of for the purpose of evidence of 
FRANCISCA JOSEPH ISHENGOMA such determinatiion I 
hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds,  documents and other  writings and  in all actions, suits   
and proceedings  as well as  in all public and private dealings,   
transactions occasions whatsoever use  and  subscribe the said  
name  of FRANSISCA  JOSEPH ISHENGOMA.

My name in lieu of and  substitution for my former of 
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FRANCISCA ISENGOMA  JOSEPH expressly authorize and 
require all and every person and whoever at all times after date 
hereof to  designate, describe and address me by the adopted 
name of FRANCISCA  JOSEPH ISHENGOMA have assumed 
the said name  of FRANCISCA  ISHENGOMA JOSEPH which 
name was officially given to me by my parents in lieu of that I 
had  adopted the name FRANCISCA JOSEPH ISHENGOMA.  
And used it in my privious academic and private documents, 
thus  I deem it proper and convenient if I resort to the name of  
Which FRANCISCA JOSEPH ISHENGOMA is the Official and 
only name passed on to me by my parents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  hereon substitute my old name 
of FRANCISCA  ISHENGOMA  JOSEPH  by the new name  
and FRANCISCA JOSEPH ISHENGOMA have set my hand at 
KISESA P/C this 25th day of Marc, 2025

The said FRANCISCA JOSEPH ISHENGOMA
SIGNED at KISESA P/C is known/identified to me
the latter being  personally  known to me
this 25th  day of March, 2025                                       

BEFORE ME:
Name: Diana E. Kakolaki

Signature:…………….
Address:  4, Magu

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.562

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS, I LIDIA SAFIELY MWASAKYALO do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
MWAKILILO LIDIA in lieu thereof do assumes LIDIA 
SAFIELY MWASAKYALO and in pursuance of such change of 
name as aforesaid 

I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of LIDIA 
SAFIELY MWASAKYALO as my name in lieu of the said name 
of MWAKILILO LIDIA renounced as aforesaid.

AND WHEREAS I LIDIA SAFIELY MWASAKYALO, 
the reason for changing the name is to abandon the name of 
WAKILILO LIDIA which appear to my Provision Admission 
Letter of Makerere University to the name of LIDIA SAFIELY 
MWASAKYALO which appears in my nation identity[NIDA| 
NO; 19900524-14129-00002-10 

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designated and address me in the name of LIDIA SAFIELY 
MWASAKYALO

I LIDIA SAFIELY MWASAKYALO make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and 
Statutory Declaration Act No. 59 0f 1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I has here unto subscribed the name 
of on the day and in manner hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said:
LIDIA SAFIELY MWASAKYALO who is known
To me personally/introduced to me
The latter being known to me personally in my
Presence this 30th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Isaka M. Kubini

Signature:…………….
Address:  542,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.563

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I FABIAN JUMA MGETA of Mwanza, 
Tanzania, do hereby wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of 
WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA, and adopt as from the date of 
this Poll and in substitution of my former name, the name of 
FABIAN JUMA MGETA.

FOR THE PURPOSES of evidence of such determination, I 
hereby declare, that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings the 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of FABIAN JUMA MGETA as my name in lieu of 
and substitution for my former name of WILLIAM KAFUMU 
MGETA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorise and require all and 
every person and whosoever at all times after date hereon to 
designate, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
FABIAN JUMA MGETA.

I have assumed the said name of FABIAN JUMA MGETA 
in order to make use my first name, middle and surname to 
expressing my sense of belonging and identification hence 
renouncing the said name of WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA, 
which I used and signed previously in my NSSF Member 
Identity Card and other documents in its place assume the said 
name of FABIAN JUMA MGETA which reads the same with 
my Citizen Identity Card No. 19780105-33221-00001-27. I 
also announce all documents which used the names prior to this 
date of signing this deed poll to be valid and useful as present 
one.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereon substitute my old name of 
WILLIAM KAFUMU MGETA by the new name of FABIAN 
JUMA MGETA

DECLARED and SIGNED at Mwanza by the said FABIAN 
JUMA MGETA who is known to me personally/identified to 
day of .. June 2025
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BEFORE ME:
Name: Ezekiel James Susuba

Signature:…………….
Address: 10986, Musoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.564

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED I, HADIJA OMARY ATHUMANI of P.O BOX 
TUKUYU MBEYA formerly known as HADIJA OMARY 
MUYA as registered in National identity system with Numbers 
1999012663544-00001-11 DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of HADIJA OMARY 
MUYA as registered in National identity system with numbers 
mentioned above and in lieu thereof do hereby assume as from 
the date hereof the name of HADIJA OMARY ATHUMANI.
AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
DOHEREBY declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transact ions whatsoever 
use and sign in the said named HADJA OMARY ATHUMANI 
as my name in lieu of the former names of HADUA OMARY 
MUYA as registered in National identity system with numbers 
mentioned above
AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me by the assumed name of HADJA 
OMARY ATHUMANI only.
I. tie said HADIJA OMARY ATHUMANI make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true in accordance with 
the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and Statutory 
Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002
IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have executed this DEED this 09h 
day of January, 2026

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TUKUYU by the said
HADIJA OMARY ATHUMANI Who is known
To me personally 09th this day of January 2926

BEFORE ME
Name: Janeth Changa
Signature: ………
Address: 676 Tukuyu
Qualificationn: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.565

HATI YA KIAPO CHA KUTHIBITISHA MAJINA

Mimi  JUMA  RAJABU   JUMA    wa  KISHIRI  -  MWANZA;   
Nikiwa  na  akili timamu  bila kulewa wala kulazimishawa  na 
mtu yeyote nathibitisha  majina yangu kama ifuatavyo:

Kwamba,  jina  langu  la  JUMA  RAJABU   JUMA  lililotumika  
kwenye  cheti changu cha kuzaliwa chenye namba C 
N0;1003605611  Pamoja na jina  la JUMA  JUM     RAJABU   
lililotumika  kwenye  cheti  changu  cha  elimu  ya sekondari 
chenye namba 53039-0227 kuwa yote ni majina yangu halali

Kwamba; ningeomba watu wote watambue  na kuniita kwa 
majina yangu ya JUMA  RAJABU  JUMA pamoja na JUMA 
JUMA  RAJABU

Kwamba,  Kitu chochote kitakachonihusu  nitakipokea  na 
kuweka sahihi  kwa kutumia  majina yangu ya JUMA  RAJABU  
JUMA  pamoja na JUMA JUMA RAJABU

UTHIBITISHO:    Nathibitisha  kwamba maelezo niliyoeza  
hapo juu ni  sahihi kadri nijuavyo wala sipendi kuidanganya 
serikali.

.................................
SAHIHI YA MTOA TAMKO 

Tamko hili limetolewa mbele yangu  na huyo JUMA RAJABU  
JUMA leo tarehe 30 mwezi  Agosti, 2022

Jina: B. M. Lema

Sahihi:…………….
Anuani:  Resident Magistrate- Mwanza

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.566

AFFIDAVITY

I, AYUBU  MWASILE  KENETH  an  adult, male and christian 
of  P.O. Box  ...., Mbeya , do hereby affirm and state as follows : -

1. That I am the deponent , hence conversant with all facts I  am  
about to depone  hereunder

2. That  I  have been  using  the  names  AYUBU  MWASILE  
KENETH   in  Academic  Certificates  and   AYUBU  KENETH  
MWASILE  in various instruments including Certificate of  Birth 
, Citizen  Identity Card

3. That by this affidavit, I would like to verify that all names as 
appeared in paragraph  2  thereon are my names and all referring 
to the same person
4. That I make this affidavit to clear about any inconveniences 
which might occur in any official dealings
I  make   this  declaration,  conscientiously  believing to be the  
same and  in accordance with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act, 
34  R . E  2023
VERIFICATION
I, AYUBU  KENETH  MWASILE, do hereby verify that all what 
has been stated in paragraphs 1 , 2 , 3  and  4  herein above is true 
to the best of my knowledge
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
AYUBU  KENETH  MWASILE
who  is  known   to    me    personally/identified   
to  me  by   ...............................................
the  latter  being  known  to me  personally
in  my  presence  this  22  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Barnaba Pomboma
Address : 3507, Mbeya
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:   Commissioner  For  Oaths
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ORODHA YA SILAHA ZA KIRAIA ZILIZOPO HIFADHIWA KITUO CHA POLISI KILOSA 

WAHUSIKA HAWAJAJITOKEZA KUCHUKUA SILAHA ZAO KWA MUUJIBU WA SHERIA 
BAADA YA KUHIFADHI 

S/N NAMBA 
YA 
SILAHA  

AINA YA 
SILAHA 

JINA LA ALIYEKUWA 
MMILIKI/ALIYEKABIDHI KITUONI KWA 
NIABA 

TAREHE YA 
KUIFADHIWA 
KITUONI  

1 73925 S/GUN SAID s/o KURUGUTU 
WA KITETE DUMILA 

23/3/2007 

2 12879 S/GUN JAMES s/o PASCHAL  MUSHI WA 
KILOSA 

4/07/2013 

3 43737 S/GUN SALUM s/o SAID WA KILOSA 23/3/2007 

4 43858 S/GUN KILELI s/o MKWILA WA KIMAMBA 23/3/2007 

5  S/GUN MOHAMED  s/o ABEDI WA IYOGWE 
GAIRO 

23/3/2007 

6 97100 RIFLE SHAWEJI s/o ABDALAH WA KIMAMBA  29/03/2010 

7 AL 15937 MK IV ASP  PETER s/o MGWISA WA 
SHINYANGA  

29/3/2008 

8 35193 S/GUN SHABANI s/o MAGOHA WA KILOSA 23/03/2007 

9 43074 S/GUN MBWANA s/o MDOE WA KILOSA 23/03/2007 

10 43613 S/GUN GRETI s/o CHOGA WA KIDODI 23/3/2007 

11 36781 S/GUN SELEMANI s/o CHAMOLA WA RUAHA 4/10/2006 

12 69135 S/GUN KIRINGA s/o MBEGA WA MBWADE 4/10/2006 

13 68794 S/GUN YOSIA s/o MUGA WA KIDYA GAIRO  4/10/2006 

14 VD 54004 S/GUN THADEI s/o CHACHA WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

15 23484 S/GUN STIGMATIN s/o FATHER WA KISANGA 29/3/2006 

16 D.1080 S/GUN MULI s/o SIMANGA WA KIDUHI  20/6/2007 

17 19195KA RIFLE AUSTARIKI s/o MASANYA WA KILOSA  23/3/2007 

18 02484 S/GUN STIGMATIN s/o FATHER WA KISANGA 29/3/2006 

19 01174 S/GUN SAIDI s/o KIPANDE WA KIDODI 21/2/2009 

20 C.316268 S/GUN RASHIDI s/o NGANAGE WA KIDODI 21/2/2009 
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21 139344 S/GUN ABDALAH s/o ATHUMANI WA 
RUHEMBE 

2/2/2009 

22 27509 RIFLE ALLY s/o MAKWAMBA WA KIDODI 23/3/2007 

23 5357 S/GUN SABULI s/o SABULI  WA KIMAMBA 21/2/2009 

24 8319 S/GUN SELEMANI s/o MUHOLO WA KILOSA 29/3/2009 

25 L E 29 S/GUN JOSEPH s/o RAPHAEL KITATI  KIDETE 10/9/2011 

26 GA 11021 S/GUN SAID s/o MUSA WA KIDATU  4/10/2006 

27 35315 S/GUN ALLY s/o MAENGA WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

28 G69692 S/GUN SAID s/o SENKUBO WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

29 42927 S/GUN OMARY s/o SAID WA KIDODI 4/10/2006 

30 40772 S/GUN NELSON s/o MFUNDO WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

31 507954 RIFLE MUSA s/o YUSUPH WA KILOSA  23/3/2007 

32 34230 S/GUN HERI s/o  UPENDO WA RUAHA 4/10/2007 

33 97695 S/GUN PETER s/o MARKO WA KIDODI 25/9/2007 

34 60246 RIFLE KAPULWA s/o PALISEKO WA DUMILA 23/3/2007 

35 1100 S/GUN RASHID s/o KARAITA WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

36 L.128034 S/GUN HUSSEIN s/o BINZOO WA NGAIRO 29/3/2007 

37 5058 S/GUN MBAPANE s/o KURUMBE WA 
TWATWATWA 

29/3/2007 

38 28399 S/GUN MAUMBI s/o MBAILE WA TWATWATWA 29/3/2007 

39 29332 S/GUN GODRUCK s/o FRANSIC WA BELEGA 29/3/2007 

40 YB62310 S/GUN LEONARD s/o MAPUNDA WA MIYOMBO 12/11/2013 

41 KF100220 S/GUN PALIMISA s/o MANG’ÚNDA WA 
MADOTO 

29/8/2007 

42 1804M RIFLE  SITAMBULI s/o ABEID WA MAGOMENI 
KILOSA 

23/3/2007 

43 2219 S/GUN FRANCIS s/o CHAYEKA WA MALOLO 23/3/2007 

44 03451  S/GUN KINOKULETI s/o KINYOSI WA KIVUNGU  29/3/2007 

45 18233 S/GUN MALUMBUJA s/o SAMALEKI WA 
DUMILA  

29/3/2007 
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46 37191 S/GUN SELEMANI s/o SELEMANI  WA RUAHA 29/3/2007 

47 7960870 S/GUN RIGONJA s/o SAID WA MOROGORO 20/6/2012 

48 34709233 MK IV ISANGURA  WA RUHEMBE 29/3/2007 

49 62202 S/GUN FABIAN s/o KAYOMBO WA MOYOMBO 29/3/2007 

50 85126 S/GUN MACHIA s/o MKUNJI WA MVUMI  29/3/2007 

51 23825 S/GUN SALUM s/o ISA WA MZAGANZA KIDETE  14/9/2011 

52 N.76 MK.IV ALLY  WA  KILOSA 29/3/2007 

53 AK 902 MK IV A/INSP  RHODA 29/3/2007 

54 11631 S/GUN YAHAY ATHUMANI WA MSOWERO  25/5/2007 

55 023459 MK IV  DAUD s/o MONGI WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

56 395665 S/GUN MBARUKU s/o TAKUYA WA RUHEMBE 29/3/2007 

57 PY100946 MK IV EX CPL GASPAL WA DUMILA  20/5/2007 

58 229670 S/GUN J.F KIONDO WA KILOSA 29/32007 

59 1339 S/GUN HAMZA s/o MJOMBA WA KITETE 
DUMILA  

29/3/2007 

60 6308 S/GUN RAMADHANI s/o HAMIS WA KILOSA 9/2/2007 

61 43522 S/GUN ANDREA s/o THOMASI WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

62 259213 S/GUN RAMADHANI s/o KIZENGA WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

63 0171 S/GUN CHRISPHER s/o  WEGA WA MIKUMI 13/9/2004 

64 BY 9976  ALLY s/o DHAHABU WA KILOSA 18/4/2007 

65 82296 S/GUN J.F KIONDO WA KILOSA 26/5/2007 

66 16200 S/GUN PASCHAL s/o CHIBOGOYA WA 
MIYOMBO  

29/3/2007 

67 76214 MK IV RAYMOND s/o ODO MHAIKI WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

68 23865 RIFLE JEREMANI s/o SAYLEN WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

69 33820 S/GUN SILVESTER s/o KUNGWE WA KISANGA  29/3/2007 

70 9485 RIFLE LUKAS s/o DOFU WA KILOSA 29/8/2007 
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71 H998 RIFLE MEMBAO s/o MLIMBE WA KILOSA 8/10/2006 

72 05237 RIFLE ABDALAH s/o SLUM WA KILOSA  29/3/2007 

73 63774 S/GUN RAMADHANI s/o SIMBA WA MVUMI  22/5/2013 

74 11836 S/GUN ALLY s/o ATHUMAN WA KILOSA  25/9/2008 

75 34749 S/GUN STEPHANO s/o KUSILA WA KISANGA 29/3/2007 

76 69418 S/GUN PASCHAL s/o KAYOMBO WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

77 701116 RIFLE SALEHE s/o BINZOO WA GAIRO 29/3/2007 

78 11137 S/GUN PAULO s/o MAXIME WA KILOSA 29/3/2007 

79 17980 S/GUN BLEVO s/o ALFRED WA MANZESE 
KILOSA  

30/1/2012 

80 67289 S/GUN MALISELI s/o SIPILIANI WA KILANGALI 15/2/2012 

81 48047 S/GUN BAKARI s/o OMARY WA IDIBO GAIRO 29/3/2007 

82 68994 S/GUN OMARY s/o ALPHANI WA IDETE  1/8/2011 

83 48101 S/GUN RASHI s/o OMARY WA RESHATA GAIRO 25/3/2007 

84 876982 S/GUN MALAO s/o LEMBAIGWA WA DUMILA  9/3/2007 

85 TY 2927 PISTOL LT  KANARI  WA RUHEMBE 29/3/2007 

86 AP.1499 PISTOL PETER s/o MAPUNDA WA KILOSA  29/3/2007 

87 14046091 PISTOL HEMED s/o BAHAMIS WA KILOSA 23/9/2010 

88 25704 S/GUN NASSORO s/o SALUM  WA TINDIGA  13/1/2014 

89 5320 S/GUN SALUM s/o MPAKATA WA KILOSA 7/6/2011 
90 A7285 PISTOL GUANG SHANYUAN WA KISANGATA 

RUDEWA 
28/10/2010 

91 133992 RIFLE FLORIDA s/o MUSHI WA KILOSA  17/8/2011 
92 72881 S/GUN DEBORA d/o NDIMUBENYA MLIMANI  

BOMA KILOSA  
09/6/2011 

93 C.95666A S/GUN TAJI s/o MFANGA WA KITUNDUWETA  
MUHENDA  

7/8/2011 

94 08686 
 

RIFLE ATHUMANI s/o KISANI WA KIDODI  10/11/2013 

574510 S/GUN 
95 85402 S/GUN TESUA s/o RAJABU WA KILOSA  22/5/2012 
96 68685 S/GUN ATHUMANI s/o MHINA WA RUDEWA  20/6/2012 
97 00563 S/GUN BONIPHACE s/o MSANYA WA KILINDI 

TANGA 
31/12/2012 

98 94060 S/GUN SAIDI s/o MPOTA WA MSOWERO  7/3/2013 
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99 86434 S/GUN SAID s/o LIMISHO WA MSOWERO 27/5/2013 
100 7368 S/GUN AMIS s/o SAKOLO WA MVUMI  29/3/2007 
101 12879 S/GUN JAMES s/o PASCHAL WA KILOSA 4/7/2013 
102 132063 PISTOL MUSA s/o MTOLELA 

WA DODOMA 
10/7/2012 

103 03030290 S/GUN YAHAYA s/o HAJI MNYAHALE WA 
KILOSA 

14/7/2014 

104 123871 S/GUN SALEHE s/o IBRAHIMU WA KILOSA 14/7/2007 
105 69241 S/GUN GABRIEL s/o HEMEDI WA IDOLE  

LUMUMA 
22/10/2014 

106 B.41793 S/GUN CHIDUA s/o TINGETINGE WA 
CHAKWALE  

12/8/2015 

107 43643 S/GUN WING KAM  LOW WA KIMAMBA 18/9/2015 
108 28401 RIFLE WING KAM LOW WA KIMAMBA 18/9/2015 
109 45643 S/GUN KIJIJI CHA UJAMAA MALUI KILOSA 19/9/2015 
110 12505 S/GUN MOHAMED s/o ALPHAN WA RUDEWA  25/4/2016 
111 5032 S/GUN SALEHE s/o ALLY WA DUMILA NJIA 

PANDA  
27/4/2016 

112 12235 S/GUN SALEHE s/o NASSORO 
WA DUMLA NJIA PANDA 

27/4/2016 

113 1287713 PISTOL ABUBAKARI s/o CHACHA WA MLIMANI 
BOMA  

11/5/2016 

114 2721 S/GUN SAID s/o BAWAZIRI WA LUMUMA 
KIDETE 

26/5/2016 

115 67119 S/GUN KARAINE s/o KAIPAI WA PALAKUYO  28/7/2016 
116 1081 RIFLE KURWA s/o JUMA MOHAMBORAGE WA 

KILOSA  
9/8/2016 

117 YB.11566  S/GUN ISDORO F. GUHI WA ZOMBO 15/8/2016 
118 S08247 RIFLE NKILA s/o MWANAMBILO WA 

KICHANGANI MSOWERO 
22/8/2016 

119 69503 S/GUN JUMA s/o HASSAN NGEZI WA RUDEWA  25/10/2016 
120 15698 S/GUN SAMSON s/o CHAULEMA WA  NANA 

KIDETE 
27/10/2016 

14995 RIFLE 
121 4895 S/GUN AUGAGI s/o MDUGI WA MAGUBIKE  10/11/2016 
122 A.936741 S/GUN SWALEHE s/o ISLAM WA UHINDINI 

KALOSA 
28/12/2016 

122 7824 S/GUN  MRS HELENI .J MKINGI WA KIMAMBA 25/1/2017 
124 68545 S/GUN MAKONYA s/o SIEBU WA 

MABWELEBWELE KILOSA  
13/3/2017 

125 38573 S/GUN ALLY s/o LIKOMEKELO WA MARUHI 
KILOSA  

14/3/2017 

 

Nawasilisha tafadhali. 

                                               ......................................................... 

                                                        DONATI N. MHINA - SP 

                                          MKUU WA KITUO CHA POLISI KILOSA 
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                                                                                                               Police Force No. 12 

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE 

INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMED/CLAIMED PROPERTY 
 

FROM: UTEGI POLICE STATION          TO: RIAGORO PRIMARY COURT         District: RORYA 

 

LF 
NO 

ASSET DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
VALUE 

FINDER’S NAME 
AND ADDRESS 

REMARKS 
AS TO 

CONDITIO
N 

MAGISTRATE 
ORDER 

01. PIKIPIKI SANMOTO 
CHASSIS NO. 
LTZPCKLN4113300383 

150,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

02. PIKIPIKI  BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2DDDMZZRWC14095 

150,000 OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

03. 
 
 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI TVS STAR 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD625AF79NK04281 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 
 

04. 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2A18AAZIGWA62525 

150,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

05. PIKIPIKI SANLG 
CHASSIS NO. 
LBRSPJB52B52B9016620 

150,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

06 PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2PFPZZUWL66920 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

07 PIKIPIKI HONDA 
CHASSIS NO. 
BFOJA309211S102972 

300,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

08 PIKIPIKI SENKE 
CHASSIS  NO. 
LBGVJP6010Z228008 

150,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe kwa 
mnada 

09 PIKIPIKI SANLG 
CHASSIS NO. 
LBRSPJB520G9005978 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

10 PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2A18AXXNWA63488 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

11 PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2A18AX9MWA93841 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
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12 PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 

CHASSIS NO. 
2A18AX9MWE93446 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

13 PIKIPIKI SKYMARK 
CHASSIS NO. 
LAEE1CCJ5MMA02752 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

14 PIKIPIKI TVS STAR 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD625AF73M1L04202 

200,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

15 PIKIPIKI BOXER BAJAJ 
CHASSIS NO. 
MD2DDD22TWL19866 

150,000/= OCS  
RORYA 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

 
.................................... 

MKUU WA KITUO RORYA 
 


